
Specifications, features, illustrations and equipment shown in this brochure are based upon the latest available information at the time of printing.  Although 
descriptions are believed to be correct, accuracy cannot be guaranteed. Blue Bird Body Company reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.  
Some features mentioned herein are not available in all models.  Please see your Blue Bird Dealer for details.  Blue Bird Body Company does not represent or 
warrant that its products are fit for a particular purpose.  Purchaser must independently determine the suitability of the Blue Bird products for their particular
application.  All images contained herein are either owned by Blue Bird Body Company or used under a valid license.  All trademarks used herein are registered 
trademarks of Blue Bird Body Company.  It is a violation of federal law to reproduce these images without express written permission from Blue Bird Body
Company.© 2017 Blue Bird Corporation. Part Number 10057980

Parts Catalog

Parts & Service

Exclusive, Genuine Blue Bird Parts
Ford/ROUSH CleanTech Parts

As the leader in alternative fuels, Blue Bird is happy to offer exclusive OEM parts for your Ford/
ROUSH CleanTech powered Blue Bird buses. Powered by the reliable Ford 6.8L engine, our 
lineup of buses powered by Ford are designed and engineered to operate in conjunction with 
the ROUSH CleanTech Fuel System. Contact your local dealer to place your order today!

Exclusive Ford/ROUSH CleanTech Parts

Exclu
sive Ford

/
R

O
U

S
H

 C
lean

Tech
 P

arts C
atalog

P
art N

u
m

b
er: 1

0
0

5
7

9
8

0





Ford / ROUSH CleanTech Parts Catalog

Thank you for including Blue Bird Alternative Fuel buses as part of your fleet! 
There are many reasons to choose Blue Bird buses powered by Ford and ROUSH 
CleanTech, including: 

Proven Technology: Blue Bird has over 10,000 Ford / ROUSH CleanTech 
propane buses in operation, with over 50 million miles driven. That’s 
over ten times the number propane buses in operation today versus our 
competition combined.

Cost Savings: Buses powered by Ford and ROUSH CleanTech offer lower 
maintenance costs overall, since they do not require the multitude of 
additional parts to produce cleaner emissions. 

Parts Continuity: Ford’s 6.8L V10 engines and 6R140 transmissions 
are used in all of Blue Bird’s alternative fuel vehicles including:  Propane 
Vision Bus, Gasoline Vision Bus, CNG Vision Bus and the Micro Bird G5 
Propane Bus. By providing one powertrain platform across all alternative 
fuel types, Ford has made it easy to service the engines for the Blue Bird 
CNG, Propane and Gasoline buses in your fleet.

Blue Bird buses powered by Ford / ROUSH CleanTech represent the fastest growing 
segment of the school bus market.  Our market research has shown that providing 
superior after-sale service and support is a primary driver for future bus purchases. 
Having these exclusive Ford and ROUSH parts available from your local Blue Bird 
dealer, supported by Blue Bird’s state of the art Parts Distribution Center, minimizes 
downtime and ensures an outstanding after-sale experience. 
With over 350 exclusive Ford and ROUSH parts available, this catalog will help you 
locate the parts you require to keep your buses up and running.

This catalog is also available at www.vantage.blue-bird.com

© 2017 Blue Bird Body Company. All rights reserved. 
No portion of this catalog, including text or images, may be reproduced by any means without the express written consent of the copyright holder.
“Blue Bird” and the bird in flight logo are registered trademarks of Blue Bird Body Company.
All business names and logos used in this book are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.
Some photos are provided by Blue Bird’s Business Partners and are reproduced with their permission. All images are copyright of their respective holders.
Blue Bird Parts and Service relies upon its Business Partners for some of the information contained herein.  
Content is based upon information accurate at the time of publication and is subject to change without notice.

Catalog P/N:  10057980 REV A (11/17)

•

•

•





Ford - Roush

Table of Contents

TOC.1

01_Ford Roush Photographs
Accelerators 

Treadles 01.0 
Cooling 

Clamps, Hoses, Tubes 01.1 
Clutches, Fans 01.1 
Thermostats 01.2 

Electrical 
Harnesses  01.2 
Modules, Relays 01.3 
Sensors, Senders, Switches 01.4 

Engine Subparts 
Camshafts, Lifters, Rocker Arms 01.5 
Covers 01.6 
Crankshafts, Flywheels 01.6 
Cylinder Heads 01.7 
Fasteners  01.7 
Gaskets, Seals 01.9 
Water Pumps 01.12 

Engine Trim 
Belts, Pulleys, Tensioners 01.12 
Block Heaters 01.14 
Brackets, Mounts 01.14 
Starters 01.15 

Engines 
Complete, Long Blocks 01.15 

Exhaust 
Catalytics, Mufflers 01.16 
Clamps 01.16 
Fasteners  01.16 
Gaskets, Seals 01.17 
Manifolds  01.17 
Pipes 01.17 
Shields 01.18 

Fuel 
Caps 01.18 
Decals 01.18 
Emissions  01.19 
Fittings, Valves 01.20 
Fuel Filters  01.22 
Fuel Pumps  01.22 
Hoses, Lines, Seals 01.23 
Injectors, Fuel Rails 01.26 
Sensors, Senders 01.27 
Tanks 01.27 
Transfer Kits  01.28 

Ignition 
Ignition Coils, Spark Plugs 01.28 

Intake 
Air Cleaners 01.29 
Elements 01.29 
Intake Manifolds 01.29 
Related Items 01.30 

Mounts 
Mounts 01.30 



Ford - Roush
TOC.2

Oil System 
Dipsticks, Tubes 01.31 
Filters 01.31 
Fittings, Hoses 01.32 
Oil Coolers  01.32 
Oil Filter Adapters 01.32 
Oil Pan 01.33 
Oil Pan Drain 01.33 
Oil Pumps  01.33 
Power Steering Pumps 01.34 

Tools 
Diagnostic 01.34 

Transmissions 
Breather Tubes 01.34 
Complete  01.35 
Dipsticks, Vents 01.35 
Filters 01.35 
Gaskets, Seals 01.35 
Mounts 01.36 
Torque Converters 01.36 

02_Ford Roush Page Sets
060 Engine Trim Group 

Accessories  02.1 
Air Compressor 02.4 
Engine Block Heater  02.6 
Engine Components (01) 02.7 
Engine Components (02) 02.9 
Engine Components (03) 02.11 
Engine Components (04) 02.14 
Engine Components- Upper  02.16 
Engine Mounts 02.19 
First Sheave Components (01)  02.21 
First Sheave Components (02)  02.23 
Second Sheave Components (01) 02.25 
Second Sheave Components (02) 02.27 
Head Components  02.29 
Injectors 02.31 

065 Intake Group 
Air Cleaner Assemblies (01) 02.33 
Air Cleaner Assemblies (02) 02.35 
Air Cleaner Assemblies (03) 02.37 

070 Exhaust Group 
Pipes, Mufflers (01) 02.39 
Pipes, Mufflers (02) 02.41 

080 Electrical Group 
Modules (01) 02.43 
Modules (02) 02.45 

090 Frame Group 
Components (01) 02.47 
Components (02) 02.51 
Fuel Barrier  02.55 



Ford - Roush
TOC.3

100 Fuel Group 
Fuel Components 02.58 
Filter Routing and Pump 02.60 
Fuel Lines  02.62 
Fuel System (01) 02.63 
Fuel System (02) 02.67 
Fuel System (03) 02.69 
Fuel Tank Components (01) 02.73 
Fuel Tank Components (02) 02.74 
Fuel Tank Installation  02.77 
Fuel Vapor Canister (01) 02.80 
Fuel Vapor Canister (02) 02.82 

120 Steering Group 
Steering 02.84 

150 Accelerator Controls Group 
Accelerator Controls 02.87 

160 Transmission Group 
Transmission (01) 02.88 
Transmission (02) 02.91 
Transmission (03) 02.94 

370 HVAC Group 
370 HVAC (01) 02.97 
370 HVAC (02) 02.99 

               03.1
    04.1

03_Index 
04_Gen 3 / Gen 4 
05_Notes                05.1





Ford - Roush | Accelerators | Treadles

10019609
ACCELERATOR ASSY,ENGINE,FORD PROPANE,CV

Ford - Roush | Cooling | Clamps, Hoses, Tubes

10023167
(Roush® P11BB-8A500-AA)
CAP,OUTLET,WATER CONNECTION,FORD 6.8L

10057699
TUBE,COOLANT,BY-PASS,FORD 6.8L

Ford - Roush | Cooling | Clutches, Fans

10020880
CLUTCH,FAN,VISCOUS,FOR FORD 6.8L BBCV

10042948
CLUTCH,FAN,VISCOUS,FORD 6.8L,2016 BBCV

Related Items:
Cooling Fan: 10020881

10020881
FAN,COOLING,ENGINE,FORD 6.8L BBCV

Ford - Roush

01.1

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Cooling | Thermostats

10043643
THERMOSTAT,ENGINE,FORD 6.8L

Related Items:
O-Ring Seal: 10043646

Ford - Roush | Electrical | Harnesses

10020897
CABLE ASSY,HEATER,ENGINE BLOCK,FORD 6.8L

10054323
CONNECTOR,WIRE,ASSY,THROTTLE BODY

10053621
HARNESS,MASTER,ENGINE/TRANS,ALT FUEL,GEN 4

10055881
HARNESS,MASTER,ENGINE/TRANS,GASOLINE,GEN 4

10050024
HARNESS,REPAIR,MAF SENSOR,FORD

10028864
(Roush® P11BB-9S377-AB)
HARNESS,WIRE,SUPPLY VALVE & LEVEL SENDER

10026428
HARNESS,WRG,ENGINE,FORD 6.8L, SERVICE, BBCV

P07L3-9C978-AB
(Roush® P07L3-9C978-AB)
JUMPER HARNESS

10053708
(Roush® P13BB-9S377-BA)
SOLENOID,HARNESS

Ford - Roush

01.2

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



P11GD-18K277-A2B
(Roush® P11GD-18K277-A2B)
WIRE HARNESS, IN TANK

Ford - Roush | Electrical | Modules, Relays

G16BB-03P240-AB
(Roush® G16BB-03P240-AB)
BLUEBIRD SMART RELAY GATEWAY MODULE
10044742

AA8A-9D412-CA
(Roush® AA8A-9D412-CA)
ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP RELAY

P16MB-10E200-AE
(Roush® P16MB-10E200-AE)
FUEL RAIL PRESSURE CONTROL MODULE - (FRPCM)
P16MB-10E200-AA

10019807
(Roush® P11BB-03P200-AC)
MODULE,ELECTRICAL,GATEWAY, FORD 6.8L, BBCV

10019847
MODULE,ELECTRICAL,PCM,FORD 6.8L, BBCV

10042740
MODULE,ELECTRICAL,PCM,FORD 6.8L,2016 BBCV

P16BB-03P240-AB
(Roush® P16BB-03P240-AB)
PT - BLUEBIRD SMART RELAY GATEWAY MODULE

10053709
(Roush® P13EB-10E200-AB)
PT-FUEL RAIL PRESS

10020493
RELAY,PROPANE,FUEL PUMP,FORD,BBCV

Ford - Roush

01.3

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Electrical | Sensors, Senders, Switches

10019951
SENSOR,AIR,MAF,FORD

10049895
SENSOR,AIR,MAF,FORD,GEN 4

Related Items:
Air Cleaner Assembly: 10042727

10042712
SENSOR,CAMSHAFT,FORD PROPANE,1WZZ-6B288-AB

10054718
SENSOR,CRANKSHAFT,FORD

10020831
SENSOR,EXHAUST,CATALYTIC CONVERTER,FORD,
BL3A

10042606
SENSOR,EXHAUST,FORD P558 CATALYST,CV

10042607
SENSOR,EXHAUST,FORD P558 Y-PIPE,LHS,CV

Related Items:
Exhaust Sensor, RH: 10044803

10044803
SENSOR,EXHAUST,FORD P558 Y-PIPE,RHS,CV

Related Items:
Exhaust Sensor, LH: 10042607

10020830
SENSOR,EXHAUST,Y-PIPE,FORD,8F9A

10043647
SENSOR,PRESSURE,ENGINE OIL,FORD 6.8L

10056049
SENSOR,TEMPERATURE,CYL HEAD,FORD 6.8L

10026469
SWITCH,BRAKE,FORD, 2 POLE

Ford - Roush

01.4

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Engine Subparts | Camshafts, Lifters, Rocker Arms

10056576
ADJUSTER,HYDRAULIC LASH, LIFTER

10050223
ARM ASSY,VALVE,ROCKER,6.8L,GEN 3

10057613
ARM,TENSION,TIMING CHAIN,LH,FORD 6.8L

10057612
ARM,TENSION,TIMING CHAIN,RH,FORD 6.8L

10050224
CAMSHAFT,LH,6.8L,GEN 3

10050225
CAMSHAFT,RH,6.8L,GEN 3

10057578
GEAR,CAMSHAFT,LH,FORD 6.8L

10057615
GUIDE,TIMING CHAIN,LH,FORD 6.8L

10057614
GUIDE,TIMING CHAIN,RH,FORD 6.8L

10057353
SHAFT,BALANCE,WITH GEAR,6.8,FORD

10057576
SPROCKET,CAMSHAFT,LH,FORD 6.8L

10057577
SPROCKET,CAMSHAFTR,RH,FORD 6.8L

Ford - Roush

01.5

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



10057617
TENSIONER,TIMING CHAIN,LH,FORD 6.8L

10057616
TENSIONER,TIMING CHAIN,RH,FORD 6.8L

10057607
TIMING CHAIN,FORD 6.8L

Ford - Roush | Engine Subparts | Covers

10057610
COVER ASSY,ACCESSORY,ENG OIL,LH,FORD 6.8L

10057611
COVER ASSY,ACCESSORY,ENG OIL,RH,FORD 6.8L

10054310
COVER,VALVE,LH,6.8

10054311
COVER,VALVE,RH,6.8

Ford - Roush | Engine Subparts | Crankshafts, Flywheels

10052331
DAMPER,VIBRATION,CRANKSHAFT,6.8L,FORD

10049874
FLYWHEEL,ENGINE,6.8L,FORD

Ford - Roush

01.6

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Engine Subparts | Cylinder Heads

10049865
CYLINDER,HEAD ASSY,LH,6.8L,FORD

10049864
CYLINDER,HEAD ASSY,RH,6.8L,FORD

Ford - Roush | Engine Subparts | Fasteners

10053701
(Roush® 11-031-0630)
BOLT & WASHER,M6 X

W709787-S437
(Roush® W709787-S437)
BOLT AND WASHER, M8 X 145MM W/ 20MM FLANGE
HEAD (ECR E-0865)

W715106-S439
(Roush® W715106-S439)
BOLT- M18 X 2.5 X 147

W700454-S439
(Roush® W700454-S439)
BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 150 HEX FLANGE 10

W704295-S437
(Roush® W704295-S437)
BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 38 HEX FLANGE 8

W712860-S900
(Roush® W712860-S900)
BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 61MM

W713929-S437
(Roush® W713929-S437)
BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 70 HEX FLANGE

11-031-0601
(Roush® 11-031-0601)
BOLT, M10 X 1.5X 20 HEX PC 10.9 500 HR SALT
SPRAY

N806156-S437
(Roush® N806156-S437)
BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 41 HEX FLANGE 9

Ford - Roush

01.7

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



W711931-S437
(Roush® W711931-S437)
BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 71M W/ 18MM FLANGE HEAD

N808920-S437
(Roush® N808920-S437)
BOLT, M8 X 33

10057703
BOLT,AIR CONTROL,M5X35MM,FORD 6.8L

10052332
BOLT,DAMPER,CRANKSHAFT,6.8L,FORD

10056400
BOLT,HEAD,FORD 6.8L

10023186
(Roush® W500213-S437)
BOLT,HEX,M6 X 16,FLNGD,PLT,FORD

10023183
(Roush® N806184-S437)
BOLT,HEX,M8 X 1.25 X 113,FLGD,PILOT,FORD

N807239-S437
(Roush® N807239-S437)
BOLT,M10X1.5X36.5 HEX FLANGE HEAD PILOT

10023184
(Roush® N808102-S437)
BOLT,WASHER,ASSY,M8 X1.25X28,HEX FLG,FORD

10023210
(Roush® 69427)
BUSHING,DOWEL,SPIROL DB100,8MM DIAX12MM LG,
FORD6.8

10024093
(Roush® 11-092-0001)
BUSHING,DOWEL,VISTEON,FORD

10CTXB
(Roush® 10CTXB)
ELBOW, 1/2NPT - 5/8 TUBE 37DEG FLARE

Ford - Roush

01.8

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



W715209-S437
(Roush® W715209-S437)
JACKSCREW, M20X1.5X26

0176422
(Roush® 0176422)
SCREW, 1/4-28 X 11/16 18-8 SS SOCKET CAP

10023198
(Roush® W714403-S437)
STUD,DOUBLE,M8 X 103,M6 X 13,FLNGD,FORD

10023192
(Roush® 10023192)
W713929-S437 BOLT, M10X1.5X70 HEX FLANGE

10023201
(Roush® 10023201)
W715209-S437 JACKSCREW, M20X1.5X26

10052333
WASHER,DAMPER,CRANKSHAFT,6.8L,FORD

10057579
WASHER,SPACER,CAMSHAFT,FORD 6.8L

Ford - Roush | Engine Subparts | Gaskets, Seals

10050830
CAP,OIL,ENGINE,5W-30

10040975
GASKET,ADAPTER,OIL FILTER.6.8L,FORD

10017551
(Roush® 211376)
GASKET,BASE,COMPRESSOR,GM 8.1 PROPANE

Ford - Roush

01.9

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



10057701
GASKET,COOLANT TUBE,LH,FORD 6.8L

10057700
GASKET,COOLANT TUBE,RH,FORD 6.8L

10049873
GASKET,COVER,FRONT,CENTER,6.8L,FORD

10049871
GASKET,COVER,FRONT,LH,6.8L,FORD

10049872
GASKET,COVER,FRONT,RH,6.8L,FORD

10049866
GASKET,HEAD,CYLINDER,LH,6.8L,FORD

10049867
GASKET,HEAD,CYLINDER,RH,6.8L,FORD

10054880
GASKET,MANIFOLD,INTAKE (10 REQUIRED)

10057491
GASKET,OIL,LH PLATE,FRT OF CYL HEAD,6.8L

10049308
GASKET,OIL,PAN,FORD

10057220
GASKET,OIL,RH,ACCESSORY COVER,ENGINE

10049309
GASKET,TUBE,COOLANT,LH, FORD

Ford - Roush

01.10

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



10049310
GASKET,TUBE,COOLANT,RH,FORD

10049869
GASKET,VALVE COVER,LH,6.8L,FORD

10050284
GASKET,VALVE COVER,LH,GEN 4.6.8L,FORD

10049868
GASKET,VALVE COVER,RH,6.8L,FORD

10050283
GASKET,VALVE COVER,RH,GEN 4,6.8L,FORD

10057434
KIT,GASKET,BOTTOM END,FORD 6.8L

10057433
KIT,GASKET,TOP END,6.8L,WITH PLASTIC CAM
COVERS

10043645
SEAL,FRONT,CRANKSHAFT,FORD 6.8L

10043646
SEAL,O-RING,THERMOSTAT,FORD 6.8L

Related Items:
Thermostat: 10043643

10052334
SEALANT,SILICONE,TA-30,FORD

Ford - Roush

01.11

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Engine Subparts | Water Pumps

10023205
(Roush® P11BB-8501-AA)
PUMP ASSY,WATER,FORD 6.8L

Ford - Roush | Engine Trim | Belts, Pulleys, Tensioners

10023204
(Roush® P11BB-6A329-BA)
ADAPTER,PTO,DRIVER,FORD

P16BB-8620-AA
(Roush® P16BB-8620-AA)
BELT, MAIN SHEAVE FULL CONTENT

10042725
(Roush® P16BB-8620-BA)
BELT,DRIVE,FORD 6.8L,2016,1ST SHEAVE,NO A-C,CV

10023178
(Roush® P11BB-8620-AA)
BELT,ENGINE,WITH A-C,FORD 6.8L

P11BB-8620-BA
(Roush® P11BB-8620-BA)
BELT,ENGINE,WITHOUT A-C,FORD 6.8L 10023179

2C2E-19A216-AB
(Roush® 2C2E-19A216-AB)
IDLER - ACCESSORY DRIVE

7R3V-19A216-AA
(Roush® 7R3V-19A216-AA)
IDLER - ACCESSORY DRIVE

10023151
IDLER ASSY,ACCESSORY,DRV BELT,FORD

Related Items:
Idler Stud: 10028906

10023153
IDLER ASSY,ACCESSORY,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L

Ford - Roush

01.12

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



10023160
IDLER ASSY,ACCESSORY,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L

Related Items:
Idler Bolt: 10023184

10023154
IDLER ASSY,ACCESSORY,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L

3W7E-19A216-AA
(Roush® 3W7E-19A216-AA)
PULLEY - ACCESSORY DRIVE

10023203
(Roush® P11BB-6C254-AC)
PULLEY ASSY,CRANKSHAFT,EXTN,FORD

10023176
(Roush® S-P11BB-PULYKIT-AA)
PULLEY ASSY,DOUBLE,SHEAVE,FORD 6.8L

10023206
(Roush® 900105)
PULLEY ASSY,IDLER,LITENS,8K,FORD 6.8L

3C3E-19A216-EB
(Roush® 3C3E-19A216-EB)
PULLEY, A/C DELETE

P11BB-9B447-BB
(Roush® P11BB-9B447-BB)
PULLEY, AIR PUMP

P11BB-3D673-BA
(Roush® P11BB-3D673-BA)
PULLEY, POWER STEERING PUMP

10023175
(Roush® P11BB-9B447-BC)
PULLEY,DRIVE,AIR PUMP,FORD 6.8L

10043664
PULLEY,IDLER,FRT ENG COVER,FORD 6.8L

10052620
(Roush® P11BB-PULYKIT-AA)
PULLEY,KIT,P11BB-PULYKIT-AA,OUSH

Ford - Roush

01.13

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



1L2E-6B209-CC
(Roush® 1L2E-6B209-CC)
TENSIONER - 1ST SHEAVE W/ AC

2L3E-6B209-AB
(Roush® 2L3E-6B209-AB)
TENSIONER - 1ST SHEAVE W/O AC

10023152
TENSIONER ASSY,ENGINE,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L

10023159
(Roush® 7R3V-6B209-AA)
TENSIONER ASSY,ENGINE,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L

10023150
TENSIONER ASSY,ENGINE,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L W/AC

Ford - Roush | Engine Trim | Block Heaters

10020896
HEATER ASSY,BLOCK,ENGINE,FORD 6.8L

Ford - Roush | Engine Trim | Brackets, Mounts

P11BB-8A653-BE
(Roush® P11BB-8A653-BE)
B6 - BRACKET, BRIDGE SUPPORT

10023157
BRACKET ASSY,CLEVIS,LH,FORD 6.8L

10023158
BRACKET ASSY,CLEVIS,RH,FORD 6.8L

Ford - Roush

01.14

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



7C34-6046-BF
(Roush® 7C34-6046-BF)
BRACKET, RH ENGINE MOUNT

10023172
(Roush® P11BB-9S438-BE)
BRACKET,ENGINE,LIFTING EYE,FORD 6.8L

10023174
(Roush® P11BB-19N589-BB)
BRACKET,MTG,A/C COMPRESSOR,FORD 6.8L

10053702
(Roush® 22-157-0001)
EPD C-CHANNEL ISOL

10023169
(Roush® P11BB-6B032-AA)
ISOLATOR,ENGINE,LH,FORD 6.8L

10023168
(Roush® P11BB-6038-AA)
ISOLATOR,ENGINE,RH,FORD 6.8L

Ford - Roush | Engine Trim | Starters

10019603
STARTER,ENGINE,FORD 6.8L,CV

Ford - Roush | Engines | Complete, Long Blocks

10041974
ENGINE,BASE,FORD,6.8L,PROPANE,2015

10050950
FORD 6.8L GAS LONG BLOCK

10047028
FORD 6.8L,ALL FUELS,LONG BLOCK

Ford - Roush

01.15

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



10041883
(Roush® P15BB-682-DA)
KIT,ENGINE ASSY,FORD,6.8L,PROPANE,AIR BRK,
A/C,2015

Ford - Roush | Exhaust | Catalyst, Mufflers

10042603
CATALYST,EXHAUST,FORD P558,CV

10019616
MUFFLER,CATALYST,FORD PROPANE,CV

Related Items:
Exhaust Sensor: 10020831
Isolator: 10034251

10026320
MUFFLER,FORD,STANDARD ASSY,V-10,RH SIDE
TAILPIPE

Ford - Roush | Exhaust | Clamps

10037197
CLAMP,EXHAUST,FORD MUFFLER

Ford - Roush | Exhaust | Fasteners

10047466
BOLT,ATTACH,M6X8,HF,PIL,PTM,PTC,CON

10045902
NUT,MANIFOLD,EXHAUST,6.8L,4 PACK

10045901
STUD,MANIFOLD,EXHAUST,6.8L,6 PACK

Ford - Roush

01.16

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



10045903
WASHER,MANIFOLD,EXHAUST,6.8L

Ford - Roush | Exhaust | Gaskets, Seals

10045900
GASKET,MANIFOLD,EXHAUST,2 PORT,6.8L

10045899
GASKET,MANIFOLD,EXHAUST,3 PORT,6.8L

Ford - Roush | Exhaust | Manifolds

10049279
MANIFOLD,EXHAUST,LH,FORD

10049278
MANIFOLD,EXHAUST,RH,FORD

Ford - Roush | Exhaust | Pipes

10019615
PIPE,EXH,Y-ASSEMBLY,FORD PROPANE,CV

10042602
PIPE,EXHAUST,Y-PIPE ASSEMBLY,FORD P558,CV

Ford - Roush

01.17

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Exhaust | Shields

10056579
HEAT SHIELD,EXHAUST MANIFOLD,LH,6.8L,GEN3

10056578
HEAT SHIELD,EXHAUST MANIFOLD,RH,6.8L,GEN3

10023156
SHIELD,EXHAUST,MANIFOLD,LH,GEN3,6.8L

10023155
SHIELD,EXHAUST,MANIFOLD,RH,FORD 6.8L

10024084
SHIELD,HEAT,STARTER,FORD 7C3T-11A059-AA

Ford - Roush | Fuel | Caps

10043094
CAP ASSY,FILL,FUEL TANK,GASOLINE

Related Items:
Fuel Fill Pipe: 10047451

Ford - Roush | Fuel | Decals

10020479
(Roush® 10020479)
DECAL,PROPANE,ANNUAL OPD VERIF.,ROUSH,
ENGLISH,BBCV

D85
(Roush® D85)
PT - DIAMOND PROPANE-REFLECTIVE (TAILGATE)

P11BB-01A020-AA
(Roush® P11BB-01A020-AA)
PT - HANG TAG

Ford - Roush

01.18

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



P07L3-9A095-CA
(Roush® P07L3-9A095-CA)
PT - LABEL-BLEEDER VALVE INSPECTION

P07L3-9A095-AA
(Roush® P07L3-9A095-AA)
PT - LABEL-PROPANE FUEL ONLY

P07L3-9A095-IC
(Roush® P07L3-9A095-IC)
PT - LABEL, 350 PSIG DESIGN PRESSURE

P11BB-01C200-BA
(Roush® P11BB-01C200-BA)
PT - LABEL, OVERFILL PROTECTION DEVICE

Ford - Roush | Fuel | Emissions

10043122
CANISTER ASSY,FUEL/VPR STRG,GAS,100 GAL

10043115
CANISTER ASSY,FUEL/VPR STRG,GAS,PRIMARY

10047013
CANISTER,FUEL/VPR STRG,SECONDARY,GAS

P11BB-6K817-AB
(Roush® P11BB-6K817-AB)
HOSE, CRANKCASE VENT

P11BB-6758-AB
(Roush® P11BB-6758-AB)
HOSE, PCV CLOSURE

P11BB-9E857-AC
(Roush® P11BB-9E857-AC)
PT - VAPOR CANISTER &BRACKET ASSEMBLY

Ford - Roush

01.19

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



10043116
VENT,ELBOW,BARBED,CNSTR,FUEL/VPR STRG

Ford - Roush | Fuel | Fittings, Valves

A17100022
(Roush® A17100022)
10020946 BLEEDER VALVE

10051175
(Roush® 19511032)
ADAPTER,PROPANE,EURO TO 1.75

10051402
(Roush® 1850-10)
CAP,FILL,VALVE,PV1855BRCN

10002567
(Roush® P11BB-10G230-AB)
CAP,PRESSURE,RELIEF,ROUSH PROPANE

19511030
(Roush® 19511030)
FILL ADAPTER, ACME (VEH) TO EU

P16MB-10E215-AA
(Roush® P16MB-10E215-AA)
FITTING ASSEMBLY FRPCM BLEED PORT

10050854
(Roush® P-10E215-B-2500)
KIT,FRPCM BLEED FITTING,2500 SCFM

10028860
(Roush® P11BB-10G100-AA)
OUTLET,PRESSURE RELIEF,ROUSH PROPANE

P11BB-10G205-AA
(Roush® P11BB-10G205-AA)
PT - VALVE, REMOTE BLEED

Ford - Roush

01.20

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



P11BB-9C375-AD
(Roush® P11BB-9C375-AD)
RBO (G3) - FUEL RETURN CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY (TRV)

P11GD-10A100-AB
(Roush® P11GD-10A100-AB)
RBO (G3) - FUEL SUPPLY CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY

10049329
(Roush® A13100005)
RECEPTACLE,PROPANE,ROUSH,070424

10044322
(Roush® 22-4945)
RECEPTACLE,PROPANE,ROUSH,22-4945

10023441
(Roush® ME602-8)
RECEPTACLE,PROPANE,ROUSH,ME602-8

22-4945 (F40246-10)
(Roush® 22-4945 (F40246-10))
REMOTE FILL VALVE - EURO

A10110101
(Roush® A10110101)
VALVE - 80 PCT FILLSTOP BENT REMOTE FILL WITH
BARCODE LABEL

10028869
(Roush® A10110100)
VALVE ASSY,FUEL FILL,ROUSH PROPANE

10020921
VALVE ASSY,FUEL,VAPOR,ROUSH PROPANE SYSTEM

P11BB-10A400-AA
(Roush® P11BB-10A400-AA)
VALVE,PRESSURE RELIEF 1.25"

10013976
VALVE,PROPANE,BLEEDER,CF,ROUSH

Ford - Roush

01.21

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Fuel | Fuel Filters

10052665
(Roush® CLS110-10LK)
ELEMENT,FILTER,CNG,FFC110L

10023471
(Roush® P11BB-9155-AB)
FILTER ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL INLINE,CV

10028883
(Roush® 2C5Z-9155-BC)
FILTER,FUEL,IN-LINE,ROUSH PROPANE

P14BB-FLTRFILL-AA
(Roush® P14BB-FLTRFILL-AA)
FUEL FILL - FILTER ASSEMBLY, BLUEBIRD

P-10S200-AA
(Roush® P-10S200-AA)
FUEL FILTER, IN-LINE, 1 UM

Ford - Roush | Fuel | Fuel Pumps

10028891
(Roush® P12GD-9H307-AD)
FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY,ROUSH PROPANE

10053705
(Roush® P12GD-PUMPMAG-AB)
FUEL,PUMP,ASSEMBLY

10050855
(Roush® P15GD-FPKIT-AA)
KIT,FUEL PUMP,ROUSH

Related Items:
Fuel Filter: 10028883

10042394
SENDER,FUEL,GASOLINE,FORD,DC24

Related Items:
Locking Ring: 10042102
Sender Gasket: 10042103

P16BB-PUMPKIT-AA
(Roush® P16BB-PUMPKIT-AA)
SRV - GEN 4 FUEL PUMP (INCLUDES FILTER)

Ford - Roush

01.22

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Fuel | Hoses, Lines, Seals

P-10G217-C-2846
(Roush® P-10G217-C-2846)
10019624 HOSE ASSY PROPANE BLEED LINE ROUSH

10046425
(Roush® 85672)
FITTING,3/8 SS JIFFY

10028682
(Roush® 25031)
FITTING,QUICK-CONNECT,1/4 ,7/16 - 20,JIFFY-TITE

P-10D121-C-367
(Roush® P-10D121-C-367)
FUEL FILL LINE, 90 X STRAIGHT

P-10D121-C-436
(Roush® P-10D121-C-436)
FUEL FILL LINE, 90 X STRAIGHT

P-10D122-C-963
(Roush® P-10D122-C-963)
FUEL FILL LINE, STRAIGHT X STRAIGHT

10053703
(Roush® P-10D122-C-1216)
FUEL FILL LINE,STR

10053704
(Roush® P-10G217-C-3348)
FUEL HOSE,REMOTE 9

10028872
(Roush® P11BB-9C375-AB)
FUEL RETURN CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY,ROUSH PROPANE

10053706
(Roush® P13BB-10R130-BB)
FUEL,RETURN,LINE AS

10053707
(Roush® P13BB-10S130-BB)
FUEL,SUPPLY,LINE AS

10042103
GASKET,FUEL SENDER,GAS,FORD

Related Items:
Fuel Tank Sender: 10042394
Locking Ring: 10042102

Ford - Roush

01.23

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



10043124
HOSE ASSY,FUEL/VPR RETURN,GASOLINE

10043121
HOSE ASSY,FUEL/VPR VENT

10022860
(Roush® P11BB-9F911-AA)
HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,FRWD FUEL LINE FEED,ROUSH,
CV

10022862
(Roush® P11BB-9F912-AC)
HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,FRWD FUEL LINE RETURN,
ROUSH,CV

10020944
(Roush® P11BB-9E965-AF)
HOSE ASSY,RETURN,FUEL RAIL,ROUSH PROPANE

10020943
(Roush® P11BB-9E964-AB)
HOSE ASSY,SUPPLY,FUEL RAIL,ROUSH PROPANE

10020922
(Roush® P11BB-9K313-AB)
HOSE ASSY,VENT,ROUSH ENGINE

P11BB-HOSEKIT-AA
(Roush® P11BB-HOSEKIT-AA)
HOSE KIT, BLUEBIRD

P-10G110-A-3962
(Roush® P-10G110-A-3962)
HOSE, PRESSURE RELIEF 1" ID

10023439
(Roush® P-10G110-A-1981)
HOSE,PRESSURE,RELIEF,ROUSH PROPANE

P-10S400-A-6223
(Roush® P-10S400-A-6223)
INTERMEDIATE SUPPLY LINE - 238 WB

10028868
(Roush® 568-357-VT75)
O RING,5-1/2 ID X 0.210 VITON,ROUSH PROPANE

Ford - Roush

01.24

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



10028686
(Roush® N0756-75_2-203)
O RING,NBR,0.296 ID X 0.139 X-SECTION

10028871
(Roush® N0756-75_2-128)
O RING,NBR,1.487 ID X 0.103 C/S,ROUSH PROPANE

10052622
(Roush® 2-216A)
O RING,PV1855BRCN

Related Items:
Propane Filler Valve: 10015355

N0299-50-2-108
(Roush® N0299-50-2-108)
O-RING 0.237" ID 0.103" X-SECT 10028685

22S-S04
(Roush® 22S-S04)
O-RING PLUG 10028681

10028685
(Roush® 10028685)
ORING N0299-50 2-108

P11BB-9D676-AD
(Roush® P11BB-9D676-AD)
PT - HOSE ASSY, CANISTER PURGE LINE

P-10D124-C-1766
(Roush® P-10D124-C-1766)
RBO - FUEL FILL LINE, 45 X STRAIGHT

P-10R100-C-7680
(Roush® P-10R100-C-7680)
RBO (G3) - PT - 273 WB FUEL RETURN LINE, 1/4"
FLEXIBLE

P-10S100-C-7665
(Roush® P-10S100-C-7665)
RBO (G3) - PT - 273 WB FUEL SUPPLY LINE, 3/8"
FLEXIBLE

P-10S100-C-7861
(Roush® P-10S100-C-7861)
RBO (G3) - PT - 280 WB FUEL SUPPLY LINE, 3/8"
FLEXIBLE

25028
(Roush® 25028)
SERVICE CLIP

Ford - Roush

01.25

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



10020937
(Roush® P11BB-9A086-AD)
TUBE,RETURN,ROUSH PROPANE,TANK TO BLKHD

10020936
(Roush® P11BB-9288-AC)
TUBE,SUPPLY,ROUSH PROPANE,TANK TO BLKHD

Ford - Roush | Fuel | Injectors, Fuel Rails

9L3Z-9C995-A
(Roush® 9L3Z-9C995-A)
CLIP - INJECTOR NOZZLE RETENTION 10028683

10028684
(Roush® HO-118SS)
CLIP,RETENTION,C-STYLE,INJECTOR,ROUSH
PROPANE

10050857
(Roush® 85026)
CLIP,SERVICE,3/8

P11BB-9F899LH-AE
(Roush® P11BB-9F899LH-AE)
FUEL INJECTOR RAIL SYSTEM - LH

P11BB-9F899RH-AF
(Roush® P11BB-9F899RH-AF)
FUEL INJECTOR RAIL SYSTEM, RH

10028688
(Roush® CL1-03D021-AA)
INJECTOR,FUEL,DEKA II,ROUSH PROPANE

10028689
(Roush® P11BB-03D023-BA)
SPACER,FUEL INJECTOR,ROUSH PROPANE

Ford - Roush

01.26

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Fuel | Sensors, Senders

10050856
(Roush® P-10A609-AA)
DIAL FUEL SEND

P16BB-10A614-AA
(Roush® P16BB-10A614-AA)
FUEL SENDER ASSEMBLY, 14" TANK

10028859
(Roush® P11BB-10A614-AA)
FUEL,FUEL SENDER ASSY,14 TANK,ROUSH PROPANE

10028687
(Roush® P16JC-03P400-AA)
FUEL,IPTS,10K OHM THERMISTOR,ROUSH PROPANE

10042102
RING,LOCKING,FUEL SENDER,GAS,FORD

59-00345
(Roush® 59-00345)
SRV - FUEL SENDER HALL EFFECT DIAL KIT

Ford - Roush | Fuel | Tanks

10031465
(Roush® P13BB-FUELTANK-BA)
KIT,PROPANE,EXT TANK W/INT COMP,EXT RANGE
ROUSH,CV

10028873
(Roush® P-10A061-AA)
PLATE,COVER,FUEL TANK,ROUSH PROPANE

10028901
(Roush® 11-031-0602)
SCREW,THUMB,M5

10-071-0001
(Roush® 10-071-0001)
VALVE GUARD DUST COVER

Related Items:
Dust Cover Knob: 11-031-0602

Ford - Roush

01.27

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Fuel | Transfer Kits

S-TRANSFERKIT-BA
(Roush® S-TRANSFERKIT-BA)
SRV - TRANSFER KIT G4 UPGRADE HARDWARE

S-TRANSFERKIT-AA
(Roush® S-TRANSFERKIT-AA)
TRANSFER KIT, FUEL

Ford - Roush | Ignition | Ignition Coils, Spark Plugs

10057540
BOOT,COIL,IGNITION,FORD 6.8L

10057539
COIL ASSY,IGNITION,FORD 6.8L

10049870
COIL,IGNITION,6.8L,FORD

10043644
PLUG,SPARK,FORD 6.8L

Ford - Roush

01.28

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Intake | Air Cleaners

10042727
CLEANER,AIR,2016 FORD BBCV

Related Items:
Element: 10049894
Isolator: 10019816
Lower Clamp: 10051303
MAF Sensor: 10049895
Restriction Indicator: 10025984
Restriction Indicator Bushing: 10026065

10019453
CLEANER,AIR,FORD PROPANE,CV

Related Items:
Element: 10019950
Element, External: 10025981
Housing Clip: 10033833
Housing, Lower: 10025983
Housing, Upper: 10025985
MAF Sensor: 10019951
Restriction Indicator: 10025984
Restriction Indicator Bushing: 10026065

Ford - Roush | Intake | Elements

10025981
ELEMENT,AIR CLEANER,EXTERNAL,FORD

10019950
ELEMENT,AIR CLEANER,FORD

Related Items:
Air Cleaner Assembly: 10019453

10049894
ELEMENT,AIR CLEANER,FORD,GEN 4

Related Items:
Air Cleaner Assembly: 10042727

Ford - Roush | Intake | Intake Manifolds

10054879
MANIFOLD ASSY,INTAKE,ENGINE,6.8L

Ford - Roush

01.29

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Intake | Related Items

10025985
AIR CLEANER ASSY,UPPER,PORTION,FORD

Related Items:
Air Cleaner Assembly: 10019453

10042711
BODY,THROTTLE,FORD PROPANE,9C3Z-9E926-C

10025982
BUSHING,AIR CLEANER,BOTTOM,FORD

Related Items:
Air Cleaner Assembly: 10019453

10026065
BUSHING,AIR CLEANER,TOP,FORD

Related Items:
Air Cleaner Assembly: 10019453

10051303
CLAMP,LOWER,AIR CLEANER

Related Items:
Air Cleaner Assembly: 10042727

10033833
CLIP,HOUSING,CLEANER,AIR,ENG,FORD

Related Items:
Air Cleaner Assembly: 10019453

10025984
INDICATOR,AIR CLEANER,RESTRICTION,FORD

Related Items:
Air Cleaner Assembly: 10019453

10019816
ISOLATOR,AIR CLEANER,FORD PROPANE

10054881
SPACER,THROTTLE BODY

Ford - Roush | Mounts

10047021
BOLT,MTG,BODY,2 PACK

01947266
BUSHING,LOWER,BODY MOUNTING AFFD/GM

01948702
RETAINER,LOWER,BODY MTG,M12-1.75 NUT AFFDGM

Ford - Roush

01.30

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



01948694
RETAINER,UPPER,BODY MOUNTING AFFDGM

Ford - Roush | Oil System | Dipsticks, Tubes

10023166
(Roush® P11BB-6750-AA)
DIPSTICK,ENGINE,OIL,FORD 6.8L

10049307
TUBE ASSY,OIL PICKUP,WITH GASKET,FORD 6.8L

10023162
(Roush® P11BB-2B878-AB)
TUBE ASSY,OIL,SUPPLY,AIR PUMP,FORD 6.8L

10023165
(Roush® P11BB-6K873-BA)
TUBE,DIPSTICK,ENGINE OIL,FORD 6.8L

Ford - Roush | Oil System | Filters

10028130
FILTER,OIL,ENGINE,FORD 6.8L

Ford - Roush

01.31

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Oil System | Fittings, Hoses

48F44B
(Roush® 48F44B)
ADAPTER - 1/4 PIPE TO 1/4 TUBE BRASS

4FTXB
(Roush® 4FTXB)
ADAPTER, 1/8 PIPE TO 1/4 TUBE BRASS

P16BB-2B878-AB
(Roush® P16BB-2B878-AB)
OIL FEED LINE, AIR PUMP

P11BB-6A836-AD
(Roush® P11BB-6A836-AD)
OIL RETURN LINE, AIR PUMP

10028915
(Roush® 444STS)
T-FITTING,AIR PUMP OIL FEED,ROUSH PROPANE

Ford - Roush | Oil System | Oil Coolers

10057387
COOLER ASSY,OIL,ENGINE,FORD,6.8L

Ford - Roush | Oil System | Oil Filter Adapters

10040974
ADAPTER,FILTER,OIL,6.8L,FORD

Ford - Roush

01.32

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Oil System | Oil Pan

10052128
PAN,OIL,ENGINE

Related Items:
Drain Plug: 10052127
Oil Pan Gasket: 10049308

Ford - Roush | Oil System | Oil Pan Drain

10052127
PLUG,DRAIN,OIL PAN

Related Items:
Oil Pan: 10052128
Oil Pan Gasket: 10049308

Ford - Roush | Oil System | Oil Pumps

10049289
PUMP ASSY,OIL,FORD

Ford - Roush

01.33

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Oil System | Power Steering Pumps

10017446
(Roush® P11BB-03E021-AA)
PUMP ASSY,POWER STEERING,GM 8.1 PROPANE

Ford - Roush | Tools | Diagnostic

P-01K002-AA
(Roush® P-01K002-AA)
GEN 3 PRESSURE TEST SERVICE TOOL

P-01K012-AA
(Roush® P-01K012-AA)
SRV - GEN 3 FUEL PRESSURE SERVICE TOOL BLOCK
ASSY

Ford - Roush | Transmissions | Breather Tubes

10057311
TUBE,BREATHER,TRANSMISSION,FORD 6R140

Ford - Roush

01.34

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Transmissions | Complete

10036594
TRANSMISSION,FORD,6R140,AUTO,FC4P-7000-VA

10042382
TRANSMISSION,FORD,6R140,AUTOMATIC,2016

Ford - Roush | Transmissions | Dipsticks, Vents

10056558
TUBE,VENT,TRANSMISSION,FORD

Ford - Roush | Transmissions | Filters

10052318
FILTER,TRANSMISSION,6R140,FORD

Ford - Roush | Transmissions | Gaskets, Seals

10052319
GASKET,TRANSMISSION PAN,6R140,FORD

10056258
SEAL,HUB,TORQUE CONVERTER,6R140,2016

Ford - Roush

01.35

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Ford - Roush | Transmissions | Mounts

10019525
CROSSMEMBER,MTG,TRANS,REAR,FORD PROPANE,CV

Ford - Roush | Transmissions | Torque Converters

10056256
CONVERTER,TORQUE,TRANSMISSION,6R140,2016

Ford - Roush

01.36

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE

With: 40174
To 06/01/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0007769

10019526 ENGINE ASSY,FORD,6.8L,PROPANE,HYD BRKS, CV With hyd brakes and no a/c.!

10019527 ENGINE ASSY,FORD,6.8L,PROPANE,AIR BRKS, CV With air compr and a/c!

10019528 ENGINE ASSY,FORD,6.8L,PROPANE,HYD BK,A/C CV With hyd brakes and a/c.!

10019529 ENGINE ASSY,FORD,6.8L,PROPANE,AIR BK,A/C CV With air cmpr and a/c.!

1 10024084 SHIELD,HEAT,STARTER,FORD 7C3T-11A059-AA!

2 10019603 STARTER,ENGINE,FORD 6.8L,CV before 01/01/2013!

2 10032780 STARTER,ENGINE,DENSO,FORD 6.8L  BBCV after 01/01/2013!

3 10020880 CLUTCH,FAN,VISCOUS,FOR FORD 6.8L BBCV!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.1

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE

With: 40174
To 06/01/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0007769

4 10020881 FAN,COOLING,ENGINE,FORD 6.8L  BBCV!

5 10010644 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,240 AMP,AVI160MM,PAD MNT 40134-07!

10050204 KIT,REGULATOR,BRUSH,ALTERNATOR,L-N!

5 00097972 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,270A,12V,INT REG,PAD MT 40134-04!

5 00098359 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,320A,12V,INT REG,PAD MT 40134-05!

6 10020696 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,FORD 6.8L, CV!

7 10020697 BELT,DRIVE,FORD 6.8L,SECOND SHEAVE,FULL CONTENT CV With a/c.!

7 10020698 BELT,DRIVE,FORD 6.8L,SECOND SHEAVE,NO A-C, CV Without a/c.!

8 10020699 BELT,DRIVE,FORD 6.8L,AIR COMPRESSOR CV With air cmpr on lh.!

9 10020883 PLUG,FORD,6.8L TORQUE CONVERTOR ACCESS  CV!

10 10020890 PLATE,ENGINE,REAR COVER,FORD 6.8L BBCV!

11 10020900 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M6 X 1.00 X 14,L-W,FORD N602527!

12 10020879 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLNGD,M8 X 96.5,FORD W704942!

13 10020894 NUT,WASHER,M10 X 1.5-6H THREADS,FORD W710959!

14 01107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK ZN!

15 01394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB CHR!

16 00004881 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X100,CL10.9,OLVDRBDIC!

10024902 FILTER,LUB,SPIN ON,FORD Donaldson Brand!

10028130 FILTER,OIL,ENGINE,FORD 6.8L Ford Brand!

10043643 THERMOSTAT,ENGINE,FORD 6.8L!

10043646 SEAL,O-RING,THERMOSTAT,FORD,6.8L!

18 00127386 4 NUT,HEX HD,M12-1.75,CL10,FLG,LK,BLKZNDICH!

19 10028214 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLANGED,M12-1.75X38,FORD W713728!

20 02001212 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN DICH!

25 01381276 NUT,HEX HD,M6-1,YELLOW DICHROMATE!

26 01660984 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD M12-1.75 X 30MM,GR 10.9!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.2


russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE

With: 40174
To 06/01/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0007769

28 01421775 4 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,M12-1.75 X 80,10.9!

29 10040773 PLATE ASSY,RETAINER,C/M BRACE,CV!

30 10022561 BRACE,MTG,FRAME TO C/M,FORD, CV!

31 10040772 BRACE,MTG,FRM TO C/M,FORD,RH,CV!

32 10046514 CAP,OIL,ENGINE,5W-20!

32 10050830 CAP,OIL,ENGINE,5W-30!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.3

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
AIR COMPRESSOR
To 06/01/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0008076

33 10023207 COMPRESSOR,AIR,BENDIX,TU-FLO 550, FOR FORD 6.8L CV!

01339993 STRAINER,AIR ASSY,BW279901,PAPER ELEMENT!

40 10023175 PULLEY,DRIVE,AIR PUMP,FORD 6.8L!

42 10029265 BOLT,HEX,FLANGE HEAD PILOT,M10 X 1.5 X 36.5!

43 10023162 TUBE ASSY,OIL,SUPPLY,AIR PUMP,FORD 6.8L!

44 10023186 BOLT,HEX,M6 X 16,FLNGD,PLT,FORD!

45 10023163 TUBE ASSY,OIL,RETURN,AIR PUMP,FORD 6.8L!

46 10023186 BOLT,HEX,M6 X 16,FLNGD,PLT,FORD!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.4

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
AIR COMPRESSOR
To 06/01/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0008076

47 10028915 T-FITTING,AIR PUMP OIL FEED,ROUSH PROPANE!

48 10028916 ELBOW,1/2 NPT,5/8 TUBE 37 DEG FLARE,ROUSH PROPANE!

49 10028917 ADAPTER,1/8 PIPE TO 1/4 TUBE BRASS,ROUSH PROPANE!

50 10028918 ADAPTER,1/4 PIPE TO 1/4 TUBE BRASS,ROUSH PROPANE!

10020699 BELT,DRIVE,FORD 6.8L,AIR COMPRESSOR CV!

10017551 GASKET,BASE,COMPRESSOR!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.5

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FCCV, FGCV, FPCV
PROPANE
Engine Block Heater

With: FEATURE 40168-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0008545

1 10020896 HEATER ASSY,BLOCK,ENGINE,FORD 6.8L!

2 10027615 CABLE ASSY,HEATER,ENGINE BLOCK,FORD 6.8L,PTI!

3 10020892 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLNGD,M8 X 20,FORD W714605!

4 00006378 BRACKET,MTG,GRID HTR,WRG,CLA,ISC CUMHD&TCRE!

5 00024076 5 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,BUTTON HD,14.75L X .22W!

6 01570035 HOUSING,PLASTIC,KIM,HOTSTART!

7 01570027 COVER ASSY,PLASTIC,KIM,HOTSTART!

8 01315100 2 SCREW,MACH,10-32X1,PHI,PAN HD,BLK FLUORCARB!

9 02001162 2 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT RING, 3/16, MED, YEL ZN DICH!

10 02001287 2 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,YEL ZN DICH!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.6

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FCCV, FGCV, FPCV
Engine Components

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0010230

1 10052332 BOLT,DAMPER,CRANKSHAFT,6.8L,FORD!

2 10052333 WASHER,DAMPER,CRANKSHAFT,6.8L,FORD!

3 10052331 DAMPER,VIBRATION,CRANKSHAFT,6.8L,FORD!

4 10043645 SEAL,FRONT,CRANKSHAFT,FORD 6.8L!

5 10057604 RING,IGNITION PULSE,CRANKSHAFT,FORD 6.8L!

6!

7 10057615 GUIDE,TIMING,CHAIN,LH,FORD 6.8L!

8 10057616 TENSIONER,TIMING CHAIN,RH,FORD 6.8L!

8 10057617 TENSIONER,TIMING CHAIN,LH,FORD 6.8L!

9 10057612 ARM,TENSION,TIMING CHAIN,RH,FORD 6.8L!

10 10057607 TIMING CHAIN,FORD 6.8L!

11 10057613 ARM,TENSION,TIMING CHAIN,LH,FORD 6.8L!

12 10057614 GUIDE,TIMING CHAIN,RH,FORD 6.8L!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.7

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FCCV, FGCV, FPCV
Engine Components

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0010230

13!

14!

15 10057603 GEAR,TIMING,CRANKSHAFT,FORD 6.8L!

10057605 BOLT,OIL PUMP,M6-1.0X42.5,FORD 6.8L!

16 10049289 PUMP ASSY,OIL,FORD!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.8

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FCCV, FGCV, FPCV
Engine Components

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0010210

1 10057604 RING,IGNITION PULSE,CRANKSHAFT,FORD 6.8L!

2 10057605 BOLT,OIL PUMP,M6-1.0X42.5,FORD 6.8L!

3 10049289 PUMP ASSY,OIL,FORD!

4 10057603 GEAR,TIMING,CRANKSHAFT,FORD 6.8L!

5 10057593 KEY,WOODRUFF,CRANKSHAFT,FORD 6.8L!

6 10057584 CRANKSHAFT,V10,FORD 6.8L!

7 10057589 WASHER,CRANKSHAFT MAIN BRG THRUST,FORD 6.8L 2 Per package!

7 10057590 KIT,WASHER,CRANKSHAFT MAIN BRG THRUST,FORD 6.8L Includes 2 Upper and one Lower!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.9

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FCCV, FGCV, FPCV
Engine Components

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0010210

8 10057599 BEARING,CRANKSHAFT,GRADE 1,POSITION 1,FORD 6.8L!

9 10057600 BEARING,CRANKSHAFT,GRADE 1,POST 2-6,FORD 6.8L!

10 10057581 ROD,CONNECTING,FORD 6.8L!

11 10057591 RETAINER,SEAL,OIL,CRANKSHAFT,FORD 6.8L!

12!

13 10057588 SEAL ASSY,OIL,CRANKSHAFT,FORD 6.8L!

14 10057587 SLINGER,OIL,CRANKSHAFT,FORD 6.8L!

15 10057601 PISTON,STD GRADE 2,FORD 6.8L!

15 10057602 PISTON,STD GRADE 3,FORD 6.8L!

16 10057582 BEARING,CONNECTING ROD,FORD 6.8L!

16 10057583 BEARING,CONNECTING ROD,.010 OVER,FORD 6.8L Includes 1 Upper and 1 Lower!

17 10057594 PIN,PISTON,FORD 6.8L!

18 10057585 BUSHING,CONNECTING ROD,FORD 6.8L!

19 10057595 RETAINER,PIN,PISTON,FORD 6.8L!

20 10057596 KIT,RING,PISTON,STD,FORD 6.8L!

20 10057597 KIT,RING,PISTON,.020 OVER,FORD 6.8L!

21 10057606 BOLT,OIL PUMP,M6-1.0X67.5,FORD 6.8L!

22 10057586 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD,FORD 6.8L!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.10



Models: FPCV, FGCV, FCCV
Gasoline, Propane or CNG
Engine Components

BSN: From 06/02/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0009916

1 10042375 KIT,ENGINE ASSY,FORD,6.8L,PROPANE,HYD BRK,2016 40174-03 W/Hyd Brake No A/C!

1 10042376 KIT,ENGINE ASSY,FORD,6.8L,PROPANE,AIR BRK,2016 40174-03 W/Air CMPR No A/C!

1 10042377 KIT,ENGINE ASSY,FORD,6.8L,PROPANE,HYD BRK,A/C,2016 40174-03 W/Hyd Brake   W/ A/C!

1 10042378 KIT,ENGINE ASSY,FORD,6.8L,PROPANE,AIR BRK,A/C,2016 40174-03 W/Air CMPR  W/ A/C!

1 10042974 KIT,ENGINE ASSY,FORD 6.8L,GASOLINE,HYD BRK,2016 40166-01 W/Hyd Brake No A/C!

1 10042975 KIT,ENGINE ASSY,FORD 6.8L,GASOLINE,AIR BRK,2016 40166-01 W/Air CMPR No A/C!

1 10042976 KIT,ENGINE ASSY,FORD 6.8L,GASOLINE,AIR BK,A/C,2016 40166-01 W/Hyd Brake   W/ A/C!

1 10042977 KIT,ENGINE ASSY,FORD 6.8L,GASOLINE,HYD BK,A/C,2016 40166-01 W/Air CMPR  W/ A/C!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.11



Models: FPCV, FGCV, FCCV
Gasoline, Propane or CNG
Engine Components

BSN: From 06/02/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0009916

1 10045839 KIT,ENGINE ASSY,FORD 6.8L,CNG,HYD BRK,2016!

1 10045840 KIT,ENGINE ASSY,FORD 6.8L,CNG,AIR BRK,2016!

1 10045841 KIT,ENGINE ASSY,FORD 6.8L,CNG,HYD BRK,A/C,2016!

1 10045842 KIT,ENGINE ASSY,FORD 6.8L,CNG,AIR BRK,A/C,2016!

10055881 HARNESS,MASTER,ENGINE/TRANS,GASOLINE,GEN 4!

10053621 HARNESS,MASTER,ENGINE/TRANS,ALT FUEL,GEN 4!

2 10032780 STARTER,ENGINE,DENSO,FORD 6.8L  BBCV!

3 10042948 CLUTCH,FAN,VISCOUS,FORD 6.8L,2016 BBCV!

4 10020881 FAN,COOLING,ENGINE,FORD 6.8L  BBCV!

5 10010644 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,240 AMP,AVI160MM,PAD MNT With 40134-07!

5 00097972 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,270A,12V,INT REG,PAD MT With 40134-04!

5 00098359 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,320A,12V,INT REG,PAD MT With 40134-05!

6 10020696 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,FORD 6.8L, CV!

7 10020697 BELT,DRIVE,FORD 6.8L,SECOND SHEAVE,FULL CONTENT CV With A/C!

7 10020698 BELT,DRIVE,FORD 6.8L,SECOND SHEAVE,NO A-C, CV Without A/c!

8 10042726 BELT,DRIVE,FORD 6.8L,2016,AIR COMPRESSOR,CV With Air Comp on LH!

9 10020883 PLUG,FORD,6.8L TORQUE CONVERTOR ACCESS  CV!

10 10020890 PLATE,ENGINE,REAR COVER,FORD 6.8L BBCV!

11 10020900 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M6 X 1.00 X 14,L-W,FORD N602527!

12 10020879 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLNGD,M8 X 96.5,FORD W704942!

13 10020894 NUT,WASHER,M10 X 1.5-6H THREADS,FORD W710959!

14 01107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK ZN!

15 01394675 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB CHR!

16 00004881 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X100,CL10.9,OLVDRBDIC!

17 10042690 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE TO FRM,FORD 6.8L,RH,2016 BBCV!

18 10020841 4 NUT,WASHER,M12 X 1.75-6H THREADS,FORD W709771!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.12

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FGCV, FCCV
Gasoline, Propane or CNG
Engine Components

BSN: From 06/02/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0009916

19 10023194 BOLT,HEX,M18 X 147,FLANGED,FORD!

20 01381276 NUT,HEX HD,M6-1,YELLOW DICHROMATE!

21 10050830 CAP,OIL,ENGINE,5W-30!

22 10043048 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,ENG TO FRM,LH,FORD 6.8L 2016 BBCV!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.13

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FCCV, FGCV, FPCV
Engine Components

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0009857

1 10028906 STUD,M8X1.25X25+M8X1.25X20!

2 10043664 PULLEY,IDLER,FRT ENG COVER,FORD 6.8L!

3 10042712 SENSOR,CAMSHAFT,FORD PROPANE,1WZZ-6B288-AB!

4 10023205 PUMP ASSY,WATER,FORD 6.8L!

5 10043645 SEAL,FRONT,CRANKSHAFT,FORD 6.8L!

6 10049289 PUMP ASSY,OIL,FORD!

7 10049307 TUBE ASSY,OIL PICKUP,WITH GASKET,FORD 6.8L!

8 10049308 GASKET,OIL,PAN,FORD!

9 10040974 ADAPTER,FILTER,OIL,6.8L,FORD!

10023167 CAP,WATER,OUTLET CONNECTOR!

10 10040975 GASKET,ADAPTER,OIL FILTER.6.8L,FORD!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.14

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FCCV, FGCV, FPCV
Engine Components

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0009857

11 10043647 SENSOR,PRESSURE,ENGINE OIL,FORD 6.8L!

12 10024902 FILTER,LUB,SPIN ON,FORD!

12 10028130 FILTER,OIL,ENGINE,FORD 6.8L!

13 10049872 GASKET,COVER,FRONT,RH,6.8L,FORD!

14 10049873 GASKET,COVER,FRONT,CENTER,6.8L,FORD!

15 10049871 GASKET,COVER,FRONT,LH,6.8L,FORD!

16 10052128 PAN,OIL,ENGINE�!

17 10052127 PLUG,DRAIN,OIL PAN�!

18 10052331 DAMPER,VIBRATION,CRANKSHAFT,6.8L,FORD!

19 10052332 BOLT,DAMPER,CRANKSHAFT,6.8L,FORD!

20 10052333 WASHER,DAMPER,CRANKSHAFT,6.8L,FORD!

10052334 SEALANT,SILICONE,TA-30,FORD!

21 10054718 SENSOR,CRANKSHAFT,FORD!

22 10057387 COOLER ASSY,OIL,ENGINE,FORD,6.8L!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.15

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FGCV, FCCV
PROPANE
Upper Engine Components

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0009858

1 10046514 CAP,OIL,ENGINE,5W-20!

10050830 CAP,OIL,ENGINE,5W-30!

2 10045899 GASKET,MANIFOLD,EXHAUST,3 PORT,6.8L!

3 10045900 GASKET,MANIFOLD,EXHAUST,2 PORT,6.8L!

4 10057303 NUT,MANIFOLD,EXHAUST,SS,6.8L,4 PACK!

5 10057304 WASHER,MANIFOLD,EXHAUST,SS,6.8L 4 PACK!

6 10042711 BODY,THROTTLE,FORD PROPANE,9C3Z-9E926-C!

7 10043646 SEAL,O-RING,THERMOSTAT,FORD,6.8L!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.16

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FGCV, FCCV
PROPANE
Upper Engine Components

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0009858

9 10043643 THERMOSTAT,ENGINE,FORD 6.8L!

10 10043644 PLUG,SPARK,FORD 6.8L!

11 10049279 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST,LH,FORD!

10023156 SHIELD,EXHAUST MANIFOLD,LH,GEN3,6.8L!

12 10054310 COVER,VALVE,LH,6.8!

10049869 GASKET,VALVE COVER,LH,6.8L,FORD!

13 10049865 CYLINDER,HEAD ASSY,LH,6.8L,FORD Includes valves, rockers, tappets &
camshaft

!

14 10049866 GASKET,HEAD,CYLINDER,LH,6.8L,FORD!

15 10049867 GASKET,HEAD,CYLINDER,RH,6.8L,FORD!

16 10054311 COVER,VALVE,RH,6.8!

17 10049864 CYLINDER,HEAD ASSY,RH,6.8L,FORD Includes valves, rockers, tappets &
camshaft

!

18 10054879 MANIFOLD ASSY,INTAKE,ENGINE,6.8L!

10054880 GASKET,MANIFOLD,INTAKE (10 REQUIRED)!

19 10056049 SENSOR,TEMPERATURE,CYL HEAD,FORD 6.8L!

20 10049278 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST,RH,FORD!

10023155 SHEILD,EXHAUST,MANIFOLD,RH,GEN3,6.8L!

21 10057302 STUD,MANIFOLD,EXHAUST,SS,6.8L 6 PACK!

22!

23!

24!

25!

26!

27 10054881 SPACER,THROTTLE BODY!

28!

29!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.17

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FGCV, FCCV
PROPANE
Upper Engine Components

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0009858

30!

31!

32!

33 10057610 COVER ASSY,ACCESSORY,ENG OIL,LH,FORD 6.8L!

10057491 GASKET,OIL,LH PLATE,FRT OF CYL HEAD,6.8L FORD!

34 10049868 GASKET,VALVE COVER,RH,6.8L,FORD!

35 10057611 COVER ASSY,ACCESSORY,ENG OIL,RH,FORD 6.8L!

10057492 GASKET,OIL,RH PLATE,FRT OF CYL HEAD,6.8L FORD!

36 10057539 COIL ASSY,IGNITION,FORD 6.8L!

37 10057540 BOOT,COIL,IGNITION,FORD 6.8L!

38 10057703 BOLT,AIR CONTROL,M5X35MM,FORD 6.8L!

39 10057752 CONTROLLER ASSY,ENGINE AIR,SHUT OFF,FORD 6.8L!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.18

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
MOUNTS

With: 40174-02
To 06/01/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0009865

1 10023157 BRACKET ASSY,CLEVIS,LH,FORD 6.8L!

2 10023190 BOLT,HEX,M10 X 61,FLGD,PLT,FORD!

3 10023169 ISOLATOR,ENGINE,LH,FORD 6.8L!

4 10020840 NUT,WASHER,M14 X 2.0,FORD W711336-S441!

5 10023158 BRACKET ASSY,CLEVIS,RH,FORD 6.8L!

6 10023191 BOLT,HEX,M10 X 28,FLGD,PLT,FORD!

7 10023168 ISOLATOR,ENGINE,RH,FORD 6.8L!

8 10020841 NUT,WASHER,M12 X 1.75-6H THREADS,FORD W709771!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.19

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
MOUNTS

With: 40174-02
To 06/01/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0009865

9 10023194 BOLT,HEX,M18 X 147,FLANGED,FORD!

10 10019473 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,MTG,ENGINE,FORD PROPANE,CV!

10 10040792 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,MOUNTING,ENG,FORD PROPANE,CV!

11 01713635 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M12-1.75X30MM,CL10.9 FLG HD!

12 00127386 NUT,HEX HD,M12-1.75,CL10,FLG,LK,BLKZNDICH!

13 02001212 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN DICH!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.20



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
FIRST SHEAVE COMPONENTS
To 06/01/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0008074

1 10023205 PUMP ASSY,WATER,FORD 6.8L!

2 10023161 BRACKET,MTG,P/S PUMP,FORD 6.8L!

3 10024093 BUSHING,DOWEL,VISTEON,FORD!

4 10023181 BOLT,HEX,M8 X1.25 X43,FLNGD HD,PILOT,FORD!

5 10017446 PUMP ASSY,POWER STEERING,PROPANE!

6 10023202 PULLEY,PWR STRG,PUMP,FORD!

7 10023185 BOLT,HEX,M8 X 1.25 X 33,FLNGD PILOT,FORD!

8 10023151 IDLER ASSY,ACCESSORY,DRV BELT,FORD!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.21

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
FIRST SHEAVE COMPONENTS
To 06/01/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0008074

9 10028906 STUD,M8X1.25X25+M8X1.25X20!

15 10023174 BRACKET,MTG,A/C COMPRESSOR,FORD 6.8L!

16 10023210 BUSHING,DOWEL,SPIROL DB100,8MM DIAX12MM LG,FORD
6.8

!

17 10023181 BOLT,HEX,M8 X1.25 X43,FLNGD HD,PILOT,FORD!

18 10023208 COMPRESSOR ASSY,FREON,QP21,MCC 26-1913,FORD 6.8L!

10039123 MANIFOLD ASSY,COMPRESSOR,DOWN PORTS,.75X.875!

19 10023183 BOLT,HEX,M8 X 1.25 X 113,FLGD,PILOT,FORD!

20 10023198 STUD,DOUBLE,M8 X 103,M6 X 13,FLNGD,FORD!

21 10023150 TENSIONER ASSY,ENGINE,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L!

22 10023185 BOLT,HEX,M8 X 1.25 X 33,FLNGD PILOT,FORD!

23 10023178 BELT,ENGINE,WITH A-C,FORD 6.8L!

24 10023152 TENSIONER ASSY,ENGINE,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L!

25 10023179 BELT,ENGINE,WITHOUT A-C,FORD 6.8L!

29 10043664 PULLEY,IDLER,FRT ENG COVER,FORD 6.8L!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.22

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FGCV, FCCV
Gasoline, Propane or CNG
FIRST SHEAVE COMPONENTS

BSN: From 06/02/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0009917

1 10023205 PUMP ASSY,WATER,FORD 6.8L!

2 10023161 BRACKET,MTG,P/S PUMP,FORD 6.8L!

3 10024093 2 BUSHING,DOWEL,VISTEON,FORD!

4 10023181 3 BOLT,HEX,M8 X1.25 X43,FLNGD HD,PILOT,FORD!

5 10017446 PUMP ASSY,POWER STEERING,PROPANE!

6 PULLEY,PWR STRG,PUMP,FORD GEN4 P16BB-3D673-AB!

7 10023185 4 BOLT,HEX,M8 X 1.25 X 33,FLNGD PILOT,FORD!

8 10023151 IDLER ASSY,ACCESSORY,DRV BELT,FORD!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.23

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FGCV, FCCV
Gasoline, Propane or CNG
FIRST SHEAVE COMPONENTS

BSN: From 06/02/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0009917

9 10028906 STUD,M8X1.25X25+M8X1.25X20!

15 10023174 BRACKET,MTG,A/C COMPRESSOR,FORD 6.8L!

16 10023210 BUSHING,DOWEL,SPIROL DB100,8MM DIAX12MM LG,FORD
6.8

!

17 10023181 3 BOLT,HEX,M8 X1.25 X43,FLNGD HD,PILOT,FORD!

18 10044199 COMPRESSOR ASSY,FREON,TM21,103-67324,FORD,LOWER!

19 10023183 BOLT,HEX,M8 X 1.25 X 113,FLGD,PILOT,FORD!

20 10023198 STUD,DOUBLE,M8 X 103,M6 X 13,FLNGD,FORD!

21 10023150 TENSIONER ASSY,ENGINE,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L!

23 10042724 BELT,DRIVE,FORD 6.8L,2016,1ST SHEAVE,FULL CNT,CV!

24 10023152 TENSIONER ASSY,ENGINE,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L!

25 10042725 BELT,DRIVE,FORD 6.8L,2016,1ST SHEAVE,NO-AC,CV!

26 Ford!

27 Ford!

29 10043664 PULLEY,IDLER,FRT ENG COVER,FORD 6.8L!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.24

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FGCV
Gasoline, Propane or CNG
SECOND SHEAVE COMPONENTS

BSN: From 06/02/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0009918

1 10023153 IDLER ASSY,ACCESSORY,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L!

2 10023210 BUSHING,DOWEL,SPIROL DB100,8MM DIAX12MM LG,FORD
6.8

!

3 10023181 BOLT,HEX,M8 X1.25 X43,FLNGD HD,PILOT,FORD!

4 10023170 BRACKET,MTG,PULLEY,AC DELETE,FORD 6.8L!

10 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part Number!

11 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part Number!

12 10023204 ADAPTER,PTO,DRIVER,FORD!

13 10023180 BOLT,HEX,M10 X 1.50 X23.5,FLNGD,PILOT,FORD!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.25

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FGCV
Gasoline, Propane or CNG
SECOND SHEAVE COMPONENTS

BSN: From 06/02/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0009918

14 10023203 PULLEY ASSY,CRANKSHAFT,EXTN,FORD!

15 10023189 BOLT,HEX,M10 X 38,FLANGED,FORD!

16 10023199 NUT,HEX,M10 X 1.5,FLANGED,FORD!

17 10023171 BRACKET,SUPPORT,BRIDGE,FEAD,FORD 6.8L!

18 10023201 SCREW,SET,M20 X 1.5 X 26,FORD!

19 10023200 NUT,HEX,M8 X 1.25,FLANGED,FORD!

20 10023159 TENSIONER ASSY,ENGINE,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L!

21 10023160 IDLER ASSY,ACCESSORY,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L!

22 10023206 PULLEY ASSY,IDLER,LITENS,8K,FORD 6.8L!

23 10023184 BOLT,WASHER,ASSY,M8 X1.25X28,HEX FLG,FORD!

24 10023176 PULLEY ASSY,DOUBLE,SHEAVE,FORD 6.8L!

25 10023190 BOLT,HEX,M10 X 61,FLGD,PLT,FORD!

26 10057323 BRACKET,LIFTING EYE,FORD 6.8L!

27 10023201 SCREW,SET,M20 X 1.5 X 26,FORD!

28 10023195 BOLT,HEX,M16 X 75,FLNGD,PLT,FORD!

29 10023181 BOLT,HEX,M8 X1.25 X43,FLNGD HD,PILOT,FORD!

30 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part Number!

31 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part Number!

32 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part Number!

51 10023210 BUSHING,DOWEL,SPIROL DB100,8MM DIAX12MM LG,FORD
6.8

!

52 10023183 BOLT,HEX,M8 X 1.25 X 113,FLGD,PILOT,FORD!

53 10023198 STUD,DOUBLE,M8 X 103,M6 X 13,FLNGD,FORD!

54 10044200 COMPRESSOR ASSY,FREON,TM21,103-67325,FORD,UPPER!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.26

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
SECOND SHEAVE COMPONENTS
To 06/01/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0008075

1 10023153 IDLER ASSY,ACCESSORY,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L!

2 10023210 BUSHING,DOWEL,SPIROL DB100,8MM DIAX12MM LG,FORD
6.8

!

3 10023181 BOLT,HEX,M8 X1.25 X43,FLNGD HD,PILOT,FORD!

4 10023170 BRACKET,MTG,PULLEY,AC DELETE,FORD 6.8L!

10 10020697 BELT,DRIVE,FORD 6.8L,SECOND SHEAVE,FULL CONTENT CV!

11 10020698 BELT,DRIVE,FORD 6.8L,SECOND SHEAVE,NO A-C, CV!

12 10023204 ADAPTER,PTO,DRIVER,FORD!

13 10023180 BOLT,HEX,M10 X 1.50 X23.5,FLNGD,PILOT,FORD!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.27

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
SECOND SHEAVE COMPONENTS
To 06/01/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0008075

14 10023203 PULLEY ASSY,CRANKSHAFT,EXTN,FORD!

15 10023189 BOLT,HEX,M10 X 38,FLANGED,FORD!

16 10023199 NUT,HEX,M10 X 1.5,FLANGED,FORD!

17 10023171 BRACKET,SUPPORT,BRIDGE,FEAD,FORD 6.8L!

18 10023201 SCREW,SET,M20 X 1.5 X 26,FORD!

19 10023200 NUT,HEX,M8 X 1.25,FLANGED,FORD!

20 10023159 TENSIONER ASSY,ENGINE,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L!

21 10023160 IDLER ASSY,ACCESSORY,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L!

22 10023206 PULLEY ASSY,IDLER,LITENS,8K,FORD 6.8L!

23 10023184 BOLT,WASHER,ASSY,M8 X1.25X28,HEX FLG,FORD!

24 10023176 PULLEY ASSY,DOUBLE,SHEAVE,FORD 6.8L!

25 10023188 BOLT,HEX,M10 X 55,FLANGED,FORD!

26 10023172 BRACKET,ENGINE,LIFTING EYE,FORD 6.8L!

10017551 GASKET,BASE,COMPRESSOR!

27 10023201 SCREW,SET,M20 X 1.5 X 26,FORD!

28 10023195 BOLT,HEX,M16 X 75,FLNGD,PLT,FORD!

29 10023181 BOLT,HEX,M8 X1.25 X43,FLNGD HD,PILOT,FORD!

30 10023192 BOLT,HEX,M10 X 70,FLGD,PLT,FORD!

31 10023187 BOLT,HEX,M10 X 150,FLANGED,FORD!

32 10020699 BELT,DRIVE,FORD 6.8L,AIR COMPRESSOR CV!

51 10023209 COMPRESSOR ASSY,FREON,QP21,MCC 26-1910,FORD 6.8L!

52 10023183 BOLT,HEX,M8 X 1.25 X 113,FLGD,PILOT,FORD!

53 10023198 STUD,DOUBLE,M8 X 103,M6 X 13,FLNGD,FORD!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.28

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FCCV
PROPANE
Head Components
Valves

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0009877

1 10049864 CYLINDER,HEAD ASSY,RH,6.8L,FORD Includes valves, rockers, tappets &
camshaft

!

2 10049867 GASKET,HEAD,CYLINDER,RH,6.8L,FORD!

3 10049865 CYLINDER,HEAD ASSY,LH,6.8L,FORD Includes valves, rockers, tappets &
camshaft

!

4 10049866 GASKET,HEAD,CYLINDER,LH,6.8L,FORD!

5 10050225 CAMSHAFT,RH,6.8L,GEN 3!

6 10050224 CAMSHAFT,LH,6.8L,GEN 3!

7 10050223 ARM ASSY,VALVE,ROCKER,6.8L,GEN 3!

8 10050238 KEY,RETAINER,VLVE SPRING,6.8L,GEN 3!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.29

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FCCV
PROPANE
Head Components
Valves

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0009877

9 10056049 SENSOR,TEMPERATURE,CYL HEAD,FORD 6.8L!

10 10056400 BOLT,HEAD,FORD 6.8L!

11 10056576 ADJUSTER,HYDRAULIC LASH,"LIFTER",ALL 6.8L!

12 10057353 SHAFT,BALANCE,WITH GEAR,6.8L,FORD!

13 10057562 BOLT,RETAINER,BALANCE SHAFT,FORD 6.8L!

14 10057561 BOLT,RETAINER,CAM,M6X1X96,FORD 6.8L!

15 10057560 BOLT,RETAINER,CAM SHAFT,FORD 6.8L!

16 10057579 WASHER,SPACER,CAMSHAFT,FORD 6.8L!

17 10059578 GEAR,CAMSHAFT,LH,FORD 6.8L!

18 10057576 SPROCKET,CAMSHAFT,LH,FORD 6.8L!

19 10057580 BOLT,CAMSHAFT,FORD 6.8L!

20 10057558 PLUG,CYL HEAD,38.30MM.FORD 6.8L!

21 10057556 VALVE,EXHAUST,NON GASOLINE,FORD 6.8L!

22 10057555 VALVE,INTAKE,NON GASOLINE,FORD 6.8L!

23 10057552 RETAINER,VALVE SPRING,FORD 6.8L!

24 10057553 SPRING,VALVE,FORD 6.8L!

25 10057575 SEAL,VALVE,FORD 6.8L!

26 10057554 GUIDE,VALVE,FORD 6.8L!

27 10057577 SPROCKET,CAMSHAFTR,RH,FORD 6.8L!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.30

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
INJECTORS

With: FEATURE 40246-01
To 06/01/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0008082

1 10023164 HOSE ASSY,VENT,CRANKCASE,FORD 6.8L!

2 10023177 HOSE ASSY,PCV,CLOSURE,FORD 6.8L!

3 10023166 DIPSTICK,ENGINE,OIL,FORD 6.8L!

4 10023165 TUBE,DIPSTICK,ENGINE OIL,FORD 6.8L!

5 10028676 BOLT,HEX,FLANGE,M6 X 1.0 X 22.5!

6 10020943 HOSE ASSY,SUPPLY,FUEL RAIL,ROUSH PROPANE!

7 10028677 BRACKET,RAIL,FUEL SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, MOUNTING!

8 10028678 BOLT,HEX,FLANGE,M5 X 0.8 X 16!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.31

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
INJECTORS

With: FEATURE 40246-01
To 06/01/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0008082

9 10020944 HOSE ASSY,RETURN,FUEL RAIL,ROUSH PROPANE!

10 10028679 BOLT,HEX,FLANGE,M6 X 1.0 X 20!

11 10028680 BRACKET,RAIL,FUEL,MOUNTING!

12 10023186 BOLT,HEX,M6 X 16,FLNGD,PLT,FORD!

13 10024821 FUEL,INJECTOR,LH,ROUSH PROPANE SYSTEM!

14 10028681 PLUG,O-RING,ROUSH PROPANE!

15 10028682 FITTING,QUICK-CONNECT,1/4",7/16 - 20,JIFFY-TITE!

16 10028683 CLIP,RETENTION,INJECTOR NOZZLE,ROUSH PROPANE!

17 10028684 CLIP,RETENTION,C-STYLE,INJECTOR,ROUSH PROPANE!

18 10028685 O RING,0.237" ID,0.103" X-SECTION,ROUSH PROPANE!

19 10028686 O RING,NBR,0.296 ID X 0.139 X-SECTION!

20 10020481 DECAL,PROPANE,DESIGN PRESSURE,ROUSH,ENGLISH,
BBCV

!

21 10028687 FUEL,IPTS,10K OHM THERMISTOR,ROUSH PROPANE!

22 10028688 INJECTOR,FUEL,DEKA II,ROUSH PROPANE!

23 10028689 SPACER,FUEL INJECTOR,ROUSH PROPANE!

24 10028690 RAIL,FUEL,6.8L,3V,LH,ROUSH PROPANE!

25 10024822 FUEL,INJECTOR,RH,ROUSH PROPANE SYSTEM!

26 10028691 RAIL,FUEL,6.8L,3V,RH,ROUSH PROPANE!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.32

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
To 05/30/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

065 Intake
Page Set PS0010027

1 10019453 CLEANER,AIR,FORD PROPANE,CV!

2 10025984 INDICATOR,AIR CLEANER,RESTRICTION,FORD!

10026065 BUSHING,AIR CLEANER,TOP,FORD!

3 10025985 AIR CLEANER ASSY,UPPER,PORTION,FORD!

4 10019951 SENSOR,AIR,MAF,FORD!

5 10019950 ELEMENT,AIR CLEANER,FORD!

6 10033833 CLIP,HOUSING,CLEANER,AIR,ENG,FORD!

7 10025983 AIR CLEANER ASSY,LOWER,PORTION,FORD!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.33

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
To 05/30/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

065 Intake
Page Set PS0010027

8 10025981 ELEMENT,AIR CLEANER,EXTERNAL,FORD!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.34

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FGCV, FCCV
Ford 6.8L 2016

With: Feature 40174-01 (Propane Engine)
BSN: From 05/30/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

065 Intake
Page Set PS0009880

1 10042727 CLEANER,AIR,2016 FORD  BBCV!

10049894 ELEMENT,AIR CLEANER,FORD,GEN 4!

2 10019811 TUBE,AIR,FILTER TO INTAKE MANIFOLD,FORD PROPANE,CV!

3 10019818 TUBE,AIR,INTAKE,AIR FILTER,FORD PROPANE!

4 10019621 SCREEN,COVER,AIR INTAKE,FORD ENG,CV!

5 10019816 2 ISOLATOR,AIR CLEANER,FORD PROPANE!

6 10019622 MOUNT,INSERT,CYL,.75 DIA, x .25-20 STUDS!

7 01926625 4 SCREW,MACH,10-32X3/4,PHI,PAN HD BLK ZN DICH!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.35

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FGCV, FCCV
Ford 6.8L 2016

With: Feature 40174-01 (Propane Engine)
BSN: From 05/30/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

065 Intake
Page Set PS0009880

8 10019620 CLOSEOUT,RADIATOR,FORD,CV!

9 01991108 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X 3/4,YELLOW ZINC DICH!

10 01039262 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCK,ZINC!

11 02001105 8 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH!

12 01798248 4 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,LOCKING,ZINC!

13 10042728 BRACKET,MTG,AIR CLEANER,2016 FORD BBCV!

14 01884378 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,5/16-18X7/8,GR5,BLK ZN!

15 01484033 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ!

16 10049895 SENSOR,AIR,MAF,FORD,GEN 4!

10050024 HARNESS,REPAIR,MAF SENSOR,FORD!

20 10051303 CLAMP,LOWER,AIR CLEANER!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.36

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
To 05/30/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

065 Intake
Page Set PS0007755

1 10019453 CLEANER,AIR,FORD PROPANE,CV!

10033833 CLIP,HOUSING,CLEANER,AIR,ENG,FORD!

10025985 AIR CLEANER ASSY,UPPER,PORTION,FORD!

10025983 AIR CLEANER ASSY,LOWER,PORTION,FORD!

10019950 ELEMENT,AIR CLEANER,FORD!

10025981 ELEMENT,AIR CLEANER,EXTERNAL,FORD!

2 10019811 TUBE,AIR,FILTER TO INTAKE MANIFOLD,FORD PROPANE,CV!

3 10019818 TUBE,AIR,INTAKE,AIR FILTER,FORD PROPANE!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.37

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
To 05/30/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

065 Intake
Page Set PS0007755

4 10019621 SCREEN,COVER,AIR INTAKE,FORD ENG,CV!

5 10019816 ISOLATOR,AIR CLEANER,FORD PROPANE!

6 10019622 MOUNT,INSERT,CYL,.75 DIA, x .25-20 STUDS!

7 01164821 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD, YEL ZN!

8 10019817 SCREW,WASHER,COMBINATION,M6x41,FORD PROPANE!

9 01991108 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X 3/4,YELLOW ZINC DICH!

10 01039262 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCK,ZINC!

11 01247709 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH!

12 01529254 NUT,HEX HD,M6-1.0, LOCKING!

13 10019447 BRACKET,MOUNT,AIR CLEANER BOX,FORD PROPANE,BBCV!

14 10019620 CLOSEOUT,RADIATOR,FORD,CV!

15 10019951 SENSOR,AIR,MAF,FORD!

10050024 HARNESS,REPAIR,MAF SENSOR,FORD!

16 10019947 CLAMP,AIR CLEANER,TO CLEAN AIR TUBE,FORD,CV!

17 10019948 CLAMP,AIR CLEANER,TO ENG INTAKE MANIFOLD,FORD,CV!

18 10025984 INDICATOR,AIR CLEANER,RESTRICTION,FORD!

19 10026065 BUSHING,AIR CLEANER,TOP,FORD!

20 10051303 CLAMP,LOWER,AIR CLEANER!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.38

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FGCV, FCCV
FORD
6.8L 2016
Front

BSN: From 04/11/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0009869

1 10046736 MUFFLER,EXHAUST,ACOUSTIC,9 IN,NELSON MD300208!

2 10042603 CATALYST,EXHAUST,FORD P558,CV End 04/19/2016!

2 10049732 CATALYST,EXH,FORD,MODIFIED,2016,CV Begin 04/19/2016!

3 10042602 PIPE,EXHAUST,Y-PIPE ASSEMBLY,FORD P558,CV!

4 01713635 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M12-1.75X30MM,CL10.9 FLG HD!

5 10044569 3 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST,CATALYST,FORD!

5 10050026 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST,CATALYST,FORD,CNG CNG only!

6 10026855 3 HANGER,ROD,EXHAUST,UNIVERSAL!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.39

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FGCV, FCCV
FORD
6.8L 2016
Front

BSN: From 04/11/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0009869

7 10033075 3 ISOLATOR,EXHAUST,HANGER!

8 01339621 6 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,3/8-16X1.25,GR5,YEL ZNDICH!

9 00839027 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL ZNDICH!

10 10019819 2 FASTENER,HEX FLG,M10x1.5x66,EXHAUST,FORD PROPANE!

11 10019821 4 STUD,MOUNTING,EXH,Y-PIPE TO MANIFOLD,FORD PROPANE!

12 10019834 4 NUT,HEX FLG,M10x1.5,FORD W520514-S!

13 00120194 3 PIN,CLEVIS,.50 DIA X 2.25,WITH COTTER PIN!

14 10044568 2 HANGER,BRACKET,EXHAUST PIPE,FORMED!

14 10050516 HANGER,BRACKET,EXHAUST PIPE,FORMED,CNG CNG ONLY!

16 10042608 PIPE,EXH,CAT TO MUFFLER,FORD 2016!

17 00116144 CLAMP,EXHAUST,BELLOWS,4IN,SPECIAL!

18 10042808 CLAMP,EXHAUST,3.00" DIA,ACCUSEAL W/SLEEVE!

19 10027498 SHEILD,HEAT,3.00X 4.00,ZERO CLEARANCE Spring Susp only!

20 10046586 SHIELD,HEAT,MOUNTED,MUFFLER,FORD,BBCV!

21 10046588 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,SHLD MNTS,MUFFLER,9 IN,FORD,CV!

22 10046883 BRACKET,MTG,MUFFLER,9 IN RND,FORD,CV!

23 01542372 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X.75,GRD5,BLACK ZINC!

24 10042606 SENSOR,EXHAUST,FORD P558 CATALYST,CV!

25 10042607 SENSOR,EXHAUST,FORD P558 Y-PIPE,LHS,CV!

26 10044803 SENSOR,EXHAUST,FORD P558 Y-PIPE,RHS,CV!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.40

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
FORD
To 04/11/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0007766

1 10019617 MUFFLER,NOISE REDUCTION,FORD PROPANE,CV!

10037197 CLAMP,EXHAUST,FORD MUFFLER!

2 10019616 MUFFLER,CATALYST,FORD PROPANE,CV!

3 10019615 PIPE,EXH,Y-ASSEMBLY,FORD PROPANE,CV!

4 10019618 PIPE,EXHAUST,MUFFLER TRANSITION,FORD,CV!

5 01005560 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,3 1/2IN!

6 10019852 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNT,EXHAUST,FRT OF CATALYST,FORD,
CV

!

7 10019854 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNT,EXHAUST,FRT OF MUFFLER,FORD,
CV

!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.41

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
FORD
To 04/11/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0007766

8 10019853 BRACKET ASSY,MOUNT,EXHAUST,REAR OF MUFFLER,FORD,
CV

!

9 10034251 ISOLATOR,EXHAUST,MUFFLER,FORD PROPANE!

10 10019819 FASTENER,HEX FLG,M10x1.5x66,EXHAUST,FORD PROPANE!

11 10019821 STUD,MOUNTING,EXH,Y-PIPE TO MANIFOLD,FORD PROPANE!

12 10019834 NUT,HEX FLG,M10x1.5,FORD W520514-S!

13 00803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8!

14 01003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,BLKZN!

15 00850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX!

16 10020830 SENSOR,EXHAUST,Y-PIPE,FORD,8F9A!

17 10027500 SLEEVE,HEAT,THERMFLEX 1224,127 MM DIA,24 IN. LG!

18 00569095 CLAMP,HOSE,3IN!

19 10020831 SENSOR,EXHAUST,CATALYTIC CONVERTER,FORD,BL3A!

20 10033232 CLAMP,EXHAUST,3.5 IN,SPECIAL!

10049278 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST,RH,FORD!

10049279 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST,LH,FORD!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.42

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
FORD
MODULES
UNDER HOOD

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

080 Electrical
Page Set PS0009878

1 10042732 STRUCTURE ASSY,FRONT,TOEBOX,2016 FORD BBCV!

3 00117979 CHANNEL,REINF,DCM TOEBOX,LH!

4 10044219 CHANNEL,REINF,DCM TO TOEBOX,2016 FORD BBCV!

5 00075273 6 U-NUT,3/8-16,LONG,GR8"!

6 01693365 10 FASTENER,HUCK,3/8TR HD,MAGNAGRIP,MGPTR12-14!

7 00069240 10 COLLAR,HUCK,3/8,MAGNAGRIP,MGC-R12UL!

8 00829317 6 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,5/16-18X1.25,GR5,SER,BLK Z!

9 01107085 6 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK ZN!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.43

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
FORD
MODULES
UNDER HOOD

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

080 Electrical
Page Set PS0009878

10 02051902 SEALANT,SILICONE,BLACK,CARTRIDGE!

11 00559195 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH!

12 01228840 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS Propane Only!

13 00029999 2 TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L Propane Only!

14 10037583 BRACKET,MOUNT,ABS8 MODULE,CAB STYLE Air Brakes!

15 10036250 ELECTRONIC CTRL UNIT,ABS,EC-80,STD CAB,NO ATC With 40453-01, -02!

15 10036251 ELECTRONIC CTRL UNIT,ABS,EC-80,PREMIUM CAB,ATC With 40453-01!

15 10040971 ELECTRONIC CTRL UNIT,ABS,EC-80,W/ ESP With 40453-02!

16 01339639 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,FLG,YEL DICH!

17 00070471 SCREW,PAN HD,12-24,3/4,F,PH1,YELLOW ZINC!

18 10035108 BRACKET,MTG,ECU MODULE,TELEMATICS, BBCV!

19 10035093 ECM,MODULE,TELEMATICS,W/O J1939, US With 30333-01!

19 10035094 ECM,MODULE,TELEMATICS,W/ J1939, US With 30333-02!

19 10035095 ECM,MODULE,TELEMATICS,W/O J1939, CANADA With 30333-03!

19 10035096 ECM,MODULE,TELEMATICS,W/ J1939, CANADA With 30333-04!

20 00563916 4 SCREW,8-32 X 1/2,PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN DICH!

21 02001253 4 NUT,HEX HD,8-32,YELLOW DICHROMATE!

22 10042740 MODULE,ELECTRICAL,PCM,FORD 6.8L,2016 BBCV!

23 02001055 4 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 1 1/4 X 5/32,YEL ZN DICH!

24 10020431 4 MOUNT,INSERT,CYL.75DIAx.25-20 MALE-FEMALE!

25 02001170 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN DICH!

26 00870477 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH!

27 10044741 MODULE,ELECTRICAL,GATEWAY,2016 FORD PROPANE
BBCV

!

27 10044742 MODULE,ELECTRICAL,GATEWAY,2016 FORD GASOLINE
BBCV

!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.44

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
FORD
MODULES
UNDER HOOD

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

080 Electrical
Page Set PS0008062

1 10020183 MODULE,ELECTRICAL,FRPCM,FORD 6.8L,BBCV!

10028327 SPACER,PLATE,ROUSH FRPCM!

01246651 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X2 3/4,GR5,YEL ZNDICH!

01542380 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X1.50,GRD5,BLACK ZN!

02001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN DICH!

00971747 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M6-1 X 16,CL 10.9,OLVDRBCHMT!

01247709 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH!

01039262 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCK,ZINC!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.45

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
FORD
MODULES
UNDER HOOD

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

080 Electrical
Page Set PS0008062

2 10019807 MODULE,ELECTRICAL,GATEWAY, FORD 6.8L, BBCV!

02001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN DICH!

00870477 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH!

3 10019847 MODULE,ELECTRICAL,PCM,FORD 6.8L, BBCV!

01247709 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH!

01529254 NUT,HEX HD,M6-1.0, LOCKING!

4 10020431 MOUNT,INSERT,CYL.75DIAx.25-20 MALE-FEMALE!

5 10020361 BRACKET,SUPPORT,PCM MODULE,ROUSH,BBCV!

6 10020432 SUPPORT,BAR,PCM BRKT,ROUSH, BBCV!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.46

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
Assembly
Frame Components

BSN: From 08/18/2014

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0009775

1 10041556 FRAME RAIL SET,169WB,190BM,FORD PROPANE!

1 10034219 FRAME RAIL SET,189WB,2311BM,FORD PROPANE!

1 10034221 FRAME RAIL SET,217WB,2508BM,FORD PROPANE!

1 10034220 FRAME RAIL SET,217WB,2610BM,FORD PROPANE!

1 10034222 FRAME RAIL SET,238WB,2807BM,FORD PROPANE!

1 10034223 FRAME RAIL SET,252WB,3011BM,FORD PROPANE!

1 10034224 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3310BM,FORD PROPANE!

1 10034226 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3201BM,FORD PROPANE!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.47

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
Assembly
Frame Components

BSN: From 08/18/2014

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0009775

1 10034225 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3303BM,FORD PROPANE!

1 10034228 FRAME RAIL SET,280WB,3310BM,FORD PROPANE  BBCV!

1 10034227 FRAME RAIL SET,280WB,3507BM,FORD PROPANE!

2 10040609 CROSSMEMBER,CLOSEOUT,FRONT!

3 10020717 BRACKET,MOUNTING,CROSSMEMBER,FRT,LH!

4 10020718 BRACKET,MOUNTING,CROSSMEMBER,FRT,RH!

5A 10020719 BRACKET,MOUNTING,FRT BUMPER,LH,BBCV!

5B 10020720 BRACKET,MOUNTING,FRT BUMPER,RH,BBCV!

6 01807577 CROSSMEMBER,STAMPED,34 INCH!

7 01807668 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REINFORCED!

7 01807684 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REINF,REWORKED FOR INSERT!

8 01807650 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FUEL TANK END GUARD!

9 00032213 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,RR SUSP!

10 10019482 ANGLE,REINFORCE,FRAME,OUTER LH,FORD PROPANE,CV!

11 10040688 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,ENGINE C/M,LH,FORD BBCV!

12 10040687 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,ENGINE C/M,RH,FORD BBCV!

13 10019384 ANGLE,REINFORCE,FRAME,INNER,LH,FORD PROPANE,CV!

14 10019495 ANGLE,REINFORCE,FRAME,INNER RH,FORD PROPANE,CV!

15 10021045 OUTRIGGER ASSY,MTG,TOE BOX  BBCV!

16 00073339 ANGLE,TIE DOWN,BODY,FRONT, BBCV!

17 01760628 BRACKET,SUPT,DRV SHF GUARD,RDWL,TC/CS/QBRE!

18 00112694 HANGER,SUSP,FRONT,FRAME!

19 00055003 BRACKET,SHOCK,SUSP,FRONT,FRAME!

20 00106297 BRACKET,SHACKLE,SUSP,FRONT     HDFEHDREBBCV!

21 10027339 ANGLE,REINF,FRAME,OUTER,RH,FORD PROP  CV!

22 00098579 INSERT,FRAME RAIL,REAR,HENDRICKSON!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.48

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
Assembly
Frame Components

BSN: From 08/18/2014

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0009775

23 00058596 HANGER,FRAME,HEND COMFORT AIR"!

24 00101712 BRACKET,MTG,REAR,SAFETY LATCH,HOOD!

25 10022561 BRACE,MTG,FRAME TO C/M,FORD, CV!

26 10019447 BRACKET,MOUNT,AIR CLEANER BOX,FORD PROPANE,BBCV!

27 10000116 BRACE ASSY,CROSS,CHASSIS FRAME RAIL,280 WB BBCV!

28 10000119 BRACE ASSY,CROSS,TOP,CHAS FRM RAIL,280 WB BBCV!

29 10000191 ANGLE,BRACE,ATTACHMENT,CHASSIS CROSS BRACE!

30 01864610 BRACKET,SPRING HANGER,RR SUSP,FRT,CAST!

31 01362078 BRACKET,SPR HNGR,RR SUSP,RR,CAST,TCFC!

37 10019670 BRACKET,MTG,C-M,TRANS,LH,FORD PROPANE CV!

38 10019658 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,C/M,TRANS,RH,FORD PROPANE CV!

39 00929018 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL ZN!

40 10019525 CROSSMEMBER,MTG,TRANS,REAR,FORD PROPANE,CV!

41 10041746 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,PS RESERVOIR BBCV!

42 00803205 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH!

43 00803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8!

44 00850776 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,YELZNDICH!

45 00850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX!

46 00559195 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH!

47 01107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK ZN!

48 00826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH!

49 00854406 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN DICH!

50 01167485 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 5/64,HDN,BLK ZN!

51 01981844 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LOCK,YEL DICH!

52 10000678 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X4,GR8,YEL ZNDICH!

53 10013860 INSERT,FRAME RAIL,EXTENSION REINF  BBCV!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.49

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
Assembly
Frame Components

BSN: From 08/18/2014

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0009775

54 10020855 ANGLE,REINF,FRAME RAIL EXTENSION  BBCV!

55 10021427 EXTENSION,FRAME RAIL,LH,280WB,3507BM  BBCV!

56 10021428 EXTENSION,FRAME RAIL,RH,280WB,3507BM  BBCV!

57 01514330 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M12-1.75X40,CL10.9,OLVDRBCMT!

59 10038380 BOLT,HEX,TAP FULL THREAD 5/8 X 11 X 3!

60 02001493 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,YEL ZN DICH!

61 10040772 BRACE,MTG,FRM TO C/M,FORD,RH,CV!

62 10041655 GUARD,RESERVOIR,PWR STRG!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.50

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
Assembly
Frame Components
To 03/30/2014

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0007757

1 10019327 FRAME RAIL SET,189WB,2311BM,FORD PROPANE!

10019328 FRAME RAIL SET,217WB,2508BM,FORD PROPANE!

10019329 FRAME RAIL SET,217WB,2610BM,FORD PROPANE!

10019330 FRAME RAIL SET,238WB,2807BM,FORD PROPANE!

10019331 FRAME RAIL SET,252WB,3011BM,FORD PROPANE!

10019334 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3310BM,FORD PROPANE!

10019333 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3201BM,FORD PROPANE!

10019332 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3303BM,FORD PROPANE!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.51

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
Assembly
Frame Components
To 03/30/2014

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0007757

10019335 FRAME RAIL SET,280WB,3507BM,FORD PROPANE!

10026180 FRAME RAIL SET,280WB,3310BM,FORD PROPANE  BBCV!

10019335 FRAME RAIL SET,280WB,3507BM,FORD PROPANE!

10034219 FRAME RAIL SET,189WB,2311BM,FORD PROPANE!

10034220 FRAME RAIL SET,217WB,2610BM,FORD PROPANE!

10034221 FRAME RAIL SET,217WB,2508BM,FORD PROPANE!

10034222 FRAME RAIL SET,238WB,2807BM,FORD PROPANE!

10034223 FRAME RAIL SET,252WB,3011BM,FORD PROPANE!

10034224 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3310BM,FORD PROPANE!

10034225 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3303BM,FORD PROPANE!

10034226 FRAME RAIL SET,273WB,3201BM,FORD PROPANE!

10034227 FRAME RAIL SET,280WB,3507BM,FORD PROPANE!

10034228 FRAME RAIL SET,280WB,3310BM,FORD PROPANE  BBCV!

2 10020400 CROSSMEMBER,CLOSEOUT,FRONT,.179  BBCV!

3 10020717 BRACKET,MOUNTING,CROSSMEMBER,FRT,LH!

4 10020718 BRACKET,MOUNTING,CROSSMEMBER,FRT,RH!

5 10020719 BRACKET,MOUNTING,FRT BUMPER,LH,BBCV!

6 10020720 BRACKET,MOUNTING,FRT BUMPER,RH,BBCV!

7 01807668 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REINFORCED With Spring suspension.!

7 01807684 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REINF,REWORKED FOR INSERT With air suspension.!

8 01807650 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FUEL TANK END GUARD!

9 00032213 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT,RR SUSP With air suspension.!

10 10019482 ANGLE,REINFORCE,FRAME,OUTER LH,FORD PROPANE,CV!

11 10020688 BRACKET ASSY,ENGINE,MOUNT,LH,FORD,CV!

12 10020689 BRACKET ASSY,ENGINE,MOUNT,RH,FORD,CV!

13 10019384 ANGLE,REINFORCE,FRAME,INNER,LH,FORD PROPANE,CV!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.52

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
Assembly
Frame Components
To 03/30/2014

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0007757

14 10019495 ANGLE,REINFORCE,FRAME,INNER RH,FORD PROPANE,CV!

15 10021045 OUTRIGGER ASSY,MTG,TOE BOX  BBCV!

16 00073339 ANGLE,TIE DOWN,BODY,FRONT, BBCV!

17 01760628 BRACKET,SUPT,DRV SHF GUARD,RDWL,TC/CS/QBRE!

18 00112694 HANGER,SUSP,FRONT,FRAME!

19 00055003 BRACKET,SHOCK,SUSP,FRONT,FRAME!

20 00106297 BRACKET,SHACKLE,SUSP,FRONT     HDFEHDREBBCV!

21 10027339 ANGLE,REINF,FRAME,OUTER,RH,FORD PROP  CV!

22 00098579 INSERT,FRAME RAIL,REAR,HENDRICKSON!

23 00058596 HANGER,FRAME,HEND COMFORT AIR"!

24 00101712 BRACKET,MTG,REAR,SAFETY LATCH,HOOD!

25 10022561 BRACE,MTG,FRAME TO C/M,FORD, CV!

26 10019447 BRACKET,MOUNT,AIR CLEANER BOX,FORD PROPANE,BBCV!

27 10000116 BRACE ASSY,CROSS,CHASSIS FRAME RAIL,280 WB BBCV 280WB only!

28 10000119 BRACE ASSY,CROSS,TOP,CHAS FRM RAIL,280 WB BBCV 280WB only!

29 10000191 ANGLE,BRACE,ATTACHMENT,CHASSIS CROSS BRACE 280WB only!

30 01864610 BRACKET,SPRING HANGER,RR SUSP,FRT,CAST!

31 01362078 BRACKET,SPR HNGR,RR SUSP,RR,CAST,TCFC!

37 10019670 BRACKET,MTG,C-M,TRANS,LH,FORD PROPANE CV!

38 10019658 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,C/M,TRANS,RH,FORD PROPANE CV!

40 10019525 CROSSMEMBER,MTG,TRANS,REAR,FORD PROPANE,CV!

53 10013860 INSERT,FRAME RAIL,EXTENSION REINF  BBCV 280WB and 3507BM or 3500BM!

54 10013861 ANGLE,REINF,FRAME RAIL EXTENSION  BBCV 280WB and 3507BM or 3500BM!

55 10021427 EXTENSION,FRAME RAIL,LH,280WB,3507BM  BBCV 280WB and 3507BM!

56 10021428 EXTENSION,FRAME RAIL,RH,280WB,3507BM  BBCV 280WB and 3507BM!

57 10019473 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,MTG,ENGINE,FORD PROPANE,CV!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.53

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
Assembly
Frame Components
To 03/30/2014

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0007757

58 01807577 CROSSMEMBER,STAMPED,34 INCH!

59 00127386 NUT,HEX HD,M12-1.75,CL10,FLG,LK,BLKZNDICH!

60 02001212 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN DICH!

61 10028214 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLANGED,M12-1.75X38,FORD W713728!

62 01660984 CAPSCREW,HEX HD M12-1.75 X 30MM,GR 10.9!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.54

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
Assembly
Fuel Barrier Kit 273/280WB

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0009323

1 10031465 KIT,PROPANE,EXT TANK W/INT COMP,EXT RANGE ROUSH,
CV

!

2 10033275 BARRIER,FUEL,TANK,MM,FORD EXT PROPANE,CV!

3 10021818 CROSSMEMBER,UPPER,MIDMOUNT,FUEL TANK!

4 01807650 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FUEL TANK END GUARD!

5 10022440 GUARD,END,PROPANE,217WB!

6 10021800 CROSSMEMBER,SUPPORT,PROPANE TANK,BBCV!

7 10022292 GUARD,END,FUEL TANK,FRONT!

8 01807668 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REINFORCED!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.55

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
Assembly
Fuel Barrier Kit 273/280WB

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0009323

8 01807684 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REINF,REWORKED FOR INSERT!

9 10033276 SHIELD,FUEL,TANK,EXT PROPANE!

10 00075273 U-NUT,3/8-16,LONG,GR8"!

11 00054794 COVER FUEL NECK!

12 01502293 GUARD,FUEL NECK,UNDERFLOOR,21.00 INCH FLOOR!

13 00021465 TRIM,FUEL FILL COVER!

14 10023080 PANEL ASSY,FLOOR,21 GNO,ROUSH PROPANE!

15 00803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8!

16 01003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,BLKZN!

17 00850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX!

18 00801928 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/2,GR8,YELZNDICH!

19 00997072 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,YELZN!

20 00997080 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM WAX!

21 00803171 CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GR8,YELZNDICH!

22 00882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW DICH!

23 10009493 ANGLE,TIE DOWN,BODY,MM LB!

24 01584887 CLIP,TIE DOWN,MIDMOUNT CROSSMEMBER,TC!

25 00997064 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X2 1/2,GR8,YELZNDICH!

26 01589522 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN!

28 02000099 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1-1/2,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH"!

29 01467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK ZN!

30 01586502 SPACER,.75 OD X.437 ID X.437 LG!

33 00990655 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN DICH!

34 00419804 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN DICH!

36 01542430 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,5/16-18X1.25,GRD5,BLACK ZN!

37 01480433 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,YDICH!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.56

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
Assembly
Fuel Barrier Kit 273/280WB

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

090 Frame
Page Set PS0009323

38 02001055 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 1 1/4 X 5/32,YEL ZN DICH!

39 01636943 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8!

39 01746817 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.85,HSP8!

40 01636968 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16!

41 10000163 BRACKET,MTG,REAR,BARRIER FUEL PROPANE RH BBCV!

42 10000165 BRACKET,MTG,REAR BARRIER, FUEL, PROPANE LH BBCV!

43 00100012 CROSSMEMBER,BODY BAR,ANGLE,MM TANK!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.57

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
FORWARD FUEL COMPONENTS

With: FEATURE 40246-01
To 06/02/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0008077

1 10020210 EVAPORATOR,FUEL,CANNISTER,PROPANE SYSTEM,FORD!

14 10020942 HOSE ASSY,EVAP,ROUSH PROPANE!

15 10020922 HOSE ASSY,VENT,ROUSH ENGINE!

19 10019807 MODULE,ELECTRICAL,GATEWAY, FORD 6.8L, BBCV!

22 10020493 RELAY,PROPANE,FUEL PUMP,ROUSH,BBCV!

23 10022860 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,FRWD FUEL LINE FEED,ROUSH,CV!

24 10022862 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,FRWD FUEL LINE RETURN,ROUSH,CV!

25 10020183 MODULE,ELECTRICAL,FRPCM,FORD 6.8L,BBCV!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.58

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
FORWARD FUEL COMPONENTS

With: FEATURE 40246-01
To 06/02/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0008077

27 10020923 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY HOSE ASSY,189WB!

28 10020929 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,189WB!

29 10020924 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY HOSE ASSY,217WB!

30 10020930 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,217WB!

31 10020925 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY HOSE ASSY,238WB!

32 10020931 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,238WB!

33 10020926 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY HOSE ASSY,252WB!

34 10020932 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,252WB!

35 10020927 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY HOSE ASSY,273WB!

36 10020933 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,273WB!

37 10020928 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY HOSE ASSY,280WB!

38 10020934 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,280WB!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.59

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
FILTER, ROUTING AND PUMP

With: FEATURE 40246-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0008133

15 10028855 CLAMP,10.5/7,W4 COBRA,ROUSH PROPANE!

16 10028856 CONNECTOR,QUICK-CONNECT,3/8",FEMALE,STRAIGHT!

25 10028863 FITTING,JET PUMP,ROUSH PROPANE!

39 10028878 HOSE,FLEX,3/8" LOC 300,ROUSH PROPANE!

40 10028879 CONNECTOR,QUICK-CONNECT,3/8" MALE,STRAIGHT!

41 10028880 CONNECTOR,QUICK-CONNECT,9.49 90-DEG,SPRING,GREEN!

43 10028882 CLAMP,STAINLESS STEEL,16.5 - 19 MM ID!

44 10028883 FILTER,FUEL,IN-LINE,ROUSH PROPANE!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.60

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
FILTER, ROUTING AND PUMP

With: FEATURE 40246-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0008133

47 10028886 BRACKET,FILTER,IN-TANK,ROUSH PROPANE!

49 10028888 MAGNET,1" X 0.125"!

50 10028889 CONNECTOR,FUEL,"Y", ROUSH PROPANE!

52 10028891 FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY,ROUSH PROPANE!

53 10028903 KIT,INTERNAL TANK HOSE,ROUSH PROPANE!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.61

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: GPCV
PROPANE
GENERAL MOTORS
FUEL LINE

With: FEATURE 40246-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0007504

00120518 KIT,PROPANE,FILL VALVE,FUEL FILTER,BLEEDER Not sold as an assembly.!

1 10013977 BRACKET,MOUNTING,REMOTE FILL,CF# L03-002-0003-000!

2 10013974 VALVE,FILLER,REMOTE FILL,CF# PV1855BRCN!

3 10013975 COVER,DUST,FILLER VALVE,CF#LPI15PVSTM109!

4 10013976 VALVE,BLEEDER,CF# 17098600!

5 10017131 SCREW,THUMB,REPLACEMENT BLEEDER VALVE!

6 10018179 WASHER,LOCK,BLEEDER VALVE,CF# LPI 11:000028-000!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.62

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
Fuel System

BSN: From 11/23/2017

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0010133

1 10042163 KIT,PROPANE,47G,W/INT COMP,ROUSH,MY16,CV!

1 10042164 KIT,PROPANE,69G,W/INT COMP,ROUSH,MY16,CV!

1 10042165 KIT,PROPANE,98G,W/INT COMP,ROUSH,MY16,CV!

7 10044203 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY,MY16,169WB,CV!

7 10044205 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY,MY16,189WB,CV!

7 10044207 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY,MY16,217WB,CV!

7 10044209 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY,MY16,238WB,CV!

7 10044211 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY,MY16,252WB,CV!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.63

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
Fuel System

BSN: From 11/23/2017

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0010133

7 10044213 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY,MY16,273WB,CV!

7 10044215 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY,MY16,280WB,CV!

8 10044204 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN,MY16,169WB,CV!

8 10044206 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN,MY16,189WB,CV!

8 10044208 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN,MY16,217WB,CV!

8 10044210 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN,MY16,238WB,CV!

8 10044212 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN,MY16,252WB,CV!

8 10044214 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN,MY16,273WB,CV!

8 10044216 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN,MY16,280WB,CV!

9 10044358 BRACKET ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL BRKT WELDMENT!

9 10044360 BRACKET ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL BRKT,WELDMENT!

9 10044362 BRACKET ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,LH FILL,BRKT,WELDMENT!

10 02001360 4 NUT,ACORN,1/4-20,NICKEL!

11 10044364 PLATE,RETAINER,PROPANE,LH FILL,ROUSH!

12 10032814 FUEL,PROPANE,HD-5!

13 10044217 FUEL,PROPANE,HD-5PIPE ASSY,PROPANE,FRWD FUEL LINE,
SUPPLY,MY16,CV

!

14 10044218 PIPE ASSY,PROPANE,FRWD FUEL LINE RETURN,MY16,CV!

15 10020942 HOSE ASSY,EVAP,ROUSH PROPANE!

16 10020210 EVAPORATOR,FUEL,CANNISTER,PROPANE SYSTEM,FORD!

17 10043634 4 CLIP,DOUBLE,SNAIL,PROPANE FUEL LINE!

18 10044007 BRACKET,FUEL,PROPANE,CV With Air Brake!

18 10020262 WELDMENT,BRACKET,PARKING BRAKE,FORD TRANS,CV With Hydraulic Brake!

19 10043633 BRACKET,FUEL,FORD,CV!

20 10041295 TIE,CABLE,50LB,8 IN,FIR TREE MOUNT!

21 00029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB!

22 01339639 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,FLG,YEL DICH!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.64

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
Fuel System

BSN: From 11/23/2017

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0010133

23 10046047 8 SCREW,COUNTERSINK,RECESSED HEX,M5-.8x16MM!

24 00024043 6 TIE,CLAMP,DUAL 150LB 19L X .50W!

25 01467000 6 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK ZN!

26 02000057 9 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH!

27 00030876 16 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25!

28 01465947 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL ZINC!

29 10046048 8 NUT,HEX HD,M5-.8,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL ZINC!

30 10023618 PANEL ASSY,FLOOR,21 GNO,ROUSH PROPANE Feature 40246-05!

30 10038036 PANEL ASSY,FLOOR,21 GNO,LH FILL, ROUSH,PROPANE Feature 40246-06!

31 10023440 CLAMP,HOSE,PRESSURE RELIEF,ROUSH PROPANE!

32 10022859 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,FUEL VAPOR VENT!

33 10019905 CLAMP,LOOP,CUSHION,STEEL,2.50!

34 01480433 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,YDICH!

35 01317247 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME!

36 01225598 CLAMP,LOOP,1.25!

37 10035477 CLIP,FLANGE,HAMMER-ON BEAM,UNIVERSAL!

38 01260017 4 WASHER,FLAT,9/32 X 1 1/4 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH!

40 02008522 CLAMP,1IN HOSE!

41 10002567 CAP,PRESSURE,RELIEF,ROUSH PROPANE!

42 10049329 RECEPTACLE,PROPANE,ROUSH,070424!

42 10044322 RECEPTACLE,PROPANE,ROUSH,22-4945 Feature 40246-10!

43 01228840 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS Feature 40246-10!

44 10020946 VALVE ASSY,PROPANE,PVE10ARF,ROUSH,CV!

45 00854851 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 3/4,GR8,YEL ZNDICH!

46 00543934 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL ZNDICH!

47 01107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK ZN!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.65

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
Fuel System

BSN: From 11/23/2017

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0010133

48 10013976 VALVE,BLEEDER,CF# 17098600!

49 01576370 GROMMET,MOLDED STRIP,.260 X 12.75 LONG!

51 00024125 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON, 1 INCH I.D.SS!

52 00118668 SLEEVE,HEAT,REFLECTIVE,38MM,FED-MOGUL 1450E!

53 10020947 SWITCH,ADJUSTABLE,SPST,MON ON,COATED,EX-28897 F30202-01!

54 00948141 2 CLAMP,LOOP,1.312,HOSE!

55 00020713 2 SCREW,1/4-20 X 3/4,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH!

56 00030006 SADDLE,W/AXIAL OVAL MTG!

57 01542430 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,5/16-18X1.25,GRD5,BLACK ZN!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.66

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
Fuel System
To 11/23/2017

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0010135

1 10037930 KIT,PROPANE,69G,W/INT. COMP.,ROUSH,CV Feature F40246-02!

1 10037931 KIT,PROPANE,98G, W/INT.COMP, ROUSH,CV Feature F40246-03!

9 10023616 BRACKET ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH, FILL BRKT WELDMENT!

9 10039050 BRACKET ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,LH FILL BRKT,WELDMENT!

9 10040981 BRACKET ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL BRKT,WELDMENT!

9 10044358 BRACKET ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL BRKT WELDMENT!

9 10044360 BRACKET ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL BRKT,WELDMENT!

9 10044362 BRACKET ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,LH FILL,BRKT,WELDMENT!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.67

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
Fuel System
To 11/23/2017

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0010135

10 10023470 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL,SHORT,CV!

11 10023472 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL,LONG,CV!

12 10023471 FILTER ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL INLINE,CV!

22 01339639 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,FLG,YEL DICH!

30 10023618 PANEL ASSY,FLOOR,21 GNO,ROUSH PROPANE!

30 10038036 PANEL ASSY,FLOOR,21 GNO,LH FILL, ROUSH,PROPANE!

33 10019908!

34 01480433 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,YDICH!

39 10023439 HOSE,PRESSURE,RELIEF,ROUSH PROPANE!

40 02008522 CLAMP,1IN HOSE!

41 10002567 CAP,PRESSURE,RELIEF,ROUSH PROPANE!

42 10023441 RECEPTACLE,PROPANE,ROUSH,ME602-8!

42 10044322 RECEPTACLE,PROPANE,ROUSH,22-4945 Feature 40246-10!

43 10019624 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,BLEEDER LINE,ROUSH,CV!

53 10020947 SWITCH,ADJUSTABLE,SPST,MON ON,COATED,EX-28897 Feature 30202-10!

54 00948141 3 CLAMP,LOOP,1.312,HOSE!

55 02000073 3 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH!

56 10013976 VALVE,BLEEDER,CF# 17098600!

58 02001360 NUT,ACORN,1/4-20,NICKEL!

59 10029957 PLATE,RETAINER,PROPANE FILL ASSY,ROUSH F40246-05 & F30202-01 W/O
F40246-10

!

59 10039052 PLATE,RETAINER,PROPANE LH FILL,ROUSH F40246-04 & F30202-01 W/O
F40246-10

!

59 10040983 PLATE,RETAINER,PROPANE FILL,ROUSH W/O F30202-01 & W/O F40246-10!

59 10044364 PLATE,RETAINER,PROPANE,LH FILL,ROUSH F40246-10!

62 01228840 4 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS Feature 40246-10!

64 10046048 NUT,HEX HD,M5-.8,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL ZINC Feature 40246-10!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.68

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
Fuel System
To 11/23/2017

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0010134

1 10037930 KIT,PROPANE,69G,W/INT. COMP.,ROUSH,CV Feature F40246-02!

1 10037931 KIT,PROPANE,98G, W/INT.COMP, ROUSH,CV Feature F40246-03!

2 10020183 MODULE,ELECTRICAL,FRPCM,FORD 6.8L,BBCV!

3 10020919 FUEL,INJECTOR,LH & RH,ROUSH PROPANE SYSTEM!

4 10020943 HOSE ASSY,SUPPLY,FUEL RAIL,ROUSH PROPANE!

4 10020944 HOSE ASSY,RETURN,FUEL RAIL,ROUSH PROPANE!

5 10020921 VALVE ASSY,FUEL,VAPOR,ROUSH PROPANE SYSTEM!

6 10020922 HOSE ASSY,VENT,ROUSH ENGINE!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.69

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
Fuel System
To 11/23/2017

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0010134

7 10020923 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY HOSE ASSY,189WB Feature 40246-02!

7 10020934 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,280WB Feature 40246-02!

7 10020925 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY HOSE ASSY,238WB Feature 40246-02!

7 10029026 AXLE,STEER,HEND,AIR,12.0K,5.3D,200WB Feature 40246-02!

7 10020927 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY HOSE ASSY,273WB Feature 40246-02!

7 10020928 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY HOSE ASSY,280WB Feature 40246-02!

8 10020929 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,189WB Feature 40246-02!

8 10020930 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,217WB Feature 40246-02!

8 10020931 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,238WB Feature 40246-02!

8 10020932 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,252WB Feature 40246-02!

8 10020933 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,273WB Feature 40246-02, -03!

8 10020934 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,280WB Feature 40246-02, -03!

9 10023616 BRACKET ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH, FILL BRKT WELDMENT!

9 10039050 BRACKET ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,LH FILL BRKT,WELDMENT!

9 10040981 BRACKET ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL BRKT,WELDMENT!

9 10044358 BRACKET ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL BRKT WELDMENT!

9 10044360 BRACKET ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL BRKT,WELDMENT!

9 10044362 BRACKET ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,LH FILL,BRKT,WELDMENT!

10 10023470 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL,SHORT,CV!

11 10023472 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL,LONG,CV!

12 10023471 FILTER ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL INLINE,CV!

13 10022860 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,FRWD FUEL LINE FEED,ROUSH,CV!

14 10022862 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,FRWD FUEL LINE RETURN,ROUSH,CV!

15 10020942 HOSE ASSY,EVAP,ROUSH PROPANE!

16 10020210 EVAPORATOR,FUEL,CANNISTER,PROPANE SYSTEM,FORD!

17 01550102 BRACKET,SUPT,HYD BRAKE LINES, TCFC!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.70

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
Fuel System
To 11/23/2017

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0010134

18 00024168 2 MOUNT,HEAVY DUTY,.25 HOLE SIZE!

19 00599704 2 TIE,CABLE,NYLON!

20 01247709 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH!

21 01667773 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/4,GR5,YEL ZNDICH!

22 01339639 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,PRVLG TORQUE,FLG,YEL DICH!

24 00024043 14 TIE,CLAMP,DUAL 150LB 19L X .50W!

25 01467000 5 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK ZN!

26 02000057 9 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 5,YEL ZN DICH!

27 00030876 5 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25!

28 01465947 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL ZINC!

30 10023618 PANEL ASSY,FLOOR,21 GNO,ROUSH PROPANE!

30 10038036 PANEL ASSY,FLOOR,21 GNO,LH FILL, ROUSH,PROPANE!

32 10022859 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,FUEL VAPOR VENT!

33 10019905 CLAMP,LOOP,CUSHION,STEEL,2.50!

33 10019905 CLAMP,LOOP,CUSHION,STEEL,2.50!

34 01480433 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,YDICH!

35 01317247 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME!

38 01260017 4 WASHER,FLAT,9/32 X 1 1/4 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH!

39 10023439 HOSE,PRESSURE,RELIEF,ROUSH PROPANE!

40 02008522 CLAMP,1IN HOSE!

40 10023440 CLAMP,HOSE,PRESSURE RELIEF,ROUSH PROPANE!

41 10002567 CAP,PRESSURE,RELIEF,ROUSH PROPANE!

42 10023441 RECEPTACLE,PROPANE,ROUSH,ME602-8!

42 10044322 RECEPTACLE,PROPANE,ROUSH,22-4945 Feature 40246-10!

43 10019624 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,BLEEDER LINE,ROUSH,CV!

44 10020946 VALVE ASSY,PROPANE,PVE10ARF,ROUSH,CV!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.71

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
PROPANE
Fuel System
To 11/23/2017

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0010134

45 00854851 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 3/4,GR8,YEL ZNDICH!

46 00543934 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL ZNDICH!

47 01107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK ZN!

48 01586502 4 SPACER,.75 OD X.437 ID X.437 LG!

49 01576370 GROMMET,MOLDED STRIP,.260 X 12.75 LONG!

51 00024125 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON, 1 INCH I.D.SS!

52 00118668 SLEEVE,HEAT,REFLECTIVE,38MM,FED-MOGUL 1450E!

53 10020947 SWITCH,ADJUSTABLE,SPST,MON ON,COATED,EX-28897 Feature 30202-10!

54 00948141 3 CLAMP,LOOP,1.312,HOSE!

55 02000073 3 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH!

56 10013976 VALVE,BLEEDER,CF# 17098600!

58 02001360 4 NUT,ACORN,1/4-20,NICKEL!

59 10029957 PLATE,RETAINER,PROPANE FILL ASSY,ROUSH F40246-05 & F30202-01 W/O
F40246-10

!

59 10039052 PLATE,RETAINER,PROPANE LH FILL,ROUSH F40246-04 & F30202-01 W/O
F40246-10

!

59 10040983 PLATE,RETAINER,PROPANE FILL,ROUSH W/O F30202-01 & W/O F40246-10!

59 10044364 PLATE,RETAINER,PROPANE,LH FILL,ROUSH F40246-10!

60 10032814 FUEL,PROPANE,HD-5!

62 01228840 4 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS Feature 40246-10!

64 10046048 4 NUT,HEX HD,M5-.8,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL ZINC Feature 40246-10!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.72

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
TANK COMPONENTS
Extended Range

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0009324

1 10033277 TANK ASSY,EXTENDED,PROPANE TANK,SLEEGERS!

2 10023470 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL,SHORT,CV!

3 10023471 FILTER ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL INLINE,CV!

4 10033278 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,EXT RANGE,FILL,ROUSH,CV!

5 10023440 CLAMP,HOSE,PRESSURE RELIEF,ROUSH PROPANE!

6 10023439 HOSE,PRESSURE,RELIEF,ROUSH PROPANE!

7 10033279 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,EXT RANGE,BLEEDER,ROUSH,CV!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.73

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
TANK COMPONENTS

With: FEATURE 40246-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0008137

10020715 KIT,PROPANE,TANK,W/INT. COMPONENTS,ROUSH!

1 10023441 RECEPTACLE,PROPANE,ROUSH,ME602-8!

2 10023616 BRACKET ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH, FILL BRKT WELDMENT!

3 10020947 SWITCH,ADJUSTABLE,SPST,MON ON,COATED,EX-28897!

4 10002567 CAP,PRESSURE,RELIEF,ROUSH PROPANE!

5 10013976 VALVE,BLEEDER,CF# 17098600!

6 10023440 CLAMP,HOSE,PRESSURE RELIEF,ROUSH PROPANE!

7 10023470 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL,SHORT,CV!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.74

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
TANK COMPONENTS

With: FEATURE 40246-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0008137

8 10023472 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL,LONG,CV!

9 10023439 HOSE,PRESSURE,RELIEF,ROUSH PROPANE!

10 10023471 FILTER ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,FILL INLINE,CV!

12 00079683 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,GR 8,PRVL TRQ,YEL DICH!

13 10019624 HOSE ASSY,PROPANE,BLEEDER LINE,ROUSH,CV!

14 10020935 TANK ASSY,PROPANE,ROUSH,W/INSIDE COMPONENTS!

15 10028855 CLAMP,10.5/7,W4 COBRA,ROUSH PROPANE!

16 10028856 CONNECTOR,QUICK-CONNECT,3/8",FEMALE,STRAIGHT!

17 10028857 CLIP,EDGE,W/ ZIP TIE,ROUSH PROPANE!

18 10028858 BOLT,HEX,M5 X 0.8 X 20MM!

19 10028859 FUEL,FUEL SENDER ASSY,14" TANK,ROUSH PROPANE!

20 10028860 OUTLET,PRESSURE RELIEF,ROUSH PROPANE!

21 10028861 WELDMENT,FUEL TANK,ROUSH PROPANE!

22 10020936 TUBE,SUPPLY,ROUSH PROPANE,TANK TO BLKHD!

23 10020937 TUBE,RETURN,ROUSH PROPANE,TANK TO BLKHD!

24 10028862 LABEL,INFORMATION,FUEL TANK,ROUSH PROPANE!

25 10028863 FITTING,JET PUMP,ROUSH PROPANE!

26 10028864 HARNESS,WIRE,SUPPLY VALVE & LEVEL SENDER!

27 10028866 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET,1/4-28 X 11/16 18-8,SS!

28 10020946 VALVE ASSY,PROPANE,PVE10ARF,ROUSH,CV!

29 10028867 BOLT,HEX,FLANGE,3/8-16 X 1-3/4 G8,W/ GEO+321 SLR!

30 10028868 O RING,5-1/2" ID X 0.210" VITON,ROUSH PROPANE!

31 10028869 VALVE ASSY,FUEL FILL,ROUSH PROPANE!

32 10028870 WASHER,FLAT,M6 DIN 125,SS,A4!

33 10028871 O RING,NBR,1.487" ID X 0.103" C/S,ROUSH PROPANE!

34 10028872 FUEL RETURN CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY,ROUSH PROPANE!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.75

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
TANK COMPONENTS

With: FEATURE 40246-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0008137

35 10028873 PLATE,COVER,FUEL TANK,ROUSH PROPANE!

36 10028874 FUEL SUPPLY CIRCUIT ASSY,ROUSH PROPANE!

37 10028875 HARNESS,WIRE,IN-TANK,ROUSH PROPANE!

38 10028876 BOLT,FLANGE HEAD,M8 X 1.25 X 20 PC 8.8!

39 10028878 HOSE,FLEX,3/8" LOC 300,ROUSH PROPANE!

40 10020929 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,189WB!

40 10020930 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,217WB!

40 10020931 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,238WB!

40 10020932 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,252WB!

40 10020933 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,273WB!

40 10020934 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,RETURN HOSE ASSY,280WB!

41 10020923 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY HOSE ASSY,189WB!

41 10020924 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY HOSE ASSY,217WB!

41 10020925 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY HOSE ASSY,238WB!

41 10020926 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY HOSE ASSY,252WB!

41 10020927 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY HOSE ASSY,273WB!

41 10020928 SYSTEM,PROPANE,ROUSH,SUPPLY HOSE ASSY,280WB!

55 10028901 SCREW,THUMB,M5!

56 10028902 COVER,GUARD,VALVE,ROUSH PROPANE!

57 10046425 FITTING,3/8 SS JIFFY!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.76

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FGCV
Tank Installation

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0009927

1 10050630 TANK ASSY,GASOLINE,60 GAL,MM,BBCV Feature 40247-01!

1 10050632 TANK ASSY,GAS,60 GAL,MM,PRTCV CT,CV Feature 40247-01!

1 10050631 TANK ASSY,GASOLINE,100 GAL,MM,BBCV Feature 40247-02!

1 10050633 TANK ASSY,GAS,100 GAL,MM,PRTCV CT,CV Feature 40247-02!

2 10042044 2 HARNESS,WRG,OPTION 01345-09,217 WB BBCV Feature 40247-01!

2 10044042 2 HARNESS,WRG,OPTION 01345-02,189-273 WB BBCV Feature 40247-02!

3 10021818 CROSSMEMBER,UPPER,MIDMOUNT,FUEL TANK!

4 01584887 CLIP,TIE DOWN,MIDMOUNT CROSSMEMBER,TC!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.77

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FGCV
Tank Installation

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0009927

5 01807577 CROSSMEMBER,STAMPED,34 INCH!

5 01807684 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REINF,REWORKED FOR INSERT 280WB 3507BM W/100 Gal!

6 10022438 2 GUARD,END,FUEL TANK,DIESEL,REAR!

7 10045580 4 CROSSMEMBER,SUPPORT,FUEL TANK,DSL,LPG,GAS CV/FE!

8 10045577 6 STRAP ASSY,FUEL TANK,W/RUBBER PAD!

9 10047451 PIPE ASSY,FUEL FILL,GASOLINE!

10 10042102 RING,LOCKING,FUEL SENDER,GAS,FORD!

11 10042103 GASKET,FUEL SENDER,GAS,FORD!

12 00522342 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, 7/16-20X1 1/2, GR5,YELZNDICH!

13 01134105 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-20,TOP LOCKING,CADMIUM WAX!

14 10042156 2 SHIELD,FUEL TANK,GASOLINE,60 GAL Feature 40247-01!

14 10042157 2 SHIELD,FUEL TANK,GASOLINE,100 GAL!

15 10042394 SENDER,FUEL,GASOLINE,FORD,DC24!

17 02007649 PAD,FUEL TANK STRAP!

18 00997072 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,YELZN!

19 10009493 ANGLE,TIE DOWN,BODY,MM LB!

20 00803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8!

21 01003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,BLKZN!

22 00850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX!

23 00801928 21 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/2,GR8,YELZNDICH!

24 00997072 42 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,YELZN!

25 00997080 21 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM WAX!

26 01807668 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REINFORCED!

27 10043678 CLAMP,HOSE,SS,32-50 MM DIA!

28 10047427 VALVE ASSY,FUEL VAPOR,GASOLINE!

29 10047269 GUARD,FUEL NECK,UNDERFLR,21IN FLOOR,GAS!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.78

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FGCV
Tank Installation

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0009927

30 00075273 U-NUT,3/8-16,LONG,GR8"!

31 00882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW DICH!

32 02000073 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH!

33 00803171 CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GR8,YELZNDICH!

34 10043094 CAP ASSY,FILL,FUEL TANK,GASOLINE!

35 02001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE!

37 10043679 CLAMP,HOSE,SS,16-27 MM DIA!

38 01078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH!

39 02001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH!

40 00068771 SHIELD,HOSE,4 INCH,BLACK,EPHA HP4!

41 01078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH!

42 01576172 SCREW,HEX,WASH,5/16X3/4,TYPE F,YEL ZN DICH!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.79

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FGCV
Vapor Canister
189 WB

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0009926

1 10045556 BRACKET ASSY,CANISTER,MAIN,189WB,CV!

2 10043115 CANISTER ASSY,FUEL/VPR STRG,GAS,PRIMARY!

3 10047013 CANISTER,FUEL/VPR STRG,SECONDARY,GAS!

7 10020700 2 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,M10-1.50x45,GR 10.9,YEL ZN DICH!

10 10043120 2 SCREW,M6.3 X 2.22, FUEL/VPR CNSTR TO BRKT!

11 10043123 5 SCREW,M6 X 1 X 16.0,W/WASHER!

12 10043117 VENT,ELBOW,QUICK CNCT,CNSTR,FUEL/VPR STRG!

14 10047235 TUBE ASSY,JUMPER,VPR CANISTER,GASOLINE!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.80

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FGCV
Vapor Canister
189 WB

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0009926

15 10043121 HOSE ASSY,FUEL/VPR VENT!

16 10050270 PLUG,PORT,VAPOR CANISTER,1/2IN DIA,GAS!

17 10050395 FITTING,QC,1/2 X 5/8 X 180,VPR CNSTR,GAS!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.81

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FGCV
Vapor Canister
Except 189 WB

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0009925

1 10045499 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,CNSTR,FUEL/VPR,GASOLINE!

2 10043115 CANISTER ASSY,FUEL/VPR STRG,GAS,PRIMARY!

3 10047013 CANISTER,FUEL/VPR STRG,SECONDARY,GAS!

4 10043669 BRACKET,SUPPORT,CANISTER,VAPOR!

5 10043670 SHIELD,HEAT,CANISTER,VAPOR,GAS,100 GAL!

6 10043097 7 U-NUT,M10 X 1.5-5.5!

7 10020700 7 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,M10-1.50x45,GR 10.9,YEL ZN DICH!

8 10043119 6 U-NUT,M6 X 0.8!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.82

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FGCV
Vapor Canister
Except 189 WB

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

100 Fuel
Page Set PS0009925

10 10043120 2 SCREW,M6.3 X 2.22, FUEL/VPR CNSTR TO BRKT!

11 10043123 6 SCREW,M6 X 1 X 16.0,W/WASHER!

12 10043117 VENT,ELBOW,QUICK CNCT,CNSTR,FUEL/VPR STRG!

13 10043125 SHIELD,FUEL/VPR CANISTER,GASOLINE!

14 10047235 TUBE ASSY,JUMPER,VPR CANISTER,GASOLINE!

15 10043121 HOSE ASSY,FUEL/VPR VENT!

16 10050270 PLUG,PORT,VAPOR CANISTER,1/2IN DIA,GAS!

17 10050395 FITTING,QC,1/2 X 5/8 X 180,VPR CNSTR,GAS!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.83

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: BBCV, FPCV, GPCV
System

With: Feature 40070-06, -11
To 03/29/2015

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0006972

1 10005156 RESERVOIR,POWER STEERING,1.5 QT, See Page Set 7071!

2 10005197 BRACKET,MOUNTING,PWR STEER RES,PROPANE,BBCV W/8.1 Propane and all engines
after 06/2010

!

3 10005186 BRACKET,MOUNTING,POWER STEERING RESERVOIR,BBCV W/Cat or Cummins before 06/2010!

4 00826297 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH!

5 01078922 2 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH!

6 02050839 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/2,GR5,YEL ZNDICH!

7 00997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM WAX!

8 00660464 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14 X 2,GR8,YEL ZN DICH!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.84

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: BBCV, FPCV, GPCV
System

With: Feature 40070-06, -11
To 03/29/2015

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0006972

9 10004796 SHAFT ASSY,INTERMEDIATE,STEER,DCM TO GEAR,BBCV!

10034527 KIT,BOOT,SHAFT ASSY,INTERMEDIATE,STEER!

10 01011428 6 WASHER,FLAT,31/32 X 1 3/4 X 9/64,HDN,YEL ZN!

11 00129330 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,.875-9 X 5.50,GR8,YEL,ZN!

12 00125154 SPACER,ROUND,1.75 OD X .906 ID X 1.45 LG!

13 01166107 ELBOW,90 DEG,SAE,37 DEG FLARE,849-FS0!

14 00123118 GEAR,STEERING,LHD,TRW THP60,D3!

15 01886456 3 NUT,HEX HD,7/8-9,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CADMIUM WAX!

16 00870873 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 4,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH!

17 00607036 WASHER,FLAT,13/16 X 1 3/8 X 7/64 ZP,HRD!

18 00933879 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD WAX!

19 00125303 ARM,PITMAN,STEERING BBCV!

20 01420744 2 PIN,COTTER,5/32 DIA X 1 1/2 LONG!

21 10004837 DRAG LINK ASSY,STEERING,ADJ,THP60 GEAR,BBCV W/Flat Floor!

10032181 END,DRAG LINK,STEERING,ADJ,THP60 GEAR,TRW!

21 10005482 DRAG LINK ASSY,STEERING,FIXED,THP60 GEAR,BBCV End 07/13/2012 W/Standard Floor!

00083291 BOOT,RUBBER,SEAL,DRAG LINK ASSY,TRW!

21 10029062 DRAG LINK ASSY,STEERING,FIXED,THP60,BBCV Begin 07/14/2012 W/Standard
Floor

!

00083291 BOOT,RUBBER,SEAL,DRAG LINK ASSY,TRW!

22 00054677 PUMP,PWR STRG,ISB,AIR BRAKE Cat or ISB with Air Compressor!

22 10026602 PUMP,PWR STRG,ISB10 AIR BRK,WITH AIR COMPRESSOR Replaces 00054677!

23 01394675 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB CHR!

24 00997734 2 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,OLVDRBCHMT!

25 01616028 ELBOW,90 DEG,1 1/16 O-RING X 3/4 HOSE Without Air Compressor!

10015263 FITTING,ELBOW,45DEG,4603-12-12-NWO-FG With Air Compressor!

26 01360411 GASKET,POWER STEERING PUMP!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.85

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: BBCV, FPCV, GPCV
System

With: Feature 40070-06, -11
To 03/29/2015

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

120 Steering
Page Set PS0006972

27 00099914 GASKET,FLANGE,HYD PUMP,ISB,WITHOUT CMPRSR!

28 00111372 FITTING,STRAIGHT,1 1/16 O-RING X 3/4 HOSE!

29 00097564 PUMP,PWR STRG,ISB07,HYD BRAKE ISB W/O Air Compressor!

29 10026603 PUMP,PWR STRG,ISB10 HYD BRK,WITH OUT AIR
COMPRESSOR

Replaces 00097564!

30 10017446 PUMP ASSY,POWER STEERING,PROPANE!

31 00126242 ADAPTER,STEEL,90 DEG,M18-MORB X 8-MJIC W/GM 8.1 LPG!

32 00127215 ADAPTER,STEEL,M27 X 2.0 - .75 FPT W/GM or Ford LPG!

34 00086346 PUMP,PWR STRG,C7,HYD BRAKE,TRW, BBCVHDFE W/Cat W/O air compressor!

35 00882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW DICH W/Cat W/O air compressor!

36 00559195 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN DICH W/Cat W/O air compressor!

37 01341650 ELBOW,45 DEG,.50 O-RINGX3/4-16 MALE FLARE W/Cat W/O air compressor!

43 01436765 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-20,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM WAX W/Cat W/O air compressor!

44 01003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,BLKZN W/Cat W/O air compressor!

45 00125297 WHEEL,STEERING,18 IN,4 SPOKE!

02595924 NUT,WHEEL,STEERING!

10015829 PLATE,CONTACT,CANCELLATION!

46 00125298 COVER,WHEEL,STEERING,WITH EMBLEM!

47 01660984 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD M12-1.75 X 30MM,GR 10.9 W/Cat W/O air compressor!

48 00990655 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN DICH W/Cat W/O air compressor!

49 10011515 ADAPTER,STEEL,.75 MPT-.750 HOSE BARB W/GM 8.1 LPG!

51 10011760 DECAL,POWER STEERING,FLUID FILL,RESERVOIR!

52 00099539 ELBOW,SWIVEL,90 DEG,PARKER 166FSV-8-8 W/GM 8.1 LPG!

53 10020874 ADAPTER,90 DEG,STEEL,.75 MPT-.750 HOSE BARB W/40174-02!

54 10020875 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,M18X8MJIC W/40174-02!

55 01877166 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,3400 X 12 With Ford 6.8 LPG!

56 10011515 ADAPTER,STEEL,.75 MPT-.750 HOSE BARB With Ford 6.8 LPG!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.86

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FGCV, FCCV
ELECTRONIC
FORD

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

150 Accelerator Controls
Page Set PS0008050

1 10019609 ACCELERATOR ASSY,ENGINE,FORD PROPANE,CV!

2 10019836 WELDMENT,BRACKET,ACCELERATOR,FORD PROPANE,CV ends 9/29/2014!

2 10039297 WELDMENT,BRACKET,ACCELERATOR,FORD begins 9/29/2014!

3 00854406 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN DICH!

4 01981844 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LOCK,YEL DICH!

5 02001048 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL ZNDICH!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.87

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV, FGCV, FCCV
AUTOMATIC

With: 40433-02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

160 Transmission
Page Set PS0010121

1 10042382 TRANSMISSION,FORD,6R140,AUTOMATIC,2016!

10052318 FILTER,TRANSMISSION,6R140,FORD!

10052319 GASKET,TRANSMISSION PAN,6R140,FORD!

2 10053609 YOKE,TRANS,FORD 6r140,SPL070,HYD With Hydraulic Brakes!

10053610 YOKE,TRANS,FORD 6r140,SPL070,AIR With Air Brakes!

4 10042842 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,TRANSMISSION,STAMPED  BBCV!

5 10043517 MOUNT,ISOLATOR,ASSY,TRANSMISSION  BBCV!

6 10020948 2 CAPSCREW,WASHER,ASSY,1/2-13x1.2,FORD 391558!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.88

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FGCV, FCCV
AUTOMATIC

With: 40433-02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

160 Transmission
Page Set PS0010121

7 10020841 2 NUT,WASHER,M12 X 1.75-6H THREADS,FORD W709771!

8 10020700 6 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,M10-1.50x45,GR 10.9,YEL ZN DICH!

9 10019589 BRACKET,MTG,TRANSMISSION,REAR,FORD 6R140 CV!

10 10020534 CAPSCREW,MTG,TRANSMISSION YOKE,FORD 6R140!

11 00850776 20 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,YELZNDICH!

12 00803148 10 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,YELDICH!

13 00850800 10 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX!

14 10020206 KIT,SHIFT,TRANSMISSION,FORD 6R140  CV!

15 10020514 COVER,TRANS,FORD 6R140,CONV HSG,LOWER!

16 10020892 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLNGD,M8 X 20,FORD W714605!

17 10020110 TUBE ASSY,TRANS,OIL COOLER,FORD 6R140, CV!

18 10052487 HOSE ASSY,TRANS,OIL COOLER,FORD 6R140,11 IN!

19 10052486 HOSE ASSY,TRANS,OIL COOLER,FORD 6R140,17.25 IN!

20 10020512 TUBE,DIPSTICK,TRANSMISSION,FORD 6R140  CV!

21 10020513 DIPSTICK,TRANSMISSION,FORD 6R140  CV!

22 00971747 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M6-1 X 16,CL 10.9,OLVDRBCHMT!

23 01467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK ZN!

24 00854406 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN DICH!

25 00111133 2 BRACKET,MOUNTING,FUEL LINES TO ISBO7BC/BBCV!

26 02001188 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN DICH!

27 01480433 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,YDICH!

28 10020537 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLNGD,M10x1.5x85,FORD 6R140!

29 10019588 5 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLNGD,M10x1.5x65,FORD 6R140!

30 10020891 4 NUT,HEX,M10 X 1 CLASS 6H THREAD,FORD W715618!

31 10035807 SELECTOR,SHIFT,TRANS,FORD,W/O NEUT SWITCH BBCV!

32 00105993 CABLE,TRANSMISSION,SHIFT,60 IN. LONG!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.89

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV, FGCV, FCCV
AUTOMATIC

With: 40433-02

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

160 Transmission
Page Set PS0010121

33 01700442 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M8-1.25 X 20MM,10.9!

34 10020721 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLNGD,M12x1.75x25,FORD6R140!

35 10046599 BRACKET,SUPT,MISCELLANEOUS,CHASSIS ROUTINGS BBCV!

36 10025309 CAPSCREW,HEX,FLG,5/16-18X1.75,GR5,FULLY TRD,BLK ZN!

37 00070822 BRACKET,MOUNTING,PDU PWR BATTERY CABLESBBCV!

38 02001048 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL ZNDICH!

39 01602663 CLAMP,LOOP,2.25 INCH,INSULATED!

40 01030998 NUT,HEX HD,M8-1.25,ZINC!

41 10027498 SHEILD,HEAT,3.00X 4.00,ZERO CLEARANCE!

42 00557710 2 CLAMP,LOOP,.812!

43 10034647 SOLENOID,SELECTOR,SHIFT,TRANS,FORD,BBCV!

44 10052484 ADAPTER,90 DEG,37 DEG FLARE,F6801-08-12-NOW-FG!

45 10052485 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,37 DEG FLARE,F6400-08-12-0!

46 10056558 TUBE,VENT,TRANSMISSION,FORD!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.90

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FGCV
AUTOMATIC

With: F40433-02
To 05/30/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

160 Transmission
Page Set PS0009876

1 10042382 TRANSMISSION,FORD,6R140,AUTOMATIC,2016!

10052318 FILTER,TRANSMISSION,6R140,FORD!

10052319 GASKET,TRANSMISSION PAN,6R140,FORD!

10056256 CONVERTER,TORQUE,TRANSMISSION,6R140,2016!

10056258 SEAT,HUB,TORQUE CONVERTER,6R140,2016!

2 10019593 YOKE,TRANS,FORD 6R140,WITH PARKING BRAKE CV!

3 10034647 SOLENOID,SELECTOR,SHIFT,TRANS,FORD,BBCV!

10023959 NUT,JAM,9/16-18!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.91

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV, FGCV
AUTOMATIC

With: F40433-02
To 05/30/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

160 Transmission
Page Set PS0009876

4 10042842 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,TRANSMISSION,STAMPED  BBCV!

5 10043517 MOUNT,ISOLATOR,ASSY,TRANSMISSION  BBCV!

6 10020948 2 CAPSCREW,WASHER,ASSY,1/2-13x1.2,FORD 391558!

7 10020841 2 NUT,WASHER,M12 X 1.75-6H THREADS,FORD W709771!

8 10020700 6 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,M10-1.50x45,GR 10.9,YEL ZN DICH!

9 10019589 BRACKET,MTG,TRANSMISSION,REAR,FORD 6R140 CV!

10 10020534 CAPSCREW,MTG,TRANSMISSION YOKE,FORD 6R140!

11 00557710 2 CLAMP,LOOP,.812!

12 10027498 SHEILD,HEAT,3.00X 4.00,ZERO CLEARANCE!

13 01030998 NUT,HEX HD,M8-1.25,ZINC!

14 10020206 KIT,SHIFT,TRANSMISSION,FORD 6R140  CV!

15 10020514 COVER,TRANS,FORD 6R140,CONV HSG,LOWER!

16 10020892 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLNGD,M8 X 20,FORD W714605!

17 10020110 TUBE ASSY,TRANS,OIL COOLER,FORD 6R140, CV!

17 10052487 HOSE ASSY,TRANS,OIL COOLER,FORD 6R140,11 IN Begin 10/27/2016!

18 10036511 HOSE ASSY,TRANS,OIL COOLER,FORD 6R140,11.0 IN!

18 10052486 HOSE ASSY,TRANS,OIL COOLER,FORD 6R140,17.25 IN Begin 10/27/2016!

19 10020387 HOSE ASSY,TRANS,OIL CLR,FORD 6R140,19 IN.!

20 10020512 TUBE,DIPSTICK,TRANSMISSION,FORD 6R140  CV!

21 10020513 DIPSTICK,TRANSMISSION,FORD 6R140  CV!

22 00971747 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M6-1 X 16,CL 10.9,OLVDRBCHMT!

23 01467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK ZN!

24 00854406 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN DICH!

25 00111133 2 BRACKET,MOUNTING,FUEL LINES TO ISBO7BC/BBCV!

26 02001188 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN DICH!

27 01480433 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,YDICH!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.92

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV, FGCV
AUTOMATIC

With: F40433-02
To 05/30/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

160 Transmission
Page Set PS0009876

28 10020537 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLNGD,M10x1.5x85,FORD 6R140!

29 10019588 5 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLNGD,M10x1.5x65,FORD 6R140!

30 10020891 4 NUT,HEX,M10 X 1 CLASS 6H THREAD,FORD W715618!

31 10035807 SELECTOR,SHIFT,TRANS,FORD,W/O NEUT SWITCH BBCV!

32 00105993 CABLE,TRANSMISSION,SHIFT,60 IN. LONG!

33 01700442 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M8-1.25 X 20MM,10.9!

34 10020721 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLNGD,M12x1.75x25,FORD6R140!

35 00803148 10 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,YELDICH!

36 00850800 10 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX!

37 01602663 CLAMP,LOOP,2.25 INCH,INSULATED!

38 00070822 BRACKET,MOUNTING,PDU PWR BATTERY CABLESBBCV!

39 02001048 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL ZNDICH!

40 10025309 CAPSCREW,HEX,FLG,5/16-18X1.75,GR5,FULLY TRD,BLK ZN!

41 10046599 BRACKET,SUPT,MISCELLANEOUS,CHASSIS ROUTINGS BBCV!

42 00850776 20 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,YELZNDICH!

43 10052484 ADAPTER,90 DEG,37 DEG FLARE,F6801-08-12-NOW-FG!

44 10052485 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,37 DEG FLARE,F6400-08-12-0!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.93

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
AUTOMATIC

With: Feature 40433-01
To 05/30/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

160 Transmission
Page Set PS0007748

1 10019590 TRANSMISSION,FORD,6R140, AUTOMATIC Ending 11/19/2013!

1 10036594 TRANSMISSION,FORD,6R140,AUTO,FC4P-7000-VA Starting 11/20/2013!

10052318 FILTER,TRANSMISSION,6R140,FORD!

10052319 GASKET,TRANSMISSION PAN,6R140,FORD!

2 10019593 YOKE,TRANS,FORD 6R140,WITH PARKING BRAKE CV With 40433-01 and Hyd brakes!

4 10019525 CROSSMEMBER,MTG,TRANS,REAR,FORD PROPANE,CV!

5 10020515 MOUNT,ISOLATOR,ASSY,FORD 6R140!

6 10020948 2 CAPSCREW,WASHER,ASSY,1/2-13x1.2,FORD 391558!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.94

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
AUTOMATIC

With: Feature 40433-01
To 05/30/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

160 Transmission
Page Set PS0007748

7 10020841 2 NUT,WASHER,M12 X 1.75-6H THREADS,FORD W709771!

8 10020700 6 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,M10-1.50x45,GR 10.9,YEL ZN DICH!

9 10019589 BRACKET,MTG,TRANSMISSION,REAR,FORD 6R140 CV!

10 10020534 CAPSCREW,MTG,TRANSMISSION YOKE,FORD 6R140!

11 00803239 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8!

12 01003045 12 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,BLKZN!

13 00850800 6 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX!

14 10020206 KIT,SHIFT,TRANSMISSION,FORD 6R140  CV!

15 10020514 COVER,TRANS,FORD 6R140,CONV HSG,LOWER!

16 10020892 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLNGD,M8 X 20,FORD W714605!

17 10020110 TUBE ASSY,TRANS,OIL COOLER,FORD 6R140, CV!

18 10036511 HOSE ASSY,TRANS,OIL COOLER,FORD 6R140,11.0 IN!

19 10020387 HOSE ASSY,TRANS,OIL CLR,FORD 6R140,19 IN.!

10037127 TOOL,RELEASE,EATON STC-10!

10040776 TOOL,DISCONNECT,PLASTIC EXP-8055-QC!

20 10020512 TUBE,DIPSTICK,TRANSMISSION,FORD 6R140  CV!

21 10020513 DIPSTICK,TRANSMISSION,FORD 6R140  CV!

22 00971747 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M6-1 X 16,CL 10.9,OLVDRBCHMT!

23 01467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK ZN!

24 00854406 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN DICH!

25 00006378 2 BRACKET,MTG,GRID HTR,WRG,CLA,ISC CUMHD&TCRE Ending 09/18/2013!

25 00111133 2 BRACKET,MOUNTING,FUEL LINES TO ISBO7BC/BBCV Beging 09/19/2013!

26 02001188 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN DICH!

27 01480433 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F,YDICH!

28 10020537 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLNGD,M10x1.5x85,FORD 6R140!

29 10019588 5 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLNGD,M10x1.5x65,FORD 6R140!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.95

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
AUTOMATIC

With: Feature 40433-01
To 05/30/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

160 Transmission
Page Set PS0007748

30 10020891 4 NUT,HEX,M10 X 1 CLASS 6H THREAD,FORD W715618!

31 10029264 SELECTOR,SHIFT,TRANS,FORD,W/NEUT SWITCH BBCV Ending 09/18/2013!

31 10035807 SELECTOR,SHIFT,TRANS,FORD,W/O NEUT SWITCH BBCV Beging 09/19/2013!

32 00105993 CABLE,TRANSMISSION,SHIFT,60 IN. LONG!

33 01700442 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M8-1.25 X 20MM,10.9!

34 10020721 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,FLNGD,M12x1.75x25,FORD6R140!

35 10019658 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,C/M,TRANS,RH,FORD PROPANE CV!

36 10019670 BRACKET,MTG,C-M,TRANS,LH,FORD PROPANE CV!

37 01636943 8 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8!

38 01636968 8 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16!

39 01602663 CLAMP,LOOP,2.25 INCH,INSULATED!

40 01030998 NUT,HEX HD,M8-1.25,ZINC!

41 10027498 SHEILD,HEAT,3.00X 4.00,ZERO CLEARANCE!

42 00557710 CLAMP,LOOP,.812!

43 10034647 SOLENOID,SELECTOR,SHIFT,TRANS,FORD,BBCV!

10023959 NUT,JAM,9/16-18!

NI 10020712 HARNESS,WRG,TRANSMISSION,FORD 6.8L, BBCV!

NI 10020907 ? OIL,TRANSMISSION,TYPE A,FORD ATF W/40111-12!

NI 00043655 GREASE,STAB BAR,MOBILGREASE XHP222 SPECIAL!

NI 01422195 SEALANT,LOCTITE,THREADLOCKER 242, BLUE!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.96

russell.borders
Typewritten Text



Models: FPCV
COMPRESSOR
FIRST SHEAVE COMPONENTS
To 06/01/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

370 HVAC
Page Set PS0009951

1 10023205 PUMP ASSY,WATER,FORD 6.8L!

2 10023161 BRACKET,MTG,P/S PUMP,FORD 6.8L!

3 10024093 BUSHING,DOWEL,VISTEON,FORD!

4 10023181 BOLT,HEX,M8 X1.25 X43,FLNGD HD,PILOT,FORD!

5 10017446 PUMP ASSY,POWER STEERING,PROPANE!

6 10023202 PULLEY,PWR STRG,PUMP,FORD!

7 10023185 BOLT,HEX,M8 X 1.25 X 33,FLNGD PILOT,FORD!

8 10023151 IDLER ASSY,ACCESSORY,DRV BELT,FORD!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.97

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
COMPRESSOR
FIRST SHEAVE COMPONENTS
To 06/01/2016

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

370 HVAC
Page Set PS0009951

9 10028906 STUD,M8X1.25X25+M8X1.25X20!

15 10023174 BRACKET,MTG,A/C COMPRESSOR,FORD 6.8L!

16 10023210 BUSHING,DOWEL,SPIROL DB100,8MM DIAX12MM LG,FORD
6.8

!

17 10023181 BOLT,HEX,M8 X1.25 X43,FLNGD HD,PILOT,FORD!

18 10023208 COMPRESSOR ASSY,FREON,QP21,MCC 26-1913,FORD 6.8L!

10039123 MANIFOLD ASSY,COMPRESSOR,DOWN PORTS,.75X.875!

19 10023183 BOLT,HEX,M8 X 1.25 X 113,FLGD,PILOT,FORD!

20 10023198 STUD,DOUBLE,M8 X 103,M6 X 13,FLNGD,FORD!

21 10023150 TENSIONER ASSY,ENGINE,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L!

22 10023185 BOLT,HEX,M8 X 1.25 X 33,FLNGD PILOT,FORD!

23 10023178 BELT,ENGINE,WITH A-C,FORD 6.8L!

24 10023152 TENSIONER ASSY,ENGINE,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L!

25 10023179 BELT,ENGINE,WITHOUT A-C,FORD 6.8L!

29 10043664 PULLEY,IDLER,FRT ENG COVER,FORD 6.8L!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.98

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
COMPRESSOR
Second Sheave Components

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

370 HVAC
Page Set PS0009645

1 10023153 IDLER ASSY,ACCESSORY,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L!

2 10023210 BUSHING,DOWEL,SPIROL DB100,8MM DIAX12MM LG,FORD
6.8

!

3 10023181 BOLT,HEX,M8 X1.25 X43,FLNGD HD,PILOT,FORD!

4 10023170 BRACKET,MTG,PULLEY,AC DELETE,FORD 6.8L!

10 10020697 BELT,DRIVE,FORD 6.8L,SECOND SHEAVE,FULL CONTENT CV!

11 10020698 BELT,DRIVE,FORD 6.8L,SECOND SHEAVE,NO A-C, CV!

12 10023204 ADAPTER,PTO,DRIVER,FORD!

13 10023180 BOLT,HEX,M10 X 1.50 X23.5,FLNGD,PILOT,FORD!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.99

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight



Models: FPCV
COMPRESSOR
Second Sheave Components

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

370 HVAC
Page Set PS0009645

14 10023203 PULLEY ASSY,CRANKSHAFT,EXTN,FORD!

15 10023189 BOLT,HEX,M10 X 38,FLANGED,FORD!

19 10023200 NUT,HEX,M8 X 1.25,FLANGED,FORD!

20 10023159 TENSIONER ASSY,ENGINE,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L!

21 10023160 IDLER ASSY,ACCESSORY,DRV BELT,FORD 6.8L!

22 10023206 PULLEY ASSY,IDLER,LITENS,8K,FORD 6.8L!

23 10023184 BOLT,WASHER,ASSY,M8 X1.25X28,HEX FLG,FORD!

24 10023176 PULLEY ASSY,DOUBLE,SHEAVE,FORD 6.8L!

25 10023188 BOLT,HEX,M10 X 55,FLANGED,FORD!

26 10023172 BRACKET,ENGINE,LIFTING EYE,FORD 6.8L!

27 10023201 SCREW,SET,M20 X 1.5 X 26,FORD!

28 10023195 BOLT,HEX,M16 X 75,FLNGD,PLT,FORD!

29 10023181 BOLT,HEX,M8 X1.25 X43,FLNGD HD,PILOT,FORD!

30 10023192 BOLT,HEX,M10 X 70,FLGD,PLT,FORD!

31 10023187 BOLT,HEX,M10 X 150,FLANGED,FORD!

32 10020699 BELT,DRIVE,FORD 6.8L,AIR COMPRESSOR CV!

51 10023209 COMPRESSOR ASSY,FREON,QP21,MCC 26-1910,FORD 6.8L!

52 10023183 BOLT,HEX,M8 X 1.25 X 113,FLGD,PILOT,FORD!

54 10023209 COMPRESSOR ASSY,FREON,QP21,MCC 26-1910,FORD 6.8L!

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number

russell.borders
Typewritten Text
02.100

russell.borders
Typewritten Text

russell.borders
Highlight





Ford - Roush

Part Number Photo Section Page Page Set Page(s)
01947266 01.30
01948694 01.31
01948702 01.30
10002567 01.20 02.65, 02.68, 02.71, 02.74

10017446 01.34 02.21, 02.23, 02.86, 02.97

10017551 01.9 02.5, 02.28

10019453 01.29 02.33, 02.37

10019525 01.36 02.49, 02.53, 02.94

10019603 01.15 02.1

10019609 01.1 02.87

10019615 01.17 02.41

10019616 01.16 02.41

10019807 01.3 02.46, 02.58

10019816 01.30 02.35, 02.38

10019847 01.3 02.46

10019950 01.29 02.33, 02.37

10019951 01.4 02.33, 02.38

10020479 01.18
10020493 01.3 02.58

10020830 01.4 02.42

10020831 01.4 02.42

10020880 01.1 02.1

10020881 01.1 02.2, 02.12

10020896 01.14 02.6

10020897 01.2
10020921 01.21 02.69

10020922 01.24 02.58, 02.69

10020936 01.26 02.75

10020937 01.26 02.75

10020943 01.24 02.31, 02.69

10020944 01.24 02.32, 02.69

10022860 01.24 02.58, 02.70

10022862 01.24 02.58, 02.70

10023150 01.14 02.22, 02.24, 02.98

10023151 01.12 02.21, 02.23, 02.97

10023152 01.14 02.22, 02.24, 02.98

10023153 01.12 02.25, 02.27, 02.99

10023154 01.13
10023155 01.18 02.17

10023156 01.18 02.17

10023157 01.14 02.19

10023158 01.14 02.19

10023159 01.14 02.26, 02.28, 02.100

10023160 01.13 02.26,02.28,02.100

10023162 01.31 02.4

10023165 01.31 02.31

10023166 01.31 02.31

10023167 01.1 02.14

10023168 01.15 02.19

10023169 01.15 02.19

Index

03.1



Ford - Roush

Part Number Photo Section Page Page Set Page(s)
10023172 01.15 02.28, 02.100

10023174 01.15 02.22, 02.24, 02.98

10023175 01.13 02.4

10023176 01.13 02.26, 02.28, 02.100

10023178 01.12 02.22, 02.98

10023183 01.8 02.22, 02.24, 02.26, 02.28, 02.98, 02.100

10023184 01.8 02.26, 02.28, 02.100

10023186 01.8 02.4, 02.32

10023192 01.9 02.28, 02.100

10023198 01.9 02.22, 02.24, 02.26, 02.28, 02.98

10023201 01.9 02.26, 02.28, 02.100

10023203 01.13 02.26, 02.28, 02.100

10023204 01.12 02.25, 02.27, 02.99

10023205 01.12 02.14, 02.21, 02.23, 02.97

10023206 01.13 02.26, 02.28, 02.100

10023210 01.8 02.22, 02.24, 02.25, 02.26, 02.27, 02.98, 02.99

10023439 01.24 02.68, 02.71, 02.73, 02.75

10023441 01.21 02.68, 02.71, 02.74

10023471 01.22 02.68, 02.70, 02.73, 02.75

10024084 01.18 02.1

10024093 01.8 02.21, 02.23, 02.97

10025981 01.29 02.34, 02.37

10025982 01.30
10025984 01.30 02.33, 02.38

10025985 01.30 02.33, 02.37

10026065 01.30 02.33, 02.38

10026320 01.16
10026428 01.2
10026469 01.4
10028130 01.31 02.2, 02.15

10028682 01.23 02.32

10028684 01.26 02.32

10028685 01.25 02.32

10028686 01.25 02.32

10028687 01.27 02.32

10028688 01.26 02.32

10028689 01.26 02.32

10028859 01.27 02.75

10028860 01.20 02.75

10028864 01.2 02.75

10028868 01.24 02.75

10028869 01.21 02.75

10028871 01.25 02.75

10028872 01.23 02.75

10028873 01.27 02.76
10028883 01.22 02.60

10028891 01..22 02.61

10028901 01.27 02.76

10028915 01.32 02.5

10031465 01.27 02.55

03.2



Ford - Roush

Part Number Photo Section Page Page Set Page(s)
10033833 01.30 02.33, 02.37

10036594 01.35 02.94

10037197 01.16 02.41

10040974 01.32 02.14

10040975 01.9 02.14

10041883 01.16
10041974 01.15
10042102 01.27 02.78

10042103 01.23 02.78

10042382 01.35 02.88, 02.91

10042394 01.22 02.78

10042602 01.17 02.39

10042603 01.16 02.39

10042606 01.4 02.40

10042607 01.4 02.40

10042711 01.30 02.16

10042712 01.4 02.14

10042725 01.12 02.24

10042727 01.29 02.35

10042740 01.3 02.44

10042948 01.1 02.12

10043094 01.18 02.79

10043115 01.19 02.80, 02.82

10043116 01.20
10043121 01.24 02.81, 02.83

10043122 01.19
10043124 01.24
10043643 01.2 02.2, 02.17

10043644 01.28 02.17

10043645 01.11 02.7, 02.14

10043646 01.11 02.2, 02.16

10043647 01.4 02.15

10043664 01.13 02.14, 02.22, 02.24, 02.98

10044322 01.21 02.65, 02.68, 02.71

10044803 01.4 02.40

10045899 01.17 02.16

10045900 01.17 02.16

10045901 01.16
10045902 01.16
10045903 01.17
10046425 01.23 02.76

10046514 02.3

10047013 01.19 02.80, 02.82

10047021 01.30
10047028 01.15
10047466 01.16
10049278 01.17 02.17, 02.42

10049279 01.17 02.17, 02.42

10049289 01.33 02.8, 02.9, 02.14

10049307 01.31 02.14

03.3



Ford - Roush

Part Number Photo Section Page Page Set Page(s)
10049308 01.10 02.14

10049309 01.10
10049310 01.11
10049329 01.21 02.65

10049864 01.7 02.17, 02.29

10049865 01.7 02.17, 02.29

10049866 01.10 02.17, 02.29

10049867 01.10 02.17, 02.29

10049868 01.11 02.18

10049869 01.11 02.17

10049870 01.28
10049871 01.10 02.15

10049872 01.10 02.15

10049873 01.10 02.15

10049874 01.6
10049894 01.29 02.35

10049895 01.4 02.36

10050024 01.2 02.36, 02.38

10050223 01.5 02.29

10050224 01.5 02.29

10050225 01.5 02.29

10050283 01.11
10050284 01.11
10050830 01.9 02.3, 02.13, 02.16

10050854 01.20
10050855 01.22
10050856 01.27
10050857 01.26
10050950 01.15
10051175 01.20
10051303 01.30 02.36, 02.38

10051402 01.20
10052127 01.33 02.15

10052128 01.33 02.15

10052318 01.35 02.88, 02.91, 02.94

10052319 01.35 02.88, 02.91, 02.94

10052331 01.6 02.7, 02.15

10052332 01.8 02.7, 02.15

10052333 01.9 02.7, 02.15

10052334 01.11 02.15

10052620 01.13
10052622 01.25
10052665 01.25
10053621 01.2 02.12

10053701 01.7
10053702 01.15
10053703 01.23
10053704 01.23
10053705 01.22
10053706 01.23

03.4



Ford - Roush

Part Number Photo Section Page Page Set Page(s)
10053707 01.23
10053708 01.2
10053709 01.3
10054310 01.6 02.17

10054311 01.6 02.17

10054323 01.2
10054718 01.4 02.15

10054879 01.29 02.17

10054880 01.10 02.17

10054881 01.30 02.17

10055881 01.2 02.12

10056049 01.4 02.17, 02.30

10056256 01.36 02.91

10056258 01.35 02.91

10056400 01.8 02.30

10056558 01.35 02.90

10056576 01.5 02.30

10056578 01.18
10056579 01.18
10057220 01.10
10057311 01.34
10057353 01.5 02.30

10057387 01.32 02.15

10057433 01.11
10057434 01.11
10057491 01.10 02.18

10057539 01.28 02.18

10057540 01.28 02.18

10057576 01.5 02.30

10057577 01.5 02.30

10057578 01.5
10057579 01.9 02.30

10057607 01.6 02.7

10057610 01.6 02.18

10057611 01.6 02.18

10057612 01.5 02.7

10057613 01.5 02.7

10057614 01.5 02.7

10057615 01.5 02.7

10057616 01.6 02.7

10057617 01.6 02.7

10057699 01.1
10057700 01.10
10057701 01.10
10057703 01.8 02.18

0176422 01.9
10-071-0001 01.27
10CTXB 01.8
11-031-0601 01.7
19511030 01.20

03.5



Ford - Roush

Part Number Photo Section Page Page Set Page(s)
1L2E-6B209-CC 01.14
22-4945 (F40246-10) 01.21
22S-S04 01.25
25028 01.25

2C2E-19A216-AB 01.12

2L3E-6B209-AB 01.14

3C3E-19A216-EB 01.13

3W7E-19A216-AA 01.13

48F44B 01.32

4FTXB 01.32

59-00345 01.27

7C34-6046-BF 01.15

7R3V-19A216-AA 01.12

9L3Z-9C995-A 01.26

A10110101 01.21

A17100022 01.20

AA8A-9D412-CA 01.3

D85 01.18

G16BB-03P240-AB 01.3

N0299-50-2-108 01.25

N806156-S437 01.7

N807239-S437 01.8

N808920-S437 01.8

P-01K002-AA 01.34

P-01K012-AA 01.34

P07L3-9A095-AA 01.19

P07L3-9A095-CA 01.19

P07L3-9A095-IC 01.19

P07L3-9C978-AB 01.2

P-10D121-C-367 01.23

P-10D121-C-436 01.23

P-10D122-C-963 01.23

P-10D124-C-1766 01.25

P-10G110-A-3962 01.24

P-10G217-C-2846 01.23

P-10R100-C-7680 01.25

P-10S100-C-7665 01.25

P-10S100-C-7861 01.25

P-10S200-AA 01.22

P-10S400-A-6223 01.24

P11BB-01A020-AA 01.18

P11BB-01C200-BA 01.19

P11BB-10A400-AA 01.21

P11BB-10G205-AA 01.20

P11BB-3D673-BA 01.13

P11BB-6758-AB 01.19

P11BB-6A836-AD 01.32

P11BB-6K817-AB 01.19

P11BB-8620-BA 01.12

P11BB-8A653-BE 01.14

03.6



Ford - Roush

Part Number Photo Section Page Page Set Page(s)

P11BB-9B447-BB 01.13

P11BB-9C375-AD 01.21

P11BB-9D676-AD 01.21

P11BB-9E857-AC 01.19

P11BB-9F899LH-AE 01.26

P11BB-9F899RH-AF 01.26

P11BB-HOSEKIT-AA 01.24

P11GD-10A100-AB 01.21

P11GD-18K277-A2B 01.3

P14BB-FLTRFILL-AA 01.22

P16BB-03P240-AB 01.3

P16BB-10A614-AA 01.27

P16BB-2B878-AB 01.32

P16BB-8620-AA 01.12

P16BB-PUMPKIT-AA 01.22

P16MB-10E200-AE 01.3

P16MB-10E215-AA 01.20

S-TRANSFERKIT-AA 01.28

S-TRANSFERKIT-BA 01.28

W700454-S439 01.7

W704295-S437 01.7

W709787-S437 01.7

W711931-S437 01.8

W712860-S900 01.7

W713929-S437 01.7

W715106-S439 01.7

W715209-S437 01.9

03.7





Ford - Roush

Gen 3/ Gen 4

04.1

Roush                                             
Part Number

Blue Bird 
Part 

Number
Description Class

0176422 SCREW, 1/4-28 X 11/16 18-8 SS SOCKET CAP Shared Gen 3/4

25031 10028682 RBO (G3) - FITTING, 1/4" QC 7/16-20 JIFFY-TITE Gen 3 Only

39056 10028884 BOLT, M5 X 80 Shared Gen 3/4

40219 WASHER, M5 FLAT Shared Gen 3/4

69427 DOWEL PIN, 10MM Shared Gen 3/4

85672 SRV - FITTING, 3/8" SS JIFFY Gen 3 Only

900105 PULLEY, ACCESSORY DRIVE Shared Gen 3/4

10044199 COMPRESSOR - A/C 1ST SHEAVE Shared Gen 3/4

10044200 COMPRESSOR - A/C 2ND SHEAVE Shared Gen 3/4

11141079 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 3/4 G8 HEX FLANGE W/ GEOMET 321 + SEALER Shared Gen 3/4

19511030 Fill Adapter, ACME (Veh) to Eu Shared Gen 3/4

19511032 FILL ADAPTER, EURO (VEH) TO AC Shared Gen 3/4

32150000 10023440 OUTLET NOZZLE CLAMP - CONSTANT TENNSION Shared Gen 3/4

10043515-C ISOLATOR ASSY, RH ENGINE MOUNT Gen 4 Only

10-071-0001 VALVE GUARD DUST COVER Gen 3 Only

10CTXB 10028916 ELBOW, 1/2NPT - 5/8 TUBE 37DEG FLARE Shared Gen 3/4

11-031-0601 BOLT, M10 X 1.5X 20 HEX PC 10.9 500 HR SALT SPRAY Shared Gen 3/4

11-031-0602 10028901 M5 KNOB W/ THREADED STUD-DUST Gen 3 Only

11-031-0634 BOLT - HEX FLANGE M5 X .8 X30MM 10.9 ZINC / COBALT .0003 HI Gen 3 Only

11-031-0639 EYE BOLT - M20-2.5 x 30MM DIN 580 C15 STEEL ZINC PLATED Shared Gen 3/4

11-054-0150 CLAMP, 1/2" VINYL GALVANIZED MED. DUTY Shared Gen 3/4

11-054-0158 CLAMP, 1/4" EPDM CUSH 304 SS Gen 3 Only

11-054-0167 CLAMP, 3/8" EPDM CUSH 304 SS Gen 3 Only

11-056-0043 J-CLIP, M6 LONG Gen 3 Only

11-092-0001 PIN, HOLLOW DOWEL 11.05 X 15 LOW CARBON STEEL Shared Gen 3/4

11-278-0274 NUT, M6 SERRATED FLANGE NUT, 600HR SALT SPRAY BLACK OR SILV Gen 4 Only

11-357-0309 SCREW, M4 X 16 HEX HEAD SS Shared Gen 3/4

11-452-0206 WASHER, M6 FLAT 304 SS Gen 4 Only

15-003824 10028881 CLIP, SINGLE LINE RETAINER W/ FIR TREE Shared Gen 3/4

15-004175 RETAINER CLIP-DOUBLE SNAIL Gen 4 Only

151-06500 CLAMP, LINE RETENTION Gen 4 Only

156-00537 CABLE TIP & EDGE HS TIE HIRHS Shared Gen 3/4

156-04600 EDGE CLIP/TIE ASSY, BLACK Gen 4 Only

1850-10 10051402 CAP, FILL VALVE Gen 3 Only

1L2E-6B209-CB 10023150 TENSIONER - 1ST SHEAVE W/ AC Shared Gen 3/4

20-403-0003 ZIP TIE, 11 3/4" LONG - STANDARD Gen 4 Only

20-403-0004 DUAL CLAMP TIE, 19.2 IN BLACK HI IMPACT Gen 4 Only

20-403-0015 CABLE TIE, WITH EDGE CLIP ASSEMBLY 50LB 8" LENGTH HELLERMANN Gen 3 Only

22-147-0001 GASKET, ROUND N0756-75 1.294 X 0.075 IN Gen 4 Only

22-4945 REMOTE FILLER VALVE, EURO CONNECTOR Shared Gen 3/4

22S-S04 10028681 O-RING PLUG Shared Gen 3/4

2C2E-19A216-AB 10023151 IDLER - ACCESSORY DRIVE Shared Gen 3/4

2C5Z-9155-BC 10028883 RBO (G3) - FILTER, IN LINE FUEL Gen 3 Only

2L3E-6B209-AB 10023152 TENSIONER - 1ST SHEAVE W/O AC Shared Gen 3/4

3C3E-19A216-EB 10023153 PULLEY, A/C DELETE Shared Gen 3/4

3W7E-19A216-AA 10023154 PULLEY - ACCESSORY DRIVE Shared Gen 3/4

444STS 10028915 T-FITTING, AIR PUMP OIL FEED Shared Gen 3/4

48F44B 10028918 ADAPTER - 1/4 PIPE TO 1/4 TUBE BRASS Shared Gen 3/4

4FTXB 10028917 ADAPTER, 1/8 PIPE TO 1/4 TUBE BRASS Shared Gen 3/4

4R33-9180-AC 10028886 RBO (G3) - IN TANK FILTER BRACKET Gen 3 Only



Ford - Roush

Roush                                             
Part Number

Blue Bird 
Part 

Number
Description Class

568-357_VT75 10028868 O-RING, 5-1/2 ID X .210" VITON Shared Gen 3/4

59-00345 SRV - FUEL SENDER HALL EFFECT DIAL KIT Gen 4 Only

6P-300-52 CLAMP, 5/8 WIDE X 57-59MM SS WORMGEAR Gen 4 Only

7130K48 ZIP TIE, .19" X 5.5" Shared Gen 3/4

7C34-6046-BF 10023158 BRACKET, RH ENGINE MOUNT Shared Gen 3/4

7C34-6B033-BF 10023157 BRACKET, LH ENGINE MOUNT Shared Gen 3/4

7R3V-19A216-AA 10023160 IDLER - ACCESSORY DRIVE Shared Gen 3/4

7R3V-6B209-AA 10023159 TENSIONER - 2ND SHEAVE Shared Gen 3/4

90054A151 SCREW - #6 SELF TAPPING HEX WASHER HEAD Shared Gen 3/4

92095A250 SCREW, M6 X 1,0 X 45MM SS BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP Gen 4 Only

98093A534 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 16 HEX FLANGE Gen 4 Only

A10110098 VALVE - 80 PCT FILLSTOP BENT REMOTE FILL WITH BARCODE LABEL Shared Gen 3/4

A13100005 10049329 PT- FILL VALVE - REMOTE ACME STRAIGHT CONNECTION Shared Gen 3/4

A17100022 BLEEDER VALVE - FIXED LIQUID LEVEL GAUGE Shared Gen 3/4

AA8A-9D412-CA 10020493 ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP RELAY Shared Gen 3/4

CL1-03D021-AA SRV - FUEL INJECTOR, GEN 1-2-3 SERVICE Shared Gen 3/4

D85 00119895 PT - DIAMOND PROPANE-REFLECTIVE (TAILGATE) Shared Gen 3/4

HO-118SS 10028684 CLIP, C STYLE INJECTOR RETENSI Shared Gen 3/4

JT14DT JIFFY-TITE TOOL, 1/4" Gen 3 Only

JT38LP JIFFY-TITE TOOL, 3/8" Gen 3 Only

K054628 10023207 AIR PUMP ASSEMBLY Shared Gen 3/4

MW6360000A40000 10028870 WASHER, M6 DIN 125 SS A4 FLAT Gen 3 Only

N0299-50_2-108 10028685 O-RING 0.237" ID 0.103" X-SECT Shared Gen 3/4

N0756-75_2-128 10028871 RBO (G3) - O-RING, NBR 1.487"ID X .103 C/S Gen 3 Only

N0756-75_2-203 10028686 O-RING, NBR .296ID X .139C-S Shared Gen 3/4

N605892-S439 10028676 BOLT, M6 X 1 X 22.5 HEX FLANGE Shared Gen 3/4

N623331-S2 U-NUT, M5 Shared Gen 3/4

N806156-S437 10023181 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 41 HEX FLANGE 9 Shared Gen 3/4

N806177-S437 10023182 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 50 HEX FLANGE Shared Gen 3/4

N806184-S437 10023183 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 113.5 HEX FLANGE 9 Shared Gen 3/4

N807239-S437 10029265 BOLT,M10X1.5X36.5 HEX FLANGE HEAD PILOT Shared Gen 3/4

N808102-S437 10023184 BOLT AND WASHER, M8 X 1.25 X 28 HEX FLANGE 9 Shared Gen 3/4

N808920-S437 10023185 BOLT, M8 X 33 Shared Gen 3/4

P-01K012-AA SRV - GEN 3 FUEL PRESSURE SERVICE TOOL BLOCK ASSY Gen 3 Only

P07L3-9A095-AA 10020483 PT - LABEL-PROPANE FUEL ONLY Shared Gen 3/4

P07L3-9A095-CA PT - LABEL-BLEEDER VALVE INSPECTION Shared Gen 3/4

P07L3-9A095-IC 10020481 PT - LABEL, 350 PSIG DESIGN PRESSURE Shared Gen 3/4

P-10A061-AA DNO - COVER PLATE, FUEL TANK Gen 4 Only

P-10A609-AA SRV - DIAL KIT FOR FUEL SENDER Gen 3 Only

P10C2-10S220-AA B28 - FUEL FILTER BRACKET Gen 4 Only

P-10D121-C-367 FUEL FILL LINE, 90 X STRAIGHT Shared Gen 3/4

P-10D121-C-436 10023470 FUEL FILL LINE, 90 X STRAIGHT Shared Gen 3/4

P-10D122-C-1216 RBO (G3) - FUEL FILL LINE, STRAIGHT X STRAIGHT Gen 3 Only

P-10D122-C-963 FUEL FILL LINE, STRAIGHT X STRAIGHT Shared Gen 3/4

P-10D122-C-977 FUEL FILL LINE, STRAIGHT X STRAIGHT Shared Gen 3/4

P-10E215-B-2500 FITTING ASSEMBLY, FRPCM BLEED Gen 3 Only

P-10G110-A-1981 10023439 RBO (G3) - HOSE, PRESSURE RELIEF 1" ID Gen 3 Only

P-10G110-A-3023 HOSE, PRESSURE RELIEF 1" ID Gen 4 Only

P-10G110-A-3962 HOSE, PRESSURE RELIEF 1" ID Gen 4 Only

P-10G110-A-4547 HOSE, PRESSURE RELIEF 1" ID Gen 4 Only

04.2



Ford - Roush

Roush                                             
Part Number

Blue Bird 
Part 

Number
Description Class

P-10G110-A-606 HOSE, PRESSURE RELIEF 1" ID 606MM Gen 3 Only

P-10G121-A-713 PRESSURE RELIEF HOSE, STRAIGHT X STRAIGHT Gen 3 Only

P-10G217-C-2116 FUEL HOSE, REMOTE 90 X STRAIGHT Shared Gen 3/4

P-10G217-C-2696 FUEL HOSE, REMOTE 90 X STRAIGHT Shared Gen 3/4

P-10G217-C-3348 RBO (G3) - FUEL HOSE, REMOTE 90 X STRAIGHT Gen 3 Only

P-10R100-C-5547 RBO (G3) - PT - 189 WB FUEL RETURN LINE, 1/4" FLEXIBLE Gen 3 Only

P-10R100-C-6258 10020930 RBO (G3) - PT - 217 WB FUEL RETURN LINE, 1/4" FLEXIBLE Gen 3 Only

P-10R100-C-6791 10020931 RBO (G3) - PT- 238 WB FUEL RETURN LINE, 1/4" FLEXIBLE Gen 3 Only

P-10R100-C-7147 10020932 RBO (G3) - PT - 252 WB FUEL RETURN LINE, 1/4" FLEXIBLE Gen 3 Only

P-10R100-C-7680 10020933 RBO (G3) - PT - 273 WB FUEL RETURN LINE, 1/4" FLEXIBLE Gen 3 Only

P-10R100-C-7877 10020934 RBO (G3) - PT - 280 WB FUEL RETURN LINE, 1/4" FLEXIBLE Gen 3 Only

P-10R400-A-5101 10044206 FUEL LINE, 1/4" FLEX RETURN (J2044 X J2044) Shared Gen 3/4

P-10R400-A-5812 10044208 FUEL LINE, 1/4" FLEX RETURN (J2044 X J2044) Shared Gen 3/4

P-10R400-A-6701 10044212 FUEL LINE, 1/4" FLEX RETURN (J2044 X J2044) Shared Gen 3/4

P-10R400-A-7234 10044214 FUEL LINE, 1/4" FLEX RETURN (J2044 X J2044) Shared Gen 3/4

P-10R400-A-7431 10044216 FUEL LINE, 1/4" FLEX RETURN (J2044 X J2044) Shared Gen 3/4

P-10S100-C-5532 10020923 RBO (G3) - PT - 189 WB FUEL SUPPLY LINE - 3/8" FLEXIBLE Gen 3 Only

P-10S100-C-6243 10020924 RBO (G3) - PT - 217 WB FUEL SUPPLY LINE, 3/8" FLEXIBLE Gen 3 Only

P-10S100-C-6776 10020925 RBO (G3) - PT - 238 WB FUEL SUPPLY LINE, 3/8" FLEXIBLE Gen 3 Only

P-10S100-C-7132 10020926 RBO (G3) - PT - 252 WB FUEL SUPPLY LINE, 3/8" FLEXIBLE Gen 3 Only

P-10S100-C-7665 10020927 RBO (G3) - PT - 273 WB FUEL SUPPLY LINE, 3/8" FLEXIBLE Gen 3 Only

P-10S100-C-7861 RBO (G3) - PT - 280 WB FUEL SUPPLY LINE, 3/8" FLEXIBLE Gen 3 Only

P-10S200-AA FUEL FILTER, IN-LINE, 1 UM Gen 4 Only

P-10S400-A-4979 10044205 FUEL LINE, 3/8" FLEX SUPPLY (J2044 X J2044) Shared Gen 3/4

P-10S400-A-5690 10044207 FUEL LINE, 3/8" FLEX SUPPLY (J2044 X J2044) Shared Gen 3/4

P-10S400-A-6579 10044211 FUEL LINE, 3/8" FLEX SUPPLY (J2044 X J2044) Shared Gen 3/4

P-10S400-A-7112 10044213 FUEL LINE, 3/8" FLEX SUPPLY (J2044 X J2044) Shared Gen 3/4

P-10S400-A-7308 10044215 FUEL LINE, 3/8" FLEX SUPPLY (J2044 X J2044) Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-01A020-AA 10020476 PT - HANG TAG Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-01A020F-AB 10020474 PT - LABEL - HANG TAG (FRENCH) Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-01C002F-AA 10020484 PT - LABEL, PROPANE FUEL ONLY Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-01C200-BA 10020477 PT - LABEL, OVERFILL PROTECTION DEVICE Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-01C200F-AA 10020478 PT - LABEL, OVERFILL PROTECTION DEVICE Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-03D023-BA 10028689 SPACER, FUEL INJECTOR Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-03E021-AA 10017446 POWER STEERING PUMP Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-03P200-AC RBO (G3) PT - BLUEBIRD SMART RELAY MODULE Gen 3 Only

P11BB-10A400-AA VALVE,PRESSURE RELIEF 1.25" Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-10A614-AA 10028859 RBO (G3) - FUEL SENDER ASSY, 14" TANK Gen 3 Only

P11BB-10E205-AA FRPCM SPACER PLATE Gen 3 Only

P11BB-10G100-AA PRESSURE RELIEF OUTLET Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-10G100-CA 10028860 PRESSURE RELIEF OUTLET VALVE, ASSEMBLY Gen 3 Only

P11BB-10G100-DA OUTLET FLARE, PRESSURE RELIEF Gen 3 Only

P11BB-10G205-AA PT - VALVE, REMOTE BLEED Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-10G230-AB PT - OUTLET NOZZLE ASSEMBLY Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-17K813-BA 10023173 B6 - BRACKET, ALTERNATOR DELETE PULLEY Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-19N589-BB 10023174 B6 - BRACKET, A/C COMPRESSOR Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-3C631-BB 10023161 B6 - BRACKET, POWER STEERING PUMP Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-6750-AA 10023166 DIPSTICK - ENGINE OIL Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-6758-AB 10023177 HOSE, PCV CLOSURE Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-6A329-BA 10023204 PTO DRIVE ADAPTER Shared Gen 3/4

04.3



Ford - Roush

Roush                                             
Part Number

Blue Bird 
Part 

Number
Description Class

P11BB-6A836-AD OIL RETURN LINE, AIR PUMP Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-6C254-AC 10023203 PTO PULLEY ASSEMBLY, C/S EXTENSION SUPPORT Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-6K817-AB 10023164 HOSE, CRANKCASE VENT Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-6K873-BA 10023165 TUBE - ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-8501-AA 10023205 WATER PUMP Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-8A610-AB 10023170 B6 - BRACKET, A/C DELETE CASTING Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-8A653-BE B6 - BRACKET, BRIDGE SUPPORT Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-9155-AB FILTER ASSY, FUEL FILL (FST-63 W/ 1/2" SAE J512) Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-9288-AD 10020936 RBO (G3) - FUEL LINE , SUPPLY TANK TO BULKHEAD Gen 3 Only

P11BB-9A086-AF 10020937 RBO (G3) - FUEL LINE, RETURN TANK TO BULKHEAD Gen 3 Only

P11BB-9C375-AD 10028872 RBO (G3) - FUEL RETURN CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY (TRV) Gen 3 Only

P11BB-9D676-AD PT - HOSE ASSY, CANISTER PURGE LINE Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-9E857-AC PT - VAPOR CANISTER & BRACKET ASSEMBLY Shared Gen 3/4

P11BB-9E965-AF 10029044 FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY, RETURN Gen 3 Only

P11BB-9F911-AA 10022860 RBO (G3) - PT - FUEL LINE, FORWARD SUPPLY Gen 3 Only

P11BB-9F912-AC RBO (G3) - PT - FUEL LINE, FORWARD RETURN Gen 3 Only

P11BB-9K313-AB RBO (G3) - PT - HOSE ASSY - FRPCM PURGE Gen 3 Only

P11BB-9S377-AB 10028864 RBO (G3) - WIRE HARNESS, SUPPLY VALVE & LEVEL SENDER Gen 3 Only

P11BB-HOSEKIT-AA HOSE KIT, BLUEBIRD Gen 3 Only

P11GD-10A100-AB 10028874 RBO (G3) - FUEL SUPPLY CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY Gen 3 Only

P11GD-18K277-A2B 10028875 WIRE HARNESS, IN TANK Shared Gen 3/4

P13BB-10R130-BB RBO (G3) - FUEL RETURN LINE ASSEMBLY Gen 3 Only

P13BB-10S130-BB RBO (G3) - FUEL SUPPLY LINE ASSEMBLY Gen 3 Only

P13BB-9S377-BA RBO (G3) - SOLENOID HARNESS Gen 3 Only

P13EB-10E200-AB FUEL RAIL PRESSURE CONTROL MOD Gen 3 Only

P14BB-DIPSERV-AA SERVICE KIT, BLUE BIRD ENGINE DIPSTICK Shared Gen 3/4

P14BB-FLTRFILL-AA FUEL FILL - FILTER ASSEMBLY, BLUEBIRD Shared Gen 3/4

P14BB-FLTRFILL-BA FUEL FILL - FILTER ASSEMBLY, BLUEBIRD Gen 3 Only

P14BB-FUELTANK-AB FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY Gen 3 Only

P14BB-FUELTANK-BB 10037931 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY, XR Gen 3 Only

P15BB-10G110-AA B28 - FITTING, HOSE BRACKET PRESSURE RELIEF Gen 3 Only

P15BB-10R130-AA FUEL LINE, RETURN TANK TO BULKEAD Gen 3 Only

P15BB-10S130-AA FUEL LINE, SUPPLY TANK TO BULKHEAD Gen 3 Only

P15BB-FLTRFILL-AB FILTER ASSEMBLY, FUEL FILL Shared Gen 3/4

P15BB-FUELTANK-CD 10041412 FUEL TANK, ASSEBMLY Gen 3 Only

P15BB-STELHOKIT-AB 10044511 HOSE KIT, STEEL Gen 3 Only

P15GD-FPKIT-AA RBO (G3) - FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY - W/ TANK MAGNETS Gen 3 Only

P16BB-01D050-AB DNO - LABEL, VECI 2016 BLUEBIRD 50 STATE, LPG ENGINE Gen 4 Only

P16BB-03D001-AB ASSEMBLY - LH FUEL RAIL WITH BRACKETS Gen 4 Only

P16BB-03D002-AA ASSEMBLY, RH FUEL RAIL WITH BRACKETS Gen 4 Only

P16BB-03D110-AA FUEL LINE- FUEL RAIL SUPPLY Gen 4 Only

P16BB-03N100-AB VAPOR CANISTER LOAD/PURGE HOSE - ASSEMBLY Gen 4 Only

P16BB-03P240-AB PT - BLUEBIRD SMART RELAY GATEWAY MODULE Gen 4 Only

P16BB-10A301-AB LABEL - FUEL FILL VALVE Gen 4 Only

P16BB-10A614-AA FUEL SENDER ASSEMBLY, 14" TANK Gen 4 Only

P16BB-10A900-AA 10047145 LABEL - STD FUEL TANK INFORMATION Gen 4 Only

P16BB-10A900-BA 10047147 LABEL - XR FUEL TANK INFORMATION Gen 4 Only

P16BB-10A900-CA 10047146 LABEL - 53" FUEL TANK INFORMATION Gen 4 Only

P16BB-10E210-AC MOUNTING KIT - FRPCM & BRACKET TO ENGINE Gen 4 Only

P16BB-10F100-AA BRACKET, FUEL LINE SUPPORT Gen 4 Only

04.4



Ford - Roush

Roush                                             
Part Number

Blue Bird 
Part 

Number
Description Class

P16BB-10R110-BA FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY, FORWARD JUMPER RETURN Gen 4 Only

P16BB-10R130-AA FUEL LINE, RETURN TANK TO BULKHEAD Gen 4 Only

P16BB-10R130-BA FUEL LINE, RETURN TANK TO BULKHEAD Gen 4 Only

P16BB-10R130-CA FUEL LINE, RETURN TANK TO BULKHEAD Gen 4 Only

P16BB-10S110-BA FUEL LINE ASSEMBLY, FORWARD JUMPER SUPPLY Gen 4 Only

P16BB-10S130-AA FUEL LINE, SUPPLY TANK TO FILTER Gen 4 Only

P16BB-10S130-BA FUEL LINE, SUPPLY TANK TO FILTER Gen 4 Only

P16BB-10S130-CA FUEL LINE, SUPPLY TANK TO FILTER Gen 4 Only

P16BB-10S131-AA DNO - ADAPTER, 3/8" MALE SAE J2044 X -06 SAE J512 FEMALE Gen 4 Only

P16BB-10S230-AA ASSEMBLY, SUPPLY FILTER Gen 4 Only

P16BB-18K377-BA TANK HARNESS (EXT) Gen 4 Only

P16BB-2B878-AB OIL FEED LINE, AIR PUMP Gen 4 Only

P16BB-3D673-AB PULLEY - POWER STEERING PUMP Gen 4 Only

P16BB-8620-AA BELT, MAIN SHEAVE FULL CONTENT Gen 4 Only

P16BB-8620-BA BELT, MAIN SHEAVE NON-A/C Gen 4 Only

P16BB-9B447-AC PULLEY - AIR PUMP Gen 4 Only

P16BB-9S438-AA B6 - BRACKET - ENGINE LIFTING EYE Gen 4 Only

P16BB-FUELTANK-AB STD FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY Gen 4 Only

P16BB-FUELTANK-BC XR FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY Gen 4 Only

P16BB-FUELTANK-CB 53 IN FUEL TANK ASSEBMLY Gen 4 Only

P16BB-HOSEKIT-AA HOSE KIT, BLUEBIRD Gen 4 Only

P16BB-PUMPKIT-AA SRV - GEN 4 FUEL PUMP (INCLUDES FILTER) Gen 4 Only

P16BB-RETRNKIT-AA SRV - GEN 4 RETURN VALVE (WITH GASKETS AND BOLTS) Gen 4 Only

P16BB-SUPPLYKIT-AA SRV - GEN 4 SUPPLY VALVE (WITH GASKETS AND BOLTS) Gen 4 Only

P16JC-03P400-AA SENSOR, FUEL PRESSURE TEMPERATURE Gen 4 Only

P16MB-03D120-AB FUEL LINE - FUEL RAIL RETURN WITH TOP LABEL Gen 4 Only

P16MB-10E200-AE FUEL RAIL PRESSURE CONTROL MODULE - (FRPCM) Gen 4 Only

P16MB-10E215-AA FITTING ASSEMBLY FRPCM BLEED PORT Gen 4 Only

P-99B101 10028906 STUD, M8 X 1.25 X 25-6 & M8 X 1.25 X 20-6 Shared Gen 3/4

S-P11BB-PULYKIT-AA AIR PUMP PULLEY WITH BOLT, SERVICE KIT Shared Gen 3/4

S-TRANSFERKIT-AA TRANSFER KIT, FUEL Shared Gen 3/4

S-TRANSFERKIT-BA SRV - TRANSFER KIT G4 UPGRADE HARDWARE Shared Gen 3/4

T50R0HSM4 TIE STRAP 8" HS BLACK Shared Gen 3/4

W500023-S437 10028876 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 20 PC8.8 FLANGE HEAD Gen 3 Only

W500213-S437 10023186 SCREW, M6 X 1.0 X 16 Shared Gen 3/4

W500214-S437 SCREW, M6 X 1.0 X 20 Gen 3 Only

W500215-S439 BOLT, M6X1.0X25, HEX FLANGE PILOT Gen 4 Only

W520414-S440 10023199 NUT - M10 X 1.5 Shared Gen 3/4

W520822-S439 J-CLIP, M6 Gen 4 Only

W701582-S437 10023200 NUT, M8 X 1.25 Shared Gen 3/4

W704295-S437 10023189 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 38 HEX FLANGE 8 Shared Gen 3/4

W704521-S437 10028890 NUT, HEAT SHIELDING - M6 Shared Gen 3/4

W704925-S437 STUD, M8X25 & M6X14 HEX FLANGE (EMY2011) Shared Gen 3/4

W704941-S437M 10023196 STUD, M8 X 1.25 X 30 & M8 X 1.25 X 16 Shared Gen 3/4

W706403-S437 10023197 STUD, M10 X 1.5 X 35 + M8 X 1.25 X 16 Shared Gen 3/4

W709787-S437 BOLT and WASHER, M8 X 145MM W/ 20MM FLANGE HEAD (ECR E-0865) Shared Gen 3/4

W711931-S437 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 x 71M W/ 18MM FLANGE HEAD Shared Gen 3/4

W712860-S900 10023190 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 61MM Shared Gen 3/4

W712861-S439 10023191 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 28MM Shared Gen 3/4

W713929-S437 10023192 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 70 HEX FLANGE Shared Gen 3/4

04.5



Ford - Roush

Roush                                             
Part Number

Blue Bird 
Part 

Number
Description Class

W714403-S437 10023198 STUD, M8 X 1.25 X 103 and M6 X 1 X 13 HEX FLANGE 8 Shared Gen 3/4

W715106-S439 10023194 BOLT- M18 X 2.5 X 147 Shared Gen 3/4

W715209-S437 10023201 JACKSCREW, M20X1.5X26 Shared Gen 3/4

W715295-S439 10023195 BOLT, M16 X 2 X 75 HEX FLANGE 10 Shared Gen 3/4

04.6



Ford - Roush

Notes

05.1



Ford - Roush

Notes

05.2



Ford - Roush

Notes

05.3



Ford - Roush

Notes

05.4



Ford - Roush

Notes

05.5



Ford - Roush

Notes

05.5





Specifications, features, illustrations and equipment shown in this brochure are based upon the latest available information at the time of printing.  Although 
descriptions are believed to be correct, accuracy cannot be guaranteed.  Blue Bird Body Company reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.  
Some features mentioned herein are not available in all models.  Please see your Blue Bird Dealer for details.  Blue Bird Body Company does not represent or 
warrant that its products are fit for a particular purpose.  Purchaser must independently determine the suitability of the Blue Bird products for their particular 
application.  All images contained herein are either owned by Blue Bird Body Company or used under a valid license.  All trademarks used herein are registered 
trademarks of Blue Bird Body Company.  It is a violation of federal law to reproduce these images without express written permission from Blue Bird Body 
Company.© 2017 Blue Bird Corporation. Part Number 10057980

Parts Catalog

Parts & Service

Exclusive, Genuine Blue Bird Parts
Ford/ROUSH CleanTech Parts

As the leader in alternative fuels, Blue Bird is happy to offer exclusive OEM parts for your Ford/
ROUSH CleanTech powered Blue Bird buses. Powered by the reliable Ford 6.8L engine, our 
lineup of buses powered by Ford are designed and engineered to operate in conjunction with 
the ROUSH CleanTech Fuel System. Contact your local dealer to place your order today!

Exclusive Ford/ROUSH CleanTech Parts

Exclu
sive Ford

/
R

O
U

S
H

 C
lean

Tech
 P

arts C
atalog

P
art N

u
m

b
er: 1

0
0

5
7

9
8

0


	Thank You
	Table of Contents
	01_Ford Roush Photographs
	Accelerators
	Treadles

	Cooling
	Clamps, Hoses, Tubes
	Clutches, Fans
	Thermostats

	Electrical
	Harnesses
	Modules, Relays
	Sensors, Senders, Switches

	Engine Subparts
	Camshafts, Lifters, Rocker Arms
	Covers
	Crankshafts, Flywheels
	Cylinder Heads
	Fasteners
	Gaskets, Seals
	Water Pumps

	Engine Trim
	Belts, Pulleys, Tensioners
	Block Heaters
	Brackets, Mounts
	Starters

	Engines
	Complete, Long Blocks

	Exhaust
	Catalytics, Mufflers
	Clamps
	Fasteners
	Gaskets, Seals
	Manifolds
	Pipes
	Shields

	Fuel
	Caps
	Decals
	Emissions
	Fittings, Valves
	Fuel Filters
	Fuel Pumps
	Hoses, Lines, Seals
	Injectors, Fuel Rails
	Sensors, Senders
	Tanks
	Transfer Kits

	Ignition
	Ignition Coils, Spark Plugs

	Intake
	Air Cleaners
	Elements
	Intake Manifolds
	Related Items

	Mounts
	Mounts

	Oil System
	Dipsticks, Tubes
	Filters
	Fittings, Hoses
	Oil Coolers
	Oil Filter Adapters
	Oil Pan
	Oil Pumps
	Power Steering Pumps

	Tools
	Diagnostic

	Transmissions
	Breather Tubes
	Complete
	Dipsticks, Vents
	Filters
	Gaskets, Seals
	Mounts
	Torque Converters


	02_Ford Roush Page Sets
	060 Engine Trim Group
	Accessories
	Air Compressor
	Engine Block Heater
	Engine Components (01)
	Engine Components (02)
	Engine Components (03)
	Engine Components (04)
	Engine Components- Upper
	Engine Mounts
	First Sheave Components (01)
	First Sheave Components (02)
	Second Sheave Components (01)
	Second Sheave Components (02)
	Head Components
	Injectors

	065 Intake Group
	Air Cleaner Assemblies (01)
	Air Cleaner Assemblies (02)
	Air Cleaner Assemblies (03)

	070 Exhaust Group
	Pipes, Mufflers (01)
	Pipes, Mufflers (02)

	080 Electrical Group
	Modules (01)
	Modules (02)

	090 Frame Group
	Components (01)
	Components (02)
	Fuel Barrier

	100 Fuel Group
	Fuel Components
	Filter Routing and Pump
	Fuel Lines
	Fuel System (01)
	Fuel System (02)
	Fuel System (03)
	Fuel Tank Components (01)
	Fuel Tank Components (02)
	Fuel Tank Installation
	Fuel Vapor Canister (01)
	Fuel Vapor Canister (02)

	120 Steering Group
	Steering

	150 Accelerator Controls Group
	Accelerator Controls

	160 Transmission Group
	Transmission (01)
	Transmission (02)
	Transmission (03)

	370 HVAC Group
	370 HVAC (01)
	370 HVAC (02)


	Index
	Gen 3 / Gen 4
	Notes



